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5 BOTTOM BIM.BTTM.  FACE OF WALL F.OM. MINIMUM . LASH BL B. ——————————
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CADMIUM CAD. FIBER GLASS F.G,FIBERGL.  NOT IN CONTRACT N.LC. STEEL STL. A7.01 EXTERIOR DETAILS | THIS PROJECT REQUIRES A CLASS 2 INSPECTOR T O T, INTEGRATED DESIONS BY SOMAM, NG, OFFICE OF RECULATION SERVICES
Il CARPET CPT. FINISH ' FIN. NOT TO SCALE N.T.S. STORAGE STOR. KITCHEN ADDITION THE INSPECTOR OF REGORD SHALL BE DSA :
) CARRIAGE BOLT CB. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET FEC. NUMBER NO.,#- STIFFENER STIFF. 2161 POTOMAC AVENUE | A8.01 INTERIOR DETAILS ' ,
0 CAST IRON Cl FIRE RATED GYP. BD. F.RG.B. STRUCTURAL STRUCT,,ST. B AKERSFIELD CA NTERIOR DETAILS APPROVED AND CONFORM TO THE CLASSIFICATION | ,a900 05—31—13 | 03-11452]
~ CEILING CLG,CEL'G.  FIXED GLASS F.G. OPPOSITE HAND OH. SUSPENDED SUSP. ’ | CRITERIA AS PROVIDED IN INTERPRETATION OF = i Lt 3 Y p
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CENTERLINE cL FOOTING FIG. OVAL HEAD OH. THICK . Structural | D AN APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE | SYMBOLS | TRACKING 4 63521118
CERAMIC TILE CT. FOUNDATION FDN. OVER (ON) 0/ THRESHOLD THR. STRUCTURAL DETAILS = : , ' ,
CIRCUIT gRT. FRAMING FRMG. 8@5}% 8&/{&. %Lg gAggg oot ggH B B '
CLEANOUT 0. . L A HOLD P.H. ' ‘ a | Stamp(s):
CLEAR CLR. GAGE /GAUGE GA. TOLERANCE TOL. STRUCTURAL DETAILS APPL'CABLE CODES . SECTION KEY
COLD WATER CW. GALVANIZE GALV. PAINT PT. TRANSFORMER TRANS STRUCTURAL PLANS S SECTION IDENTIFICATION
COL%MN y 801_. S{\ngsxmzm IRON Gl. PAIRER ML DISPENSER gRTD TYPICAL TYP. SHEET NUMBER
COMBINATION/COMBUSTION OMB. A oL PAPER TO TD. NFORM TO TITLE 24. CALIFORNIA CO COMPLY WITH PART 1, TITLE 24, 2010 CCR.
COMPOSITION, COMPOSITE COMP. GRAB BAR G.B. PLASTIC PLAS. UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY U.L. égé{,v&?foﬂ-lsALL CONFORM ’ RNIA CODE OF STRUCTURAL DETAILS A COPY OF TITLE 24 SHALL BE ON SITE AT
CONCRETE CONC. GRADE GR. PLATE PL. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED U.ON. Mechanical / Plumbi ALL TIMES. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY DETAIL KEY
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w0k COORDINATE COORD HEADER HDR. POUND PER SQ. INCH P.SI. VINYL WALL COVERING V.W.C. CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCE TITLE 24, CCR, PART 3, 2010 CEC ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION
COUNTERSINK CSK. i:{gl&%Tw VETAL : STM.H. QUARTER - VOLUME VOL. TITLE 24 (2008 NEC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS).
M, - SHEET NUMBER
R " DEPT. HORLZ. WATER CLOSET WC. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY FENCING AS -
< 8%??57 Detp D, HoT WATER e RADIUS R.,RAD. WATER PROOF WP. REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE GENERAL PUBLIC, SCHOOL STAFF Electrical ?2%59 Zj&ACC C&,’, TﬁASXLf,_-’Oég}E XMENDMENTS)
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4 DIVISION DIV. INTERIOR INT. REMOVABLE REMOV. oo o, ELECTRICAL DEMO & POWER PLANS TITLE 24, CCR, PART 6, 2010 CEC ROOM NUMBER / FINISH TAG
DOOR DR. REQUIRED REQD. S LIGHTING & FIRE ALARM PLANS -
- DOUBLE DBL JAMB JB. RESILIENT RES. TITLE 24, CCR, PART 9, 2010 CFC OFFICE ROOM NAME
. DOWN DN. JOINT JT. REVISE, REVISION REV. SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM & DETAILS (2009 IFC, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS). 100 ' ROOM NUMBER
of Bgmim B'F?WG 2‘(?39 5‘,@{“,5 28 FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
: D. TITLE 19, CCR. ,
DRINKING FOUNTAIN DF. RUBBER TOPSET BASE RTB. o7 COMPLIANCE DOCUNENTATION ), WINDOW SCHEDULE KEY Sheet No.
NFPA 72, 2010 EDITION
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. CFC CHAPER 14 — FIRE SAFETY DURING B
< CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DOOR SCHEDULE KEY
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A.  ALL FLOOR PLAN ROOM NAMES AND NUMBERS
ARE FOR CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
ACTUAL ROOM NAMES & NUMBERS WITH THE
OWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING
ANY ROOM SIGNAGE.

B. PROVIDE ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE AT
EVERY ROOM ENTRANCE.

C. PROVIDE A TACTILE EXIT SIGN AT EVERY
BUILDING EXIT.

D. PROVIDE A BUILDING NAME AND
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
(ISA) AT THE PRIMARY BUILDING ENTRANCE.

E. ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO BE MOUNTED @
CENTER LINE OF 34" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

F. PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT LEVER HARDWARE
AT ALL DOORS NOT PROVIDED WITH PANIC
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Integrated Designs by SOMAM
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HARDWARE. SEE HARDWARE SPEC'S SECTION
08710

G. PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE AT
RESTROOMS PER DETAIL 6/A8.01

H. PROVIDE 10"HIGH ADA COMPLIANT KICKPLATE
ON PUSH SIDE OF ALL DOORS. SEE 1/A0.01
DOOR TYPES

DOOR | TYPE | DOOR OPENING DOOR FRAME GLASS LOUVER UL HARDWARE DETAILS SIGNAGE REMARKS

NO. NO SIZE THK MAT CORE FIN. MAT FIN SIZE SIZE RAT'G NO. HEAD JAMB |THRESHOLD| PULL PUSH

1 A 3-0"x7-0" 13/4" HM INSUL P55C HM P55C 4"x24" - - 1 5/A7.01 | 6/A7.01 2/A7.01 |SEE PLANS|SEE PLANS| PANIC HARDWARE

2 A 3-0"x7'-0" 13/4" HM INSUL P55C HM P55C 4"x24" - COMIN. 4 1/A8.01 | 2/A8.01 7/A7.01 |SEE PLANS|SEE PLANS| PANIC HARDWARE

3 A 3-0"x7"-0" 13/4" HM INSUL P55C HM P55C 4"x24" - - 2 1/A8.01 | 2/A8.01 7/A7.01 |SEE PLANS|SEE PLANS

4 B PR. 3-0"x7'-0" 13/4" HM INSUL P55C HM P55C 4"x24" - - 5 5/A7.01 | 6/A7.01 2/A7.01 |SEE PLANS|SEE PLANS

5 A 3-0"x7'-0" 13/4" HM INSUL P55C HM P55C 4"x24" - - 2 1/A8.01 | 2/A8.01 - SEE PLANS |SEE PLANS

6 A 3-0"x7'-0" 13/4" HM INSUL P55C HM P55C - 12"x12" - 3 1/A8.01 | 2/A8.01 - SEE PLANS |SEE PLANS| UNDER CUT DOOR 1"

1 Py - -0 qu" UM | (son | 850 HM P59C ne ae LOmwW 4 \/I\%-o\ z}pﬂ,o\ ’I/m-o\ SEE Aol |9 Aol | Pamic HagDwaeg, @
PusH  <SIDE % Provee.
< O0TH PXTE @ Pou-
JVE. To atto ONE
wb\\{ owé‘f__).‘flvr-jv

(Exx< ordy
N 7
' WALLS
Rggm ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WAINSCOT NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST CEILING REMARKS
: MAT | FIN MAT | FIN | HT | MAT| FIN | HT |MAT| FIN |MAT| FIN [ MAT| FIN | MAT | FIN | MAT | FIN HT

001 VESTIBULE VCT FF RTB FF 4" - - - | GB P GB | P | GB P GB P GB P 8-0"

002 REFRIGERATOR / FREEZER CONC.| SEAL - - - - - - FF | FF | FF | FF | FF | FF FF | FF FF FF PER MANUF.

003 HALL VCT FF RTB FF 4" - - - | GB P GB P | GB P GB P GB P 8'-0"

004 STORAGE VCT FF RTB FF 4" - - - | GB P GB P | GB P GB P GB P 8-0"

005 TOILET svC FF svVC FF 6" | FRP| FF | 48" | GB P GB P | GB P GB P GB P 8'-0"

EXTERIOR
INTERIOR %
k:d 4.” "
6 DOOR GLAZING D
/ WHERE OCCURS
74| IS T o
/ w / SN
R % / -
° EXTERIOR ° g
'i’\ - N
\,
INTERIOR N
P | S .
<Al | . ﬁ*\—DOOR LOUVER SAN | B 10" HIGH SMOOTH
WHERE OCCURS - - UNINTERUPTED
Al z_po B 3-0 3-0 SURFACE (ADDITIONAL
KICK PLATE INSTALLED
WHERE SPECIFIED PER
DOOR SCHEDULE AND
m DOOR TYPES SECTION 08710)
A0.01 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0"

. PROVIDE DOOR CLOSERS ON DOORS AS
SPECIFIED PER SPEC. SECTION 08710

DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES:

PR =PAIR

HM = HOLLOW METAL
ALUM. = ALUMINUM

INSUL = INSULATED CORE
P = PRIME & PAINT

WD = WOOD

SC =8OLIDCORE

FF = FACTORY FINISH
DUAL = DUAL PANE GLAZING
T.0.W. = TOP OF WINDOW
SIN. = SINGLE

MATERIAL AND FINISH SCHEDULE:

VCT - RESILIENT TILE FLOORING

SV - SHEET RESILIENT FLOORING

CT - CERAMIC TILE CONC - CONCRETE

RTB - RUBBER TOP BASE

GB - GYPSUM BOARD

FRP - FIBER REINFORCED POLYESTER PANELS

ACT - ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

SVC - SHEET VINYL COVE

FF - FACTORY FINISH. SEAL - SEALER
MDF - MEDIUM DENSITY FIBER BOARD.
P - PRIME AND PAINT

PLY - PLYWOOD

TB - VINYL COVERED TACKBOARD

~ G\20111rs\11-3990\Sheets\3990-A001.dwg
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DSA APPLICATION

BLDG' USE

19177

MULTI-USE, CAFETERIA,
KITCHEN

3252

5 CLASSROOMS
TOILET

3252

5 CLASSROOMS
TOILET

5616

5 CLASSROOMS
TOILET

5616 /39113

5 CLASSROOMS
TOILET

5616

4 MUSIC CLASSROOMS

28584

COUN./ ACAD / COACH

3252132802

ADMINISTRATION

32682

2 KINDERGARTEN
CLASSROOMS

27729130116

2 KINDERGARTEN
CLASSROOMS

NON- CONFORM.

CPU LAB

NON- CONFORM.

IMC

NON- CONFORM.

KINDERGARTEN MAGNET

30420

RELO TOILETS

03-102897

12 RELO CLASSROOMS

54429

2 RELO. CLASSROOMS

30402

6 RELO. CLASSROOMS

03-102897

TOILETS

Ownership of Documents
This document, the ideas and designs

KEY NOTES

(E) CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE TO REMAIN

Professional Service is the property of
Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
(E) AC PAVING TO REMAIN

(E) FIRE TRUCK ACCESS LANE © COPYRIGHT 2012
(E) BUILDING TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

(E) CONCRETE WALK TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

Rev. Date:

(E) TURF AND IRRIGATION TO REMAIN

incorporated herein, as an instrument of

and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
any other project without written authorization.

AREA OF NEW CONSTRUCTION, SEE SHEET A1.02 FOR |
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. SEE ACCESSIBILITY
NOTES BELOW

REMOVE (E) GATE AND PROVIDE (N) 48" WIDE CHAIN
LINK GATE W/ PANIC HARDWARE PER DETAIL 3/A1.04

. (N) SITE ENTRANCE SIGN PER DETAIL 3/A1.03

E-Mall: design@somam.com

Revision Description:

. (E) STAFF RESTROOM TO BE MODERNIZED. SEE A2.01
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Revision:

Fax (559) 436-0887

www.integrateddesigns.com

NOTES

integrated designs ., o, . |

Rev; ‘Déte:

6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, Californic 93710

| ARCHITECT HAS INSPECTED THE PATH OF TRAVEL

| (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND HAS FOUND IT
TO BE, OR HAS INDICATED ON THE PLANS REMEDIAL

| WORK WHICH WOULD CAUSE IT TO BE, A BARRIER-FREE

| ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:

Phone (559) 436-0881

e AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH; OR AS APPROVED BY CODE

FREE OF ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 3" IF
BEVELED AT 1:2 MAX SLOPE, OR VERTICAL LEVEL

CHANGES EXCEEDING 3"

ARCHITECTURE - ENGINEERING - INTERIOR DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

Revision vDescﬁption:

WITH A FIRM, STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT WALKING
SURFACE

WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:20 IR LESS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED, AND A CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 |
ORLESS

<]

IS FREE OF OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 80"
ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE

IS FREE OF OBJECTS WHICH PROTRUDE MORE THAN ¢
4" BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 27" AND 80" ABOVE THE
WALKING SURFACE

| LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW |

Local Fire Authority (LFA) to mark each item (Yes, No or Not
Applicable) and sign below. Additional information may be

noted in the comment section below.
No N/A

| Yes

Access Roads, Fire Hydrants and Wildland-Urban Interface
Access roads and gate entrances are in accordance with Title 19, California
Code of Reguiations Div. 1, Chap. 1, Sub Chap 1, Article 3 3.04 ( Access
Roads) and 3.16 & 2007 CFC 503.5.2 (Gate Entrances) to-school sites.
Fire flow, fire hydrant location and distribution are in accordance with 2007
California Fire Code, 508.3 & Appendix BB (Fire Flow) and Appendix CC
{Hydrant Locations)

Fire Hydrant type meets LFA or local water purveyor's make and model

requirements. .

Project is in a Wildland-Urban Interface (WU Fire Area. (2007 CBC Ch. 7A}
Aut ic Fire Sprinkler Sy ’

The location(s) of the proposed post indicator vaive (PIV) and fire department

connection (FDC) meets the requirements of this jurisdiction at this time.

The location(s) of the detector check valve assembly (DCVA) backfiow

preventer meets the requirements of this jurisdiction at this time.

The fire pump assembly and/or water tank(s) meets the requirements of this

jurisdiction at this time.

SITE PLAN

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2161 POTOMAC AVENUE BAKERSFIELD CA,

Elevators
Elevators that do not have cabs sized per 2007 CBC Code requirements
have identified and the LFA approves the use of stairways for emergency

KITCHEN ADDITION

MT. VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHoOL|

Project Name & Address:

Sheet Title:

rescue and patient transport.

Project Name: _MT. VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DSA App No: 03-114521

i Project Location: 2161 POTOMAC AVENUE BAKERSFIELD CA,

Issue Date
07/20/12

| Agency Approval Stamp:

FILE #15-6

: Approval Signature:

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

03-114521

A signature above signifies that the LFA has reviewed the proposed locations and was consulted
| regarding the placement/design of the PIV(s), FDC(s), DCVA(s), and fire pupmp(s). The cusrent
| configuration shown, as of this date, meets with their current standards.

TRACKING #: 63321118

EXISTING PARKING LOT #1 (03-102897)
| TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED 57 STALLS
ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED - 3 (1 VAN STALL)
ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED - 3 (1 VAN STALL)

Stamp(s):

EXISTING PARKING LOT #2

| TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED 34 STALLS
| ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED - 2 (1 VAN STALL)
| ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED - 2 (1 VAN STALL)

INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
(NO WORK)

INDICATES AREA OF NEW KITCHEN
ADDITION

------ ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL, SEE

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES ABOVE. | SheetNo.:

A1.01

Release: -
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39747 | , f K EY N OT E S f Ownership of Documents
APPROX. ' _ = » 7 bt | This document, the ideas and designs

SR —— —— . incorporated herein, as an instrument of
(E) CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE TO REMAIN Professional Service |$ the property of

Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.

,]9"0”

AREA:
. MULTI-PURPOSE 13072 SF
PLATFORM : 448 SF

. ____ : : i :_ . _____ . _ ——— o c—— G o (E) AC PAVING TO BE SAW CUT AND REMOVED | andisnottobe used, in whole orin partfor |
o A LT L | any other project without written authorization.
N RN s éj@ (E) AC PAVING TO REMAIN (NO WORK) : © COPYRIGHT 2012
. ’ SCEEN A * - T ﬁg\ ) i ) I
@ W . /@ vla (E) FIRE TRUCK ACCESS LANE , y -
REEE S g B < \ B
e U | (E) BUILDING TO REMAIN (NO WORK) | = - 3
= TR & . . s LS q >
X R K S | | = é
=] KOOSO AK T ~LMITS OF @ \| | 6. (E) CONCRETE WALK TO REMAIN (NOWORK) = @
OVER—EXGAVATION ‘ =S é
4 o) I | 7. (E)CONCRETE WALK TOBE SAWCUTANDREMOVED | & € 5
| | | 8. (E) LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION TO REMAIN > ; £
-' f £
T :8 5 X\/ | l | 9. (E) COOLING UNIT AND STORAGE CONTAINER TO BE a z &
ol L , e : N |  REMOVED FROM SITE BY OWNER | 2P EPos |
P R S foYits ‘ & TR g
T g 7 /—® 0 %\/ l . (E) PARKING STALLS TO BE MODIFIED PER 15/A1.03 = g 3 ,§ 4
+- + - o = . o
N = o 1
@ Ly I+ L [ . (N) CONCRETE WALK, SEE DETAIL 6/A1.03 | W 253 8
LLL}_ +‘ ) \/ . = L 7 g
+ 4 b . l .- 3 e
2 +:~“Q.:ﬂ:“%i i " . (E) ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN, SEE ' ) S § B
T R &{ :) ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND SPECS FOR ANY B a S g [
+ JJ;‘ XK \/ ADDITIONAL WORK , ‘; & §§ %
L v e - . . ‘
v v e 4 =
S PP . LIMITS OF OVER-EXCAVATION AND RECOMPACTION, | [ g '3 3
oL /@ \/ [ SEE DETAIL 6/A1.03 . % B & “% E
AR | o B
LT 2w & IS
, Il . PROPOSED KITCHEN ADDITION, SEE SHEET A2.01 FOR | [l § £ €[S
wv WV b ° ..
Of :* | <3) —~ | I . PATH OF TRAVEL ‘J -8 |5
& EEHEE
IS . (N) STEEL PIPE BOLLARDS, SEE DETAIL 16/A1.03 | g Zg &
e =
LT S %\/ ﬂl . (N) TOW AWAY SIGN PER DETAIL 3/A1.03 g § 3 §
| h B
. (N) 4" WIDE STRIPING. £ ©
=i o T I " 7 L
; T % . MODIFY (E) STAFF TOILET TO BE ADA COMPLIANT. " w8
o
— 7 ‘
. @ @—/ (2 ¥ >@ \D\/ I | . (N) ACCESSIBLE GATE PER DETAIL 3/A1.04 ‘ g E
®\ - l | | 21. REMOVE (E) GATE. SEE 2/A1.02 FOR (N) WORK = E B
° B 777 H ’ m: |
f o
5 < 2
2 E
a [+ 4
(a8
<
-

OCCUPANT LOAD
MULTI-PURPOSE 3072 +7 =439

1/8" = 1'-0"

| / | PLATFORM 448 +15= 30 1 z |
: ST e \) TOTAL =469 O <
,r , : NS : — i - ity ’ ! | LESS THAN 500 2 EXITS REQUIRED o O = O
, , | THREE EXITS PROVIDED - O n
? DEMOLITION ENLARGED SITE PLAN | anexe < | ok 5H]
469 x 5= 2345 _ > mm 20
’ : ’ : T 2 T - = S T e o S = R SRR D PR S R D) | 234.5x .2 =46.9" REQUIRED n— m 0 m :
\1%/ KITCHEN ADDITION - w |=83g8
s o | SIDE EXIT (EACH) b= b Q % g ,
@ 59 —1 | 469x 25=117.25 e = O w
N | 117.25x 2 = 23.45" REQUIRED 7 LLs < » 5
10 PUBLIC WAY | EXISTING PROVIDED : 72" o) = > 2
, SN | B S w | MZs
cmmmmamee s cstn  cEsmcoecmmm | GRER GTD  COSSOCUTESUSED | GER GUD | CESSISSSSIESD | GID SRS CSSRSrSSI | CED D | CrSSmSSeSmssis | amn | s e -w—vé‘w—**w‘:’y%*ﬁ-w*-ﬁ*%wﬁyv‘f—wv%vﬁv'v—:wﬁv ; N SRS x ez (‘ﬁ&——_ P TS D G GOSNy | SRS G . :
: / S SRR R TR R SRR R AR NIRRT R IR IR IR SR IR R IR IR I S e g 13; m m 3 O
OB 2% MAX L T T T T T T ) s L\ < _— | <§E
. B ARSI NAS IR SRS IR . v* “'~ _—x—x% xoj__ . x B o e
RO S ol §zI % O |
] LN ARCHITECT HAS INSPECTED THE PATH OF TRAVEL = ine o ha }5 ,
= A | N\ | (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND HAS FOUND IT LL ;m gé &l
: FRARORS ‘ | TOBE, OR HAS INDICATED ON THE PLANS REMEDIAL o —
: - : ‘ | £ > < +
of T WORK WHICH WOULD CAUSE IT TO BE, A BARRIER-FREE S M ©
N TR k «-—@—» ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: Sh— Ao S
VVVVVVVV it | o ATLEAST 48" IN WIDTH; OR AS APPROVED BY CODE £ =
wwwww 3 N i N *
[
wwwwwwwwww IR "R | v |
WWWWW i FREE OF ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING " IF T
wwwww 18 ®§ X \/ | , BEVELED AT 1:2 MAX SLOPE, OR VERTICAL LEVEL o)
3 : T : . | CHANGES EXCEEDING ' a g
% ; =3 g @ \/ l WITH A FIRM, STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE £ O |
N : S st CONF. KITCHEN g . / I WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:20 IR LESS, UNLESS || Agency Approval Stamp:
T PR 4 % i . OTHERWISE INDICATED, AND A CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 e
i :, p —_ : ' , ILE #15-6
Cooe % 7 ORLESS
o , o Fosond EXISTING PARKING {}l : IDENTIFICATION STAMP
0;0ommuouuoooooooé00oootoooooooq\ooooogocodociooﬁl{““‘::- ] 000000000000000000000000000000 0000006000 0 ’ HALL R . g - j ; 'L’_ § / \/ LOT # 2 : IS FREE OF OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 80" DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
; . v B T hen d sTor. le= -T2 I" i ()% _“"_‘”’”ﬂ . " ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
TO ADMN L .' @ 7 JIEE Snen i3 @
e T ISR - § \/ » ; IS FREE OF OBJECTS WHICH PROTRUDE MORE THAN | 03—114521
. o [ . s
15 R S ceel 8 é I 4" BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 27" AND 80" ABOVE THE f =
(15) D REME : WALKING SURFACE ] :
R | | T~ — I ALfALS LSS IE
. E MULT! USE . H B l {6) DATE 3 i/ /ffgw
oy © " Geeshes PLATFROME - "~ -] 8 :
x| § MAIN EXIT # 1 2% Mk O T~ I | TRACKING # 63321118
TURF AREA c 0T ‘ g S i e |
) N h v v * " ;, <
. - § ' e ig % & \/ [ ,. | Stamp(s):
— e = e ‘] . i | @ ; INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
| 8 |womgNs SIDE SIDE stor. b8 § | ' (NO WORK)
S T 1 EXIT # 2 EXIT # 3 e \/ I
R N . T — A0 N ]|
S @ : L L ) N /
- o8 4 1% B e NI | o INDICATES EXISTING AC-PAVING TO BE
o ‘ - "E BOILER 5 @—/hipﬁgoo.o?ooooodoooco s o f . - REMOVED
® e o [ eAH R T
B 4 d DOy 41 NV - o~ il
. s s § 1 uan. 27 Miax T & % w W INDICATES EXISTING CONCRETE TO
: ‘ * 3 : —_— ' BE REMOVED
@‘_" £ (5) ()v.[]' J H @) % '
@ : Q.QCQ'..OQ.Q.Q? L]
° o e area T Mo/ 1 el 0w T s INDICATES EXISTING LANDSCAPE AND
> ° wwwww
8 2R MAX TURF AREA , - - - - - - "] IRRIGATION TO REMAIN
e . ‘ ’ e BER s B BER DM SR B0 AN OUE BN R BEn pum e s oams sl
@
i ® !
TURF AREA H —
Il < e I " INDICATES NEW CONCRETE WALK
o -
: S k : 000000000000000000000000000000000 e Ad 000000086 if:----‘.'“j eo9s000e o { f ° '-'; D : e v‘?‘ TO PUBLIC WAY .
- T " ' — : n INDICATES EXISTING CONCRETE
oL : \ " 2% MAX l - | WALK TO REMAIN (NO WORK)
s ® | | | a +
| I

. Sheet No.:
| ocococccces e PATH OF TRAVEL, SEE ACCESSIBILITY eetto

(2 PROPOSED ENLARGED SITEPLAN B
412/ KITCHEN ADDITION |

A1.02

Release:; -
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‘ Ownership of Documents
INSTALLATION: 1 1/2” RADIUS, This document, the ideas and designs
FENCE TO REMAIN RETAINING CURB IF 2. CLEAN HOLE THOROUGHLY OF DUST AND FRAGMENTS MIN. 70" SQ. IN. 16 GA = Intograted Designs by SOMAM Inc.
GROOVING, m NECESSARY AT WITH WATER, WIRE BRUSH, AND AIR. MTL SIGN P.ASN'i' WITH ’ = and is not to be used, in whole orin partfor |
PER DETAIL w s om EDGE OF SIDEWALK BLU%E ENAMEL FINISH 5, any other project without written authorization. f
=1 5—-0 MN. NEW CONC. EXIST. CONC. ] ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL. & ] L@ © COPYRIGHT 2012
X X X X IX X X 6 MIN. EMBEDMENT 1”7 BORDER, WHITE ——— g S—— :
CONC. BLOCK CAP 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT (DO NOT EPOXY) | ] N D , S B
SET IN GROUT F— 7 PER 12/A7.01 "PARKING ONLY” "MINIMUM FRESSS)f  — — — 80" MIN. < 5
; | , - . FINE $250” (3" HIGH FOR FREE - b= x
o T I < % | ?Agg{IUArM gggg'm SFLIQ?SHW/ gﬁ%gpﬁgﬁ W/ 90 LETTERS) — WHITE STANDING , =85 &
25 w 7 TOP_OF MASONRY = 8.33% MAX. , 8.33% MAX. = SIGN I <
e (A ELEV. (+) 60 l = e : : = | FLUSH WITH EXISTING EXISTING CONCRETE. SLAB 2" DIA GALV. | 7 g é
?/wg r—” | EN 2 . o l 43 @ 24" O.C. ” ' L STD. STL. PIPE b , N < §
| L5 | I N 1 S CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR : gé £
L . _ X__J . W e v \ PLANTER AREA ﬁ
off I If”m 8" CONC. BLOCK w/ o M K | = Y et AT i a g 5
] | . w B ] e - ettt WALKING o & .
‘ ! ﬂJJ - 4 #5 ©@ 16" 0.C. VERT. F%f%g/ DETECTABLE TRUNCATED 33. - £ — '“’ﬁ@ﬁ‘: all- iﬁﬁ@lf“‘ SURFACE | @& § 5$ §
x_. & #4 © 16" 0.C. (E) CHAIN-LINK DOMES PER DETAIL /g™ AL e N T T = T A | B 25 |
- ‘\ HORIZ. SOLID GROUT FENCE TO REMAIN REMOVE PORTION 11 m lH H‘—l l =] !:1 1= T4 Al H I BB 2 § H
B \ 5'—0"x5—0" MIN OF (E) FENCE W 111 piE=jiE=i{ J,U—* = R . 4 §u’a E
; ) AoorTioD st : | ==l =] i DR Ol G 3 8
QE | #g" jos LEVEL LANDING, TYP. EIEIEIEES TAKE CARE TO NOT 12” DIA CONC. I ° - § 12
Nl < \P AVING —__ —“T‘ZTHEHC*W— DAMAGE EXIST. REINF. FOOTING s Iy P % §§ g =
0 &% e atsi $i
T 1 . S8 o~ o | c
pla 1BoOe 7”9\ ACCESSIBLE RAMPED SIDEWALK /"5 °\ (N) CONC. WALK @ (E) CONC. WALK 7“1\ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE DETAIL | @ 2.5
) ” ’ 3 ) 9 ) 1 = »”» s I z~ :é 3
g | é@m Q‘C/ = LD o\ A1.03 / ADA100-19 SCALE: 1/4” = 1'-0 A1.03 / ADS100-05 SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1'-0 A1.03 / ADA100-05 SCALE: 1/2” = 1'-0 7 = ggé i 2
| - a = § 8
P Megtot. = 8OO s ‘ Jggﬁ S |
1 1/2” RADIUS, TYP. | = £z 8]
CONC. CURB SEE SITE PLAN FOR DIMENSION . . e E 58
SEE PLAN FOR ¥’ COMPRESSABLE \/\ m’i E?GNSQAMB/GQLUE ﬁ g 3
LOCATION JOINT FILLER WITH AP i | = 8
JOINT SEALANT | ‘ . , ]
: CONC. WALK » ’ — ,
00% RELATIVE 1/2" RADIUS \ ONLY' & 'VAN ACCESSIBLE’ g e NI ' e 2 -
y - —— 2% MAX. CROSS SLOPE FOR DRAINAGE & MINIMUM FINE $250 (3" 3 E
#4 12" 0.C. COMPACTED SOIL N e —— e et HIGH LETTERS) -jswmé _/ = = = B
EA. WAY = v "q" e Cel " ’,.'vvv. e, o T——— i e = == K
% / ,’,, > o . =IIES] ERA 1 4*:& e e —Q—r@ﬂ@» 2” DIA GALV. FRESS) — — — — 80" MIN. . B 8
/// 1-0 © ﬂmgl qv - —_m_m_i _m_m_! \ LS ez gmgm%’ﬂg STD. STL. PIPE - ;;?iN}g;Eg — g é
—|||= , I=1HAL == T __ i =] =] A ' ' B
— =E=lE=lE=R W e SEER L NEESIEIEE== R = S E == CONCRETE : SIoN , =
—= — — == : =T EHTE=NEN T (=== == = SIDEWALK OR '
== = LJ [ : ==1 ==l == === === PLANTER AREA ,
e L= =T 3 Tl T T T T T T I | S Y- |
%ONT B ]Hv-—mml‘ - s ’~—HlmHlmiHmlHl ‘H{T!HFHI* "‘:iilﬁlllﬁiﬁmﬁ'liﬁh!r M F‘fm%ﬂ'"f g@gg\“‘& '
— o 3 ‘ g == —|= = T he=n: PRI v ,
o | ﬁ:]wﬂ“ ]U]' milt N N VU U U U U U U U Ul T T y ) ‘; L L - | |
© B = —| |- = 4 . ‘ : ‘ I 6" / JIE IRARY iy T ——— —
: AERMATE T I D N A PR N e 7 IS [ o2Z
, DIRECTION | -7 4 . : o B s e Ui A i DR . . < |
. OF TAILS 3" A - T4 B l, LINE OF OVER / 12" DIA CONC. I &) O O
_o" 7 ] 1'-0" EXCAVATION SEE DETAIL 7/A1.03 FOOTING T z:) b d g =2
,, 7 . J :
o} FOR JOINTS L D f= = “EJ
Emm = () ]
/14" WALL SECTION /10" GROOVING DETAIL @ ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP /76 \ TYPICAL CONCRETE WALK 2"\ VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE DETAIL w |=Qi
A1.03 / ADW110~01 SCALE: 1”7 = 1"=-0" A1.03 / ADA100-22 N.T.S. A1.03 / ADS100-15 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" A1.03 / ADA100-04 SCALE: 1/2” = 1"=0" = f_‘_ 8 §
O < = D I m
" ; = we oy
; N | L =N S 2]
,:; | - oIS £ Ll =y =
| JOINT SEALANT % DEPTH PER JOINT SEALANT 1.1/2” RADIUS, FoR PERSONS WTH DTS L | ﬁ Z oz
- _': WEAKENED PLANE JOINT ‘\ MANF. RECOMMENDATIONS TYP. N AT THE OWNER'S EXENSE P— — m 8 2 ,
: - TOWED VEHICLES =—— w
— = = N T MAY BE RECLAIMED AT w ed E
INTEGRAL CONC. WALK S . S = EPNE _ 16 GA. MTL.SIGN 1630 111 1, Bakarstld, CA 83207 O I L=
S o : aN . 2} B OR BY TELEPHONE @a O
AND CURB AL e, D wl  EXPANSION JOINT/ o (oo 522,075 o = 2
= "< ., « TP ¥ CONSTRUCTION JOINT ,, J \ ) e ) 5o
ACCESSIBLE WHEEL STOP, Ay , S > MIN. 1°H TEXT , o = L v al
o SYMBOL SEE SEE DETAIL el e ON SIGN ——— ] | J 780" MiN. . tS> = < -
Q= DETAIL 4/A1.03 12/A1.0 1/2" R | COMPRESSIBLE T FOR FREE E 2 .mm OO0
, '\ AT 03 JOINT FILLER : 2" DIA GALV. STANDING 5 §= ! S
ACCESSIBLE SIGN, J | +1/8"R STD. STL. PIPE \ SIGN COLORS: BACKGROUND E f—
< SEE DETAIL (E) A.C. PAVING . AR e | o~ P \ ~ BLUE T~
e / 2/M1.03 o/ AGGREGATE o R I 5 ' WJT . P % CONCRETE TEXT & BORDER — .
' BASE — PATCH T LT olz —— < , = F CONTROL JOINT SIDEWALK  OR WHITE i O
oz N AS NECESSARY< - B A T A 3 .E ) ) . ’:‘ ‘ I:! l 1__[ ] |:'—l—‘__“ | E o L ) v < . <C PLANTER AREA —— © o~ a—)
> TO PROVIDE _oaasesiamecdl’ .~ Sf=]== - s 0. g . ~ A\ +0'~0" FINS 5
RZ ' CLEAN AND mg?;o@w@z%%%%ﬂ' N == ‘ - A S LSS WALKING 25 3
= e e oy e e i T 1/8"x1” SAW B = !_JH-:H‘ SURFACE — =
(o =z SMOOTH l-Ui~LU~LU~Ul~LU~—U:Ll:LU~ CUT JOINT TOOLED =il= ,i B Bl ,
= 0] TRANSITION == = = e = i = ~—\ JOINT 'l *T:ll” > i--i .%:(:“ | Agency Approval Stamp:
8" ) {:: ::! R
DE WHITE 2 < - \“ % a4 e - N SAW-CUT 7£.a4§ 1 %7 ? FILE # 15-6
' SR A . Q : § ; i IDENTIFICATION STAMP
PAINTED == I o | Nk 12 DIA CONC. SN | | DIV OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
STRIPES AT . e . S < FOOTING ik OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
36" 0.C., TYP. B S | s
_ 03-114521
715"\ ACCESSIBLE PARKING / 11"\ CONCRETE CURB AT PAVING / 7\ CONCRETE JOINTS _ | /3" TOW AWAY SIGNAGE DETAIL W a2
ﬂf A1.03 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0" A1.03 / ADS100-01 SCALE: 17 = 1’=0" A1.03 / ADS110-01 SCALE: 3" = 1'=0" A1.03 / ADA100-02 SCALE: 1/2” = 1'=0" | | DATE ; ,f’;’/);"‘;zw
ol | | TRACKING # 63321-118
END CAP | stamp(s):
B PROVIDE 3 BANDS OF ﬁ
3 1/2” WIDE » .
PER MANUFACTURER 36
o e TAEE @ SEE SPECIFICATIONS |
20| .C. | A g
= A 2 1/2" WIDE STROKE, WHITE——u
A o © © © © PAINTED INTERNATIONAL ~
4" DIA. CONC. FILLED NOTE: | L2 SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY !
CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR PIPE GUARD (SHC. 40) ‘ gli){\f&ss‘l\éﬁ\s’ I\BAE\YR(\)/%;&[‘)(ED ;5_5—_) @
 PLANTER AREA G
I \ l k o 0 @& O L L
R S R A R < [T o 0 2 e T
._uﬂf?mzm:m: ' Hf’ T I /TN Il 2|0 Mo 2
I!—‘il‘uﬁm:m:ﬂ Al e _m:w:m:m:iﬂ 2 3 2 R = Ll oZ N ) 2
Ji==i=dliE=llE=]]= R W WP l:’u_f:_l'::l”::m::ll L iR = % @
sl e o - © O e TAPERED BLUE PAINTED FIELD g
| .“I' o ] %1 I @i 2.35 EDGES (GRID SHOWN) ONLY FOR
| ]L\/Ni /ﬁ o NOM. WHERE PROPORTIONS | )
< = AL 2~ 44 CONT, © © @ © EXPOSED SR U
| = -l ; : !
e g ‘\!\" o s © :l TYPICAL SECTION A-A N
o : L T 16” DIA. CONC. FTG. 1 oA 107 EDGE OF STALL —
o2 N U\—s/a”¢ STEEL RODS x24” LONG TYPICAL PLAN 9"AT BASE L N O v Y I SO
— | 6” MIN. 8" MAX. EDGE DISTANCE l
6" ~ G——Q PARKING STALL | snectro:
716"\ CONC. FILLED PIPE BOLLARD 712"\ WHEEL STOP /"8 TRUNCATED DOMES /“4"\ TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL SYMBOL - A1.03
A1.03 / ADS100-28 SCALE: 3/4” = 1’-0" A1.03 / ADA100-07 SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1"-0" A1.03 / ADA100-23 SCALE: N.T.S. A1.03 / ADA100-03 SCALE: 17 = 1'=0" .

| Release: ~
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o Ownership of Documents
ﬁ 8 f This document, the ideas and designs
71.04 o o . incorporated herein, as an instrument of
: 1%”x3” STEEL TUBE _ Professional Service is the property of 1
/ . di.nteg;e:teg Desi%n§ by hS?eMAM tnc‘:tf
B || and Is not 1o be useq, in whole or in part for
T T y i 3 _FT MIN. EXTENTS OF CONCRETE 3 FT MIN. ¢ any other project without written authorization. |
ol DEAD BOLT AS MFR. . al — , HORIZONTAL SIDEWALKS, CURBS, HORIZONTAL © COPYRIGHT 2012
roln BY SCHLAGE #B662 3'x6" STL ) Pl EXCAVATION GUTTERS OR PLANTERS EXCAVATION | '
TUBE SN +# 1 1 ATTSTEEL REINF. FOR e
X e & ul P P LOCKING DEVICE S .
° 5"x4"x)y” ASTRAGAL ! ’ SEE DETAIL —CLASS 2 = K
PLATE e AGGREGATE BASE = 8
1 CMU WALL - I 9/A1.04 ,, - b= 3
Fo 1”x1” STEE L 6"0.C. PER 2/A1.04 Re , : — - | =& -
X L TUBE T\ SFET R : = g
a \ A : ’ IR / 3%
i... (E— = 3 18ga CORRUGATED _’g; £
, / [*_i 7 1057 xdxp” SHT. MTL. PANEL, € £
L \ / STL. TUBE / ‘n\ FINISH TO MATCH a 3 8
ol \“/ — SR N e FRAME Fcf_» '
l G T ST U Y A . & <3 g
}/»l\ }/n ‘r N & o > I - 2 © ?:.
4 ) 4 w0 - z , %"# STL RODS, SEE | -E 23 g
1% STRIKE PLATE a0\ 2-0 = A DETAIL 7/A1.04 ENGINEER FILLED w/ MIN. MOISTURE CONDITION TO o S:"’ 1 8
ACKSET A1.04 e 92% RELATIVE THREE PERCENT ABOVE é A
oh N OMIT ROD ON COMPACTION OPTIMUM MOISTURE OEE 5 3  E
< ACTIVE ACCESSIBLE CONTENT a - B
GATE ONLY - 3 §§ g x
@ f:73
o o= a3
> | OVER EXCAVATION REQUIREMENTS Wolat|s
| 9 \ LOCKING DEVICE @ GATE 5 \ TUBE STEEL GATE @ CMU WALL 1 Q Bt N 3 |
- o oy - 2
. FOR SIDEWLAKS, CURB, GUTTERS, AND PLANTERS , " z g‘* B
< o )
ol J y 8
@ o tb o .
Ww=z.8 |:
: amfi-g |
CID “ 2 ©
6 o
'\O 3" X 6” h z B
©moL RECTANGULAR B 7
y STEEL TUBING r w B
; o
= *WALL THICKNESS TOOLED JOINT g i c
; TO BE 3/16” MIN 3” DIA. DRAIN W @ g
' ) PIPE PER PLAN ] § 5
o ¥4
\/\ | /~ SIDEWALK K\ .- z <
O
Y " <  GE,QA . Y . <rv L% — < :
1 1/2°x4” STEEL - o | md d ) T o] F N Y il
g : :: _ /___—3/4”¢ HOLE .A,‘___.__.___. : 1__ ——"A}, 4 ::ﬁ— _’:v..___._.__.__._. ﬁ&_ < - .%1 “ﬁ' fi £ ‘ ’ |
3/16" THK = B{ | = S ‘" E
5 SHAPED R ' 1 H 54 12" E
OB T | GUTTER FL. GUTTER FL. 9 T
1 =
: //Q 3/16 \i . 6/2 o z < »
| T\ | | RECTANGULAR TUBING g O s O
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N -~ ’ 1 ‘ 7 : B ‘ This document, the ideas and designs
‘ | - . - — SRS ) - : y = R e " - e : incorporated herein, as an instrument of
5 : B 3 : IR . g : . ' " ~ - : e ; = 3 : T ; : ; ’ : k ¢ . i ¢ -~ ' : ® - ; R | A. DIMENSIONS INDICATED TO EXISTING WALL STUDS, | 1. REMOVE EXISTING WALL RE-FRAME PER 10/S3.01 " Professional Service is the property of
i ! : |l CONCRETE COLUMNS AND EXTERIOR WALLS ARE , Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
. | | FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY | 2. EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED IN FILL PER | 2nd i notto be used, in whole or i part for
- , E : ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY | 2/83.01 any offier project wihou written au -
S | ‘ SRS = ' WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY © COPYRIGHT 2012
>y > E > b > > N, i , ARCHITECT OF ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS WHICH 3.  EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN —
) R N N |  MAY CONFLICT WITH INFORMATION PROVIDED IN S i
© s s s s s s NS i CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. 4. REMOVE EXISTING DOOR HARDWARE , DOOR AND c , §
' > 5 > > X : FRAME. - -
5 S O S S A I = | B. CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT NO ADDITIONAL COSTTO | = g 3
J o S I S ~ | THE OWNER, REPLACE ANY ACOUSTICAL TILE, | 5. EXISTING DOOR FRAME TO REMAIN <<
<~ R - _ | GYPSUM BOARD, CEMENT PLASTER, WOOD VENEER, = é
. T 7] . g ~ FLOOR TILES, CARPET AND ANY OTHER FINISHES, 6. NO WORK IN THIS ROOM AL &
R ~ | | ro | DAMAGED DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION | - g
. — | ; o\ I OF THE MODERNIZATION PROJECT. THE WORK SHALL | 7. EXISTING ROOF OVERHANG TO REMAIN. o ; § |
| | § G | BE REPAIRED IN KIND, TEXTURED AND FINISHED TO § |
; | | (14) T | MATCH EXISTING/ADJACENT SURFACES. | 8. PROVIDE NEW 2X INFILL WALL. FINISH TO MATCH a & ¢ |
© § 3 | - | | ; ] EXISTING WALL IN COLOR AND TEXTURE a 2% |.
| i | | @«m I | C. CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT NO ADDITIONAL COSTTO | | OF 8 5
- | | po , | | THE OWNER, PATCH, PAINT, RE-TEXTURE, SACK,OR | 9. PROVIDE NEW WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER COMBO. a2 . 2
o ; Co I @ | OTHERWISE BLEND IN ANY HOLES OR GOUGES IN ' INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS Bl 23 2
1 S e | WALL, CEILING OR FLOOR SURFACES CAUSED BY THE L 4 ] 3
i f M) c
{ ! | REMOVAL RELOCATION OR INSTALLATION OF WALL, ~ § 10. NEW MECHANICAL LOUVER - SEE MECHANICAL Ol 5 3 £ 128
=4 | : I FLOOR OR CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS, UNLESS -' DRAWINGS a - s 883
g | <> ] 1 | AFFECTED SURFACE IS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE % : N L
| NEW FINISH. SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FOR | 11. PROVIDE NEW SINGLE BIN TRASH ENCLOSURE 9 2 g B |
§ : i | MORE INFORMATION. ,, g , é S|
‘ : + | | 12. PROVIDE NEW CONCRETE FILLED PIPE BOLLARDS i 21
S ! ? | D. ALL EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, WALL MOUNTED PER DETAIL 16/A1.03 W o35 g
A | ] , & s
~ % ; i V| . ACCESSORIES, OUTLETS, BRACKETS AND SCREWS 2 @ g2
N ,; N I TO BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED AFTER NEW | 13. PROVIDE NEW DRAIN AT BIN WASHING STATION SEE | [ E R [
E S O INTERIOR/EXTERIOR WALL FINISH HAS BEEN MP2.01 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION @ Z s .
L s s s s s | INSTALLED. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY PRIOR  § 4\ < § B
5 i S s s s s s s I TOBID. | 14. EXISTING COOLER TO BE REMOVED (BY OWNER) ) otz I8
LT T | | | wg. |
N o T | | E. ALL EXISTING TOILET AND CLASSROOM ACCESORIES || 15. EXITING FENCING TO BE REMOVED & z x
2 O S A S G G G | | (eg. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, PAPER TOWEL ; oy Ll 5 é |
t > S L T S DISPENSER, SOAP DISPENSER, ETC.) TO BE | 16. EXISTING STORAGE TO BE RELOCATED (BY OWNER) = © ~
.} . L s 5 ! REMOVED & RETURNED TO OWNER. h S 2
M 1> > > > > > s l | 17. NEW ROOM ID SIGN PER DETAIL 4/A8.01 -uz_; e
N ? N S ; | F. "INVESTIGATIVE DEMOLITION" MEANS THE : — R
I L N | , CONTRACTOR SHALL (1) REMOVE THE FINISH | 18. NEW EXIT SIGN PER DETAIL 8/A8.01 , g 2 |
. ; ) ’ 7 l MATERIAL; (2) EXPOSE THE STRUCTURE; (3) NOTIFY  § J ,
— A A S A S 1 THE ARCHITECT FOR INSPECTION. | 19. NEW RESTROOM SIGN PER DETAIL 6/A8.02 é B
. - B
| G. REMOVE ABANDONED PIPING & SUPPORTS TO INSIDE || 20. NEW WATER CLOSET & = B
DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN 2 |
, PIPING - PATCH WALL OR CONCRETE FLOOR TO | 21. NEW LAVATORY 08 < 5
, - - — , , — I MATCH EXISTING. ' 2
Al - e 1) , 22. NEW 48" GRAB BAR 4
/ KlTC HEN AD DIT]O N SCALE: 1/8 -0 | H. REFER TO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL | | ,
| DRAWINGS FOR OTHER ITEMS TO BE REMOVED, 23. NEW 36" GRAB BAR |
_ RELOCATED AND INSTALLED. , ;
| | 24. EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL J) B
A B C D | 1. SAWCUT AS REQ'D TO MAKE PLUMBING B
| CONNECTIONS PER DETAIL 12/A7.01. PATCH | 25. REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES 3
3 I CONCRETE FLOOR PER DETAIL 13/A7.01 TOMATCH | e
317—2" ‘ 2 EXISTING. | 26. REMOVE (E) CERAMIC TILE WALL & FLOOR FINISHES el z
i | | | O :
il » g : <
" 4 g g o » | J. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE | 27. NEW FLOOR COVERING AND WALL BASE TO MATCH o
7-4 69 1975 >0 4" SEISMIC SEP. CORRECTNESS OF LAYOUTS AND ESTABLISHED : EXISTING = O 5‘ 8 '
LOCATIONS OF BURIED UTILITY LINES. ANY O == 7
ol UTILITIES REQUIRING RELOCATION SHALL BE 28. PATCH & REPAIR WALL TO MATCH (E) ADJACENT = i
< THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR ' SURFACE - PRIME AND PAINT w I_ n L
/8 7122\ CONTACT APPLICABLE GOVERNING AGENCIES > == 5 0|
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ch \AT04/ o) | OF WORK. | 4. Basa veR T GE; E E e 5 ¢
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717\ SECTION
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26.
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28.

ETIONS & ELEVIONS
KITCHEN ADDITION

7“3\ EXTERIOR ELEVATION

A3.01 AELEV V48

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0"

SCALE: AS NOTED

—4” MIN. CLR.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

18.

20.

21.

23.

24.

NEW CEMENT PLASTER PER SPECIFICATIONS -
COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER

NEW 24 GA. GALV. SHEET METAL COPING PRIME&
PAINT

NEW CLASS 'A' COMP SHINGLE ROOF, SEE SPECS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

NEW MECH. DUCT.

NEW CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WALL 8x8x16, SEE
SPECS & 14/A1.03

NEW CEMENT PLASTER CONTROL JOINT TYP.
HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL, SEE 14/A7.01

NEW MECHANICAL LOUVERS - PRIME & PAINT. SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

NEW HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FRAME - PRIME &
PAINT, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE A0.01

STEEL TUBE FENCING & GATES, SEE NEED DETAIL.

WOOD FACIA - PRIME AND PAINT, SEE DETAIL
11/A7.01

NEW REFRIGERATOR / FREEZER.
EXISTING COMPOSITE SHINGLE ROOFING.
NEW SHEET METAL GUTTER.

NEW R-38 ROOF INSULATION.

NEW R-19 WALL INSULATION.

NEW CONCRETE SLAB.

NEW GYP. BD.

NEW LOUVER - SEE MECH.

NEW ROOM ID SIGN PER 4/A8.01.
EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN.

EXISTING PLASTER TO REMAIN.

. EXISTING TRIM.

EXISTING SHEET METAL GUTTER.
NEW DOWN SPOUT.
EXISTING FRAMING.
NEW FRAMING SEE STRUCTURAL.

NEW MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT - SEE MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

NEW ROOF CURB PER DETAIL 1/A4.01

|

ALL BLOCK CMU SHALL BE SANDBLASTED AND
SEALED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE JOB

ALL PAINT COLORS SHALL MATCH AS CLOSELY AS
POSSIBLE TO THE EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING -
ALL COLORS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER
PRIOR TO ANY PAINTING ACTIVITIES

ALL METAL LATH WIRE SHALL BE CUT BEHIND ALL
EXPANSION/CONTROL JOINTS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE STUDS AS REQUIRED @ ALL
JOINTS

T GA\20111rs\11-3990\Sheets\3990-A301.dwg
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ROOF PLAN

KITCHEN ADDITION

% ROOF OVER

HANG NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

SIM.

SLOPE | SLOPE

ATTACH MECH. UNIT
W/ (1) &ox4” LAG

MECH. DWGS I/ CORNER — CAULK
4x12 SHAPED CURB ALL PENNETRATIONS
AT "HIGH” SIDE i

CANT STRIP |

24 GA SHT. MTL. FULL COVER

3/4” PLYWOOD W/ 10d 6" o.c. ALL
BEARING EDGES & 10d @ 12" o.c.
ALL INTERMEDIATE BEARING

|
L

ROOF CRICKET

2x4 DBL. TOP

STRIP—IN

PLATE, LAP AT

: CORNER

ROOFING

/ 924 V"‘ K
TR

<o
o&;.m.&?o!‘!‘
L e

PROVIDE §’# END

THREADED ROD 8”
FROM EA. CORNER
AND @ 32" o.c.

ROOF FRAMING
CUSEE STRUCT JOIST SPACE

2x4 STUDS @ 167

L —2x4 SOLE PLATE
/—~16d @ 4" o.c.

2x6 JOISTS @ 16"
o.c. W/ LUS26 EA

4x6 SHAPED BLOCK W/ SIMP.
U46 HANGER, BETWEEN EVERY

NOTE:

1. PROVIDE 3 SIDES OF PLATFORM W/
STUP FRAMING W/ &’ EXTERIOR
RATED SHTG W/ 8d @ 6" EDGE
AND 12" FIELD

m MECH. PLATFORM DETAIL

I

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0"

A8.01

Dk

DRY
STORAGE
100

MECH.
(E)

MECH/
STORAGE

(E)

®

UNISEX

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

KITCHEN ADDITION

STORAGE
(E)

]

HALL
300

MULTI-

PURPOSE
(E)

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

INTO BLK'G BELOW

KEY N O ' E s Ownership of Documents
: This document, the ideas and designs

incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of

EXISTING ROOFING TO REMAIN

Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
i and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
. any other project without written authorization.

© COPYRIGHT 2012

DASHED LINE INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING
EXTERIOR WALL OUTLINE (SHOWN FOR CLARITY).

NEW GYP. BOARD CEILING - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE &
SPECS. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

OPEN TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

Revﬂ. Détei

NEW EXHAUST FAN ON ROOF. SEE MECH. DWGS.

NEW SHEET METAL GUTTER.

NEW SHEET METAL DOWN SPOUT.

SEE MECH. DWGS.

NEW MECH. UNIT -

NEW FLY FAN - SEE MECH. DWGS.

. NEW LIGHT FIXTURE ~ SEE ELECT. DWGS.

E~Mall: design@somam.com

. NEW ROOF CURB.

Revision Description:

. NEW CLASS "A" COMPOSITE SHINGLE ROOFING.

. PATCH & REPAIR CEILING PRIME & PAINT.

. NO WORK IN THIS ROOM U.O.N.

Revision:

. NEW 22"x30" CEILING ACCESS DOOR PER DETAIL
3/A8.01

Fax (559) 436-0887
www.integrateddesigns.com

. CEMENT PLASTER EAVE - SEE DETAILS 11/A7.01 AND
5/A8.01

68011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, Colifornia 93710
Rév. Déte:i 4

Phone (559) 4360881
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. Revisior{ Descriptiovn‘:

Revision:

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANT!TIES IN FIELD.

IF EXISTING MATERIALS OR ASSEMBLES ARE
DISTURBED BY THE WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT,
THEY SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND AND FINISH TO
MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE.

ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON NEW
REDWOOD SLEEPERS IN ACCORDANCE CONDUIT
SUPPORT DETAILS

ROOFING COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY THE
ARCHITECT

EXTEND GYPSUM BOARD TO 6" ABOVE CEILING
EXCEPT AT 1 HR. RATED PARTITIONS (U.O.N.)

ROOF PLAN &
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

Project Name & Address:

INSTALL A 24"x36" CEILING ACCESS PANEL IN EACH
ROOM ENCLOSED WITH 1 HR. RATED PARTITIONS
WITH GYPSUM BOARD OR PLASTER CEILINGS.

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2161 POTOMAC AVENUE BAKERSFIELD CA,

1 HR. RATED ENCLOSURE WALLS SHALL EXTEND TO
BOTTOM OF ROOF STRUCTURE OR RATED CEILING.

MT. VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL |

KITCHEN ADDITION
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ALL JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED
WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE SEALED WITH
FIREPROOFING, FIRE SAFING, OR FIRE SEALANT AS
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1)7 — 40?»0”
40

30'-0"

I

1”

0

,]” — 20’__0”
20

1)_0”

NOTES:

48" MIN.

MIRROR
TO BOTTOM OF
REFLECTIVE SURFACE
N
. . =z P
% Zl Z| = ? =
E E = b R
ol o o S T "
NS
7 N
KNEE CLEARANCE 6” MAX.
8” MIN.
17" MIN.

SIDE VIEW

PLAN VIEW

m CBC FIGURE 11B-1D - KNEE CLEARANCE @ ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY

A8.02 / ADA200-10

NOTE:
DISPENSERS @ 4" MAX.
PROJECTION FROM WALL

SCALE: 1/2” = 1'=0”

BOTTOM REFLECTIVE

SANITARY NAPKIN
'DISPENSER

. SURFACE
&
= = o 7
4 = 2 &
) <C 1 o (a8
3 2 5o
OPERABLE =)
PARTS 0
= OPENINGS
s CONTROL
o)
q—

s § s |

!

|""| PAPER TOWEL
: ﬂ DISPENSER"

COIN SLOTS

FINISH FLOOR

7”5\ MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR TOILET RM ACCESSORIES

A8.02 / ADA200-13

RESTROOM IDENTIFICATION
SYMBOLS, 1115B.5

COLOR TO CONTRAST
WITH DOOR COLOR |

NO TEXT or ISA REQD

NO BRAILLE
ON THIS SIGN !

12" DIAMETER
CONTRASTING
COLORS

MEN'S  UNISEX

6 =5
&

INTERNATIONAL
A

SEE CBC FIGURE 11B~6
FOR PROPORTIONS

SCALE: 1/2” = 1'=0”

TACTILE & BRAILLE ROOM
ID SIGNAGE, 1117B.5.1(2)

6" HIGH PICTOGRAM,

1117B.6.5. ALL UPPER
CASE TEXT 5/8"-2"

HEIGHT CONTRACTED

GRADE 2 BRAILLE

e

60" AF.F

70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS
AND BACKGROUND PER ADAAG A4.30.5

76\ RESTROOM SIGNAGE

NOTES:

L-MAN / WOMAN

1.

PICTOGRAM DESIGN

NOT REGULATED

DOOR SIGNS TO BE
CONSTRUCTED FROM
1/4” THICK PLASTIC OR
HEAT STAMPED FIGURES.
COLORS TO BE SELECTED
BY ARCHITECT

. ATTACH SIGNS USING (4)

FLAT HEAD STAINLESS
STEEL WOOD SCREWS

(COUNTERSUNK) ABD

ADHESIVE.

%" MIN. TO J%" MAX.

A8.02 / ADA200-03

SCALE: 1" = 1'=0"

-1/8 70 | /29,

77
1-1/2" NOMNAL | §
DIAMETER el
WALL 1)

SECTION THRU
TYPICAL GRAB BAR

1. NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES SHALL

BE PRESENT UNDER LAVATORIES.

2. ALL PIPES UNDERNEATH LAVATORIES SHALL
BE INSULATED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT
FROM THE PERSONS USING THE FIXTURE.

(REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS)

3. THE LOWER REFLECTIVE EDGE OF MIRRORS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 40 INCHES ABOVE THE

FINISHED FLOOR.

4. ACCEPTABLE FAUCETS SHALL INCLUDE PUSH
ELECTRONIC AND LEVER MECHANISM.
FAUCETS WITH SELF—CLOSING VALVES SHALL
REMAIN OPEN FOR NO LESS THAN 10 SECONDS.

SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

5. ACCESIBLE FAUCET CONTROLS SHALL BE PUSH
TYPE WITH 5 LBS MAX. OPERATING FORCE.

36" GRAB BAR

48" GRAB BAR
54" MA;—]

N

‘, 12” 12”

MAX.

e

HOLDER
N

TOILET PAPER

/ f—

ALL DISPENSERS

+40" MAX.
OPERABLE PART
+33”

TO HIGHEST

+19”
MIN

+177 — +19”

SEAT

HEIGHT ——1

i

36" MAX.

7“2\ ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS

A8.02 ADA200-12

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'—0"

¢ OF FIXTURE

18”

44” MIN. CLR.

(NO CLOSER)

SOAP DISPENSER

30"x48” MIN. CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE

1
—=
]
=)
N —
\
|

TOILET PAPER

\

MIN. CLR.

T
¢5"‘"O”

DISPENSER

42" GRAB BAR SEE

TURN AROUND I

]
|
|
]
X
L

i

12
/MA.
48

DETAIL 4/A8.02

36" GRAB BAR SEE
DETAIL 4/A8.02

(,
!
)

Lt

N

I

—PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER

36" MIN.

/SiGNAGE PER
DET. 6/A8.02

DOORS SHALL
NOT SWING INTO
THE CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE
REQUIRED FOR
ANY FIXTURE

SIGNAGE PER
DET. 6/A8.02

PAPER SEAT
COVER DISPENSER

m MINIMUM ACCESSIBLE SINGLE OCCUPANCY TOILET

A8.02 / ADK200-03

INTERIOR FALL

SCALE: 3/8” = 1'=0”

=~

FINISH —SEE

FINISH SCHEDULE

1 1/2" DIA. TYPE 304
STAINLESS STEEL

AR VO 60 N 00T N

|

{

T |
278 8IS |
|

GRAB BAR

\ T

SEE_INTERIOR
$ ELEVATIONS

3" DIA. TYPE 304
STAINLESS STEEL FLANGE

TYPE 304 STAINLESS STEEL

CONCEALED MOUNTING
PLATE w/ (3) STAINLESS
STEEL VANDAL RESISTANT
SET SCREWS — 1 1/2”
INTO BLOCKING, MIN.

LAUNE T MMM 0 O 0 2 |

i

EI A DN A0 S O |

°

L

L

|
§
i
|
i
f
|
!

/"4 GRAB BAR ANCHORAGE

]
f———WALL FINISH AS PER

FINISH SCHEDULED
2x STUDS PER PLAN

4x4 BLOCKING @ EA.
FLANGE w/A34 CLIP @
TOP & BOT. EA. END
w/3-8d X 1 1/4”
NAILS EA. LEG SEE
6,/A8.01

COMPRESION SPACERS
TYP @ ALL SCREWS

A8.02 / ADM246-01

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
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1-=HOUR FIRE RATED ——___ T T7
GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ASSEMBLY

| 2” DIA. MAX.
WOOD OR STEEL STUD /' PLASTIC PIPE
1 L

3M FIRE BARRIER f Ksm FIRE BARRIER

CP 25 CAULK OR .
MOLDABLE PUTTY FS—195 WRAP/STRIP

1/4” MIN.BEAD

SYSTEM DETAILS
1. DRAWING NO.: 5300-PPG26.03

2. SYSTEM JUSTIFICATION: UL THROUGH—-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM NO. W-L-2003,
CONFIGURATION B, PER ASTM E 814 (ANSI/UL 1479) FIRE TEST.

3. ASSEMBLY: 1 HR. RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY.
4. RATINGS: F - 1HR, T-1HR

5. PENETRATING ITEM(S):

A. NOMINAL 2—-IN. DIAMETER (OR SMALLER) SCH. 40 (OR HEAVIER) PVC PIPE IN CLOSED OR VENTED
SYSTEM

B. NOMINAL 2—IN. DIAMETER (OR SMALLER) SDR11 (OR HEAVIER) POLYBUTYLENE (PB) PIPES IN CLOSED
CLOSED OR VENTED SYSTEM.

C. NOMINAL 2-IN. DIAMETER (OR SMALLER) SCH40 (OR HEAVIER) POLYPROPYLENE (PP) PIPE IN CLOSED
CLOSED OR VENTED SYSTEM. ;
APPLICATION DETAILS

1. INSTALL THE FIRESTOP SYMMETRICALLY ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL ASSEMBLY.

2. THE ANNULAR SPACE AROUND THE PIPE, PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE 3M FIRE BARRIER FS-195
WRAP/STRIPS, SHALL BE 1/4 INCH TO 3/8 INCH. IF THE ANNULAR SPACE AROUND THE PIPE IS GREATER
THAN 1/4 IN. AFTER THE APPLICATION OF THE FS-195 WRAP/STRIPS, INSTALL ADDITIONAL FS—195 WRAP/
STRIPS UNTIL THE ANNULAR SPACE IS LESS THAN 1/4 INCH.

3. WHEN USING 3M FIRE BARRIER CP25N/S CAULK FOR SEALING PRESSURIZED PIPE PLACE A WRAP OF FOIL
TAPE IN THE CAULK CONTACT AREA. NO FOIL BARRIER IS NECESSARY WHEN USING CP25WB CAULK OR
MOLDABLE PUTTY

4. TIGHTLY WRAP THE FS—195 WRAP/STRIP AROUND THE PLASTIC PIPE FOIL SIDE OUT. SECURE WITH TAPE OR
STEEL TIE WIRE

5. SLIDE TH FS-195 WRAP/STRIP INTO THE OPENING LEAVING APPROXIMATELY 3/4 INCH EXPOSED BEYOND
THE WALL SURFACE

6. SEAL THE SYSTEM WITH A 1/4 INCH BED OF 3M FIRE BARRIER CP 25 CAULK OR MOLDABLE PUTTY AT THE
WALL/FS—195 WRAP/STRIP INTERFACE AND TH PIPE/FS—195 WRAP/STRIP INTERFACE.

PLASTIC PIPE / CONDUIT PENETRATIONS THROUGH

m 1-HR RATED WALLS (2" MAXIMUM DIAMETER)
@ EDW240-08 UL. ASSEMBLY NO. WL2003 SCALE: 1" = 1'=0”

1 HOUR FIRE RATED
GYPSUM WALLBOARD

WOOD OR STEEL STUD
3M FIRE BARRIER STEEL HOSE CLAMP

CP 25 CAULK OR
MOLDABLE PUTTY

3M FIRE BARRIER RC-1
3M FIRE BARRIER . 4
FS—195 WRAP/STRIP RESTRICTING COLLAR

3/16” MAX.
ANNULAR SPACE

METAL PIPE ﬁ’*’ T
NOMINAL 1" MAX.

GLASS FIBER PIPE

INSULATION

SYSTEM DETAILS

3/16" x 1—1/2” STEEL HOLLOW
WALL SCREW ANCHORS
W/ 1—1/4” FENDER WASHERS.

1. DRAWING NO.: 5300-I1PG25.05

2. SYSTEM JUSTIFICATION: UL THROUGH—-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM NO. W-L-5002,
CONFIGURATION C, PER ASTM E 814 (ANSI/UL 1479) FIRE TEST.

3. ASSEMBLY: 1 HR. RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY. STEEL PIPES OR CONDUITS LARGER
THAN NOMINAL 4-IN. DIAMETER MAY ONLY BE USED IN WALLS CONSTRUCTED USING STEEL CHANNEL STUDS.

4. RATINGS: F - 1THR, T-1HR

5. PENETRATING ITEM(S): NOMINAL 4-IN. DIAMETER (OR SMALLER) SCH. 10 (OR HEAVIER) STEEL PIPE WITH A
NOMINAL 1-IN. GLASS FIBER PIPE COVERING INSULATION.

APPLICATION DETAILS

2x6 STUD WALL

2x6 BLOCKING

\[—‘1 /2" PLYWOOD

2X JOIST
SEE STRUCTURAL

I

v

5/8" TYPE X
GYP. BOARD
EACH SIDE
AY
PER DETAIL 2 RS %

GYP. BOARD.

7”5\ 1-HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY @ CEILING TO WALL

A8.03 / ADF244-03

SCALE:

g

3” — 1 7“07’ )

COMPOSITE SHINGLES

PLYWOOD SEE
SEE STRUCTURAL

2x10 BLOCKING

JOIST
SEE STRUCTURAL

2x6 STUD WALL

/ 6\ 1-HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY @ ROOF TO WALL
\AB03 /' 4DF244-05 SCALE: 3" = 1'=0"

7/8” CEMENT PLASTER
OVER PAPERBACK

WIRE LATH.
" INSULATION.
Ns -
RSN DR ’\ >< ,j-; 2 .\,-;.u N
2X WOOD \—5/8” TYPE X.
STUDS SIZE GYPSUM BD,
PER PLAN. ) N
5/8” TYPE 'X’ GYP. BD.
EACH SIDE. C.B.C.
SOUND i'~;_ TABLE 7-B, ITEM: 16—1.1.
INSULATION.

PLAN VIEW

7“7\ 1-HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY @ EXT. WALL

A8.03 / AD116

SCALE:

3” — ,1?—_,0”

PLYWOOD ROOF
SHT'G — SEE

STRUCT. DWGS——\

< ’ <
ROOF JOIST
SEE STRUCT. ~,
|
5/8” TYPE X’ GYP. | E‘
16" 0.C. — SEE ' @ JOINTS
STRUC. DWGS -t
ﬁ A CEILING — SEE
— / FINISH SCHEDULE &
: REFLECTED CEILING
: | PLAN FOR HEIGHTS
J\
/ 1\ 1HR @ ROOF PER CBC ITEM 17-13
A8.03 / ADF244-07 SCALE: 17 = 1'=0"
4
MIN.
g V \ |
NEW 3/8" - EXISTING
PLYWOOD ?;‘ ! CEMENT
SEE STRUCT. { PLASTER
NEW 2x6 S :
WOOD STUD < ; EXIST. 2x6
; WOOD STUD
NEW > |
1 LAYERS &+——EXIST. 3/8"
TYPE °X’ | PLYWOOD
GYP. BOARD |
EA. SIDE PER < ; STING
CBC TABLE 7-B |{ &
ITEM 16—1.1 o — — , CEMENT
PLASTER
] WHERE
S OCCURS
/“2°\_1-HR FIRE RATED @ SILL PLATE TO CONC CURB
A8.03 / ADF140-01 SCALE: 3" = 1'=0"

%’ TYPE "X’ GYP. BD. —————=
REFER TO U.B.C. TABLE :

7-B 16-1.1

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

T 18 GA. (MIN.) METAL
' STUDS. SEE FLOOR
PLANS FOR STUD
SIZES.

|

WATER PROOFING
MEMBRANE

FOR

|=———1" CEMENT PLASTER o/
MTL. LATH REFER TO
U.B.C. TABLE 7-B

NOTE:
ALL FIRE

SHALL EXTEND FULL
HEIGHT FROM FLOOR TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK /\/

18-19 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

RATED WALLS

(3

1-HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY (EXTERIOR)
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INSTALL THE FIRESTOP SYMMETRICALLY ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL ASSEMBLY.

MINIMUM ANNULAR SPACE REQUIREMENTS IS O IN. MAXIMUM ANNULAR REQUIREMENT IS 3/16 IN.

TIGHTLY WRAP THE 3M FIRE BARRIER FS—195 WRAP/STRIP, FOIL SIDE OUT, AROUND THE PIPE INSULATION
WITH THE SEAM BUTTED. SECURE WITH STEEL TIE WIRE OR ALUMINUM FOIL TAPE. BUTT THE SECURED
FS-195 WRAP/STRIP AGAINST THE WALL SURFACE.
APPLY THE 3M FIRE BARRIER RC~1 RESTRICTING COLLAR. REMOVE ENOUGH RC-1 RESTRICTING COLLAR TO
MAKE ONE WRAP AROUND THE APPLIED FS—195 WRAP/STRIP, WITH A MINIMUM 1—IN. OVERLAP. BEND THE
MOUNTING TABS AWAY FROM THE INSULATED PIPE AT RIGHT ANGLES FLUSH WITH THE WALL SURFACE.

FASTEN THE RC—1 RESTRICTING COLLAR TIGHTLY AROUND THE FS-195 WRAP/STIRP LAYER WITH A STEEL
HOSE CLAMP, CENTERING THE CLAMP ON THE COLLAR ASSEMBLY.

SECURE THE RC—1 RESTRICTING COLLAR T THE WALL WITH A MINIMUM 1 1/2" x 3/16" DIAMETER HOLLOW

WALL SCREW ANCHORS WITH 1 1/4” x 1/4” FENDER WASHERS. SECURE EVERY TAB.

SEAL THE SYSTEM WITH A 1/4 IN. BEAD OF 3M FIRE BARRIER CP 25 CAULK OR 3M FIRE BARRIER MOLDABLE
PUTTY AT THE FS-195 WRAP/STRIP//WALL INTERFACE AND THE FS—195 WRAP/STRIP/ INSULATION

INTERFACE.

BEND THE RETAINER TABS TOWARD THE PIPE TO LOCK THE FS—195 WRAP./STRIP IN POSITION.

INSULATED STEEL PIPE PENETRATION THROUGH

712"\ 1-HR RATED WALLS (4" MAXIMUM DIAMETER)

A8.03 / tpw240-09

U.L. ASSEMBLY NO. WL5002 SCALE: 1" = 1"=0"

| 2x6 WOOD STUDS

1

2 5/8" TYPE X’
477—— GYP. BD. EA. SIDE
REFER TO U.B.C.
TABLE 7-B 16-1.1
FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

2X PRESSURE 5 ANCHOR W/ POWDER
REATED DRIVEN PINS @ 32”

B 0.C. HILTI DNI72

h W/=0.145 DIA. SHANK,
ACOUSTICAL W/ STEEL WASHERS
SEALANT EA. Syl MIN. 2—PINS EA. SIDE OF
SIDE DOOR OPENINGS

778"\ 1-HR RATED WALL

A8.03 / AD120 SCALE: 3" = 1"=0"

A8.03 / ADF231-01 SCALE: 3" = 1'=0"
WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD FRAMED
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION SKETCH AND DESIGN DATA
GA FILE NO. WP 3660 GENERIC 1 HOUR FIRE

GYPSUM WALLBOARD. WOOD STUDS

One layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard applied at right angles / N
to each side of 2 x 6 wood studs 16" o.c. with 2 1/4" Type S or e
W drywall screws 7" o.c.

Vertical joints staggered 16" o.c., horizontal joints staggered 24"
0.C., on opposite sides.

(LOAD-BEARING) 10-99

Thickness: 6 3/4"
Tested at 5,156 Ibs per stud or 100 percent of design load. s

/4" 1HOUR RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION
A8.03 / ApF244-02 SCALE: 17 = 1"=07

| Sheet No.:

A8.03

| Release: -
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' : , : 1. EXPANSION BOLTS SHALL BE HILTI KWK BOLT TZ CARBON AS MANUFACTURED BY
GE ERA : OTES , : HILTI INC., 5400 SOUTH 122nd EAST AVENUE, TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74146.
N : L N INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S
RECOMMENDATIONS AND ICC REPORT NO. ESR-1917.
1. THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2010 EDITION OF NAlLING SCHEDULE

TITLE 24, PART 2, CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE AND AMENDMENTS. 2. EMBEDMENT DEPTHS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

120

80

. © COPYRIGHT 2012
2. DETAILS AND NOTES SHALL APPLY UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE, NAILING SHALL BE DONE IN DIAMETER EMBEDMENT — -
. DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT FULLY SHOWN SHALL BE OF THE SAME NATURE ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE, USING ONLY COMMON 3/8" 21/2" ' S P
o AS SHOWN FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS. DETAILS ON THIS SHEET ARE AT NO WIRE NAILS. NAILING NOT NOTED BELOW OR ON PLANS SHALL HAVE A - - = E
N SCALE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. - MINIMUM OF 2 NAILS AT EACH CONTACT, 8d FOR 1" MATERIAL AND 16d = - | = E
S oL 3. DO NOT SCALE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS OR DETAILS ARE NOT FOR 27 MATERIAL. o8 4 | =8 -
I < CLEAR, OR IF DISCREPANCIES EXIST ON THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS, WHERE POSSIBLE, NAILS DRIVEN PERPENDICULAR TO THE GRAIN SHALL 3/4" 4 3/4" . g §
B CONTACT THE ARCHITECT. BE USED INSTEAD OF TOENAILS. » < §
. 3. EXPANSION BOLTS SHALL BE TESTED IN TENSION BY AN APPROVED TESTING AND L > £
+ SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND/OR ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOGATION 1. JOISTS OR RAFTERS AT BEARING, TOENAIL EACH SIDE. . 2-10d INSPECTION AGENCY TO THE TENSION TEST LOADS LISTED BELOW. TENSION TEST ) ; 2
AND OTHER SIMILAR OPENINGS NOT INDICATED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. 2. BRIDGING TO JOIST, TOENAIL EACH END . . . . ... .. 2-8d | ALL EXPANSION BOLTS USED FOR STRUCTURAL APPLICATIONS. WHEN EXPANSION | ® é §
°\ 5. SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND/OR ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR 3. SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, ., (&) - ANCHORAGE 50 PERCENT OR ALTERNATE BOLTS IN A GROUP SHALL BE TENSION | am 52¢ |-
" EMBEDMENT OF BOLTS. ANCHORS AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS EMBEDDED ITEMS BLOCKING, FACE NAIL . . . . ... .o .. 16d AT 167 O.C. o TESTED. WHEN EXPANSION BOLTS ARE USED FOR SILL PLATE BOLTING, 10 | BB o3~ 2
NOT SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. 4. TOP PLATE TO STUD, END NAIL . . . ... ... .. .. 2—16d FOR 2x4 { | PERCENT OF THE EXPANSION BOLTS SHALL BE TENSION TESTED. -E 2% §
(NOT REQUIRED WHERE A35 3—16d FOR 2x6 | B.N. THE LOAD MAY BE APPLIED BY ANY METHOD THAT WILL EFFECTIVELY MEASURE @ 54, |
o WOOD NOTES | ANCHORS ARE USED) 4—16d FOR 7x8 N , s = ~ THE TENSION IN THE ANCHOR, SUCH AS DIRECT PULL WITH A HYDRAULIC JACK, K. F¥ ; B
3" | ‘ G3(1) VA — = ! A TORQUE WRENCH CALIBRATED FOR THE USE WITH THE SPECIFIC ANCHOR, B A
5. STUD TO SOLE PLATE, 2x4 . . .. .. ... ...... 4—8d TOENAILS SEE WHERE i CALIBRATED SPRING—LOADING DEVICES, ETC. ANCHORS IN WHICH THE TORQUE IS \ 8 88 g
1. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE, BOLTS WHERE CALLED FOR ON THE (USE ONE HALF OF REQUIRED TOE NAILS OR 2-16d @// OCCUR @_/ t \_® USED TO EXPAND THE ANCHOR WITHOUT APPLYING TENSION TO THE BOLT MAY 9 E9 8
DRAWINGS SHALL BE MACHINE BOLTS CONFORMING TO ASTM A307. ON ONE SIDE WHERE A35 ANCHORS END NAILS é ' s 1 NOT BE VERIFIED WITH A TORQUE WRENCH. - g ) § § v
2, ﬁﬁ D%OIATSDA&\ngéAV%HlSC%R%Véi RS%@LLngDPROVSDED WITH METAL WASHERS UNDER ARE USED). o6 5—8d TOENAILS @—\N ) = gﬁg C@ LIV 4 A. THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA APPLY FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF INSTALLED @ & .92%;% 5
S O — S Ny W .C. . - ® ] g
OR ~ 3-16d END NALS | ANERORS L I rgit
3. BOLTS AND SCREWS SHALL BE TIGHTENED AT TIME OF ERECTION AND OXB 8—8d TOENAILS ® @ HYDRAULIC RAM METHOD: THE ANCHOR SHOULD HAVE NO OBSERVABLE | @ £ o.é :
RETIGHTENED BEFORE CLOSING IN OR AT COMPLETION OF JOB. OR  4-16d END NAILS MOVEMENT AT THE APPLICABLE TEST LOAD FOR WEDGE AND SLEEVE TYPE | 4\ < § @
\ ANCHORS. A PRACTICAL WAY TO DETERMINE OBSERVABLE MOVEMENT IS : J otz I8
4. FRAMING ANCHORS AND CONNECTORS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE 6. DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAILS . . . . ... ... .. ... 16d AT 24" O.C. THAT THE WASHER UNDER THE NUT BECOMES LOOSE. ' ' Z 3
MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON COMPANY, SAN LEANDRO, CA. OR EQUIVALENT. 8 | B Z = o
2 PROVIDE FASTENERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S CATALOG C—2011. 7. DOUBLE TOP PLATES, FACE NAILS . . . ... ... ... 16d AT 16" O.C. TORQUE WRENCH METHOD: THE APPLICABLE TEST TORQUE MUST BE REACHED | &8 L 3 '
< o T (®) WITHIN THE FOLLOWING LIMITS: % Z
2‘3 5. SATISFACTORY INSTALLATION SHALL BE DEMONSTRATED ON THE JOB AND THE 8. TOP PLATES, LAPS AT INTERSECTIONS, A 4 y WEDGE OR SLEEVE TYPE: ONE—HALF (}%) TURN OF THE NUT 1 h 2 g
3 ACCEPTANCE OF THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE THE USE OF FACE NAILS . . . . . . 2-16d E | ONE—QUARTER (%) TURN OF THE NUT FOR , g e
MACHINE—APPLIED NAILS CAN BE APPROVED. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO 5 ! | ‘ o 8N %" SLEEVE ANCHOR ONLY En-
' CONTINUED SATISFAGTORY PERFORMANCE. 9. CEILING JOIST TO PLATE, TOENAIL . . ... .. .. ... 3-8d GO et @ wiere T JH_1 . —8N ; r W 5
- 6. NO UPSET THREADS ALLOWED ON ANCHOR BOLTS. 10.CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD, TOENAIL ... .. .. . 4-8d /" OCCURS T ; ™ TENSION TEST LOADS , a g 1.
11.CEILING JOIST, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, @\ S ; | W @ H
7. ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS. FACE NAILS . . . . . . . 3—16d 1 = b DIAMETER | TENSION (LBS.) | TORQUE (FT.-LBS.) | & § E
8. ALL BORED HOLES ARE (1/16 — 1/32) LARGER THAN BOLT SIZE. 12??&“‘% A\{ENSST TO PARALLEL RAFTERS, o 6 Lol B T 38" 1,848 20 : .= x é
......................... - 112" 4,000 40 - E
9. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED OR MC—15,GRADE AND MARKED IN » @ @ - ¢
CONFORMANCE WITH WEST COAST LUMBER INSPECTION BUREAU (WCLIB) OR 13.1° BRACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE, ek 5,532 85 ; -
WESTERN WOOD PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION (WWPA) STANDARD GRADING RULES. FACE NAILS .. . . oo oo oo 2-8d @ 314" 7,160 150 "m l B
10. ALL STRUCTURAL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH (NORTH) 14.DOUBLE RAFTERS, FACE NAIL .. ... .. ... o 16d AT 12" 0.C. - — , I
NO.2 AND BETTER. TO.BUILT UP STUDS . . . . . oo o oo 16d AT 24" 0O.C. i ‘ - LOADS BASED ON f'c = 3000 PS| %
1. ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE 16.%0%{!%\1%3 OB{%ET%NAEEFER‘? ISTS OR RAFTERS | + ' 4. WHEN INSTALLING EXPANSION BOLTS IN EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE, USE CARE = .
PRESSURE TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE. ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO ) % AND CAUTION TO AVOID CUTTING OR DAMAGING THE EXISTING REINFORCING BARS. e Z
WEATHER WITHOUT THE ADEQUATE PROTECTION SHALL BE AN APPROVED WOD TOE NAILS, EACH SIDE, EACH END . .« . . o 2-10d ! @ A MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF ONE—INCH BETWEEN THE REINFORCEMENT AND (@) <
OF NATURAL RESISTANCE TO DECAY OR PRESSURE TREATED. ~ THE EXPANSION BOLT. IF MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION TORQUE IS LESS THAN ,
' 10 JOIST OR RAFTER BEARINGS TEST TORQUE LISTED, USE THE INSTALLATION TORQUE VALUE FOR TESTING o O = O]
12. ALL ROOF JOISTS SHALL BE 13'x9” TIMBERSTRAND LSL, 1.5E. TOE NAILS EACH END ..o oo 2-10d 2 PURPOSES. TEST 24 HOURS MINIMUM AFTER INSTALLATION. 7)) 2’-’5 b d %E) =3
13. PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE STRUCTURAL | EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE 17.BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS . . . ... ... ..o %QSXILOSR EQA—“%?DE § ' el | = D= =2
WITH APA STANDARDS. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OF EQUIVALENT . EA. , , , =
R THICKNESS,EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF EA. END m CONCRETE EXPANSION BOLT NOTES S E - O 2
= PLYWOOD. BOTH ROOF AND WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/8” THICK MINIMUM. 18.1x6 SHEATHING EACH BEARING 8 H D 5107 ] —oooco o, — CAE L <T Q o) u
R AV DT AVTHHING LAUETL DLEAINING o 0 0 0 0 o v v v v s o e . - . . — ALE: NO S A Q F O < 2
& 19.1x8 SHEATHING EACH BEARING . . . . . .. . ... ... 3-8d | KEYNOTES: J | 2 2 S0
I : NAILS SHALL ACHIEVE THE MINIMUM PENETRATION SPECIFIED IN THE ’ =)
. CONCRETE EPOXIED REBAR & BOLT NOTES TABLE BELOW. NAILS SHALL NOT BE DRIVEN CLOSER TOGETHER THAN @) @-2x 107 7 CORNER ~ AT UNSHEATHED WALL AT SHEATHED WALL § ey = 0]
— , THE MINIMUM SPACING NOR CLOSER TO THE MEMBERS END OR EDGE 9" p#=0"0.C. 420" 0Cp | 4-0"0C, = a2 O = |
1. EPOXY SHALL BE SIMPSON SET ADHESIVE AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG—TIE THAN 1/2 THE MINIMUM SPACING. HOLES SHALL BE BORED WHERE @ 2x STUDS @ 18” o.c., SEE PLANS FOR SIZE. 164 © BN 5,/8"0x12" A.B. BN = LLi m Q
COMPANY, INC., 4637 CHABOT DRIVE, SUITE 200, PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA, 94588 NECESSARY TO PREVENT SPLITTING. , 2y FULL DEPTH BLOCK B.N. spacinGg. | | BOLTS IN SILL i 0 = o2
AND 1.C.C. REPORT NO. ESR- 1770, oo Wt THE MANUFACTURE'S RECOMMENDATIONS 20. ALL NAILS USED FOR PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALVANIZED C;) : | ¥ (TYP.) 2 —ra
(4) SIMPSON A34 ONE SIDE . J A\ 5 X -
: = = -4 s w O
2. EMBEDMENT DEPTHS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: COMNION WiRE NALL PROPERTIES (5) LAP JOIST 8" MIN. AND FACE NAL WITH (3)-16d § X[ <] <4 Il < - Xr _ﬁ < 'J; gg E X o
MINIMUM . = / % ' E 5 0 o[
REBAR SIZE BOLT SIZE EMBEDMENT* _TENSION TEST LOADS (LBS.) MINIMUM @ 2x JOIST DEPTH BLOCK @ 24” o.c., MAX. o ° \: 64 @ 8 OcC. s 9 \ - %5_: v el
43 3/8” 31/2" 4.096 SIZE | NAIL DIA. | PENETRATIONX G H \ BLOCKING @ BOLTS N P - N 16d @ B.N. .{ E'E ! :,
Y4 e 4 14" o0 AND SPACING (7) 2x JOIST-SEE PLAN FOR SIZE AND SPACING sl T, ¢ SPACING (TYP.) = |
: 7 > \ 16d BN SPACING PLYWOOD -
#5 5/8" 5” 11,784 6d 0.119 1.56 PLYWD. SHEATHING WHERE OCCURS, RUN BEHIND LEDGERS. = STAGGERED __ 5 SHEATING S
# 6 3/4" 6 3/4" 16,916 8d 0.131" 1.57" N 16d © 3" TOENAL © LEDGER * HOLDOWN BRACKET © HOLDOWN 2N
#7 7/8" 7 3/4 20,808 10d 0.148” 1.78" ® @ e ' v 5/8"¢x.  AB. Ve Vi BRACkeT %E
48 17 9" 25,016 164 0.162" 194" NOT USED | NOTES: BOLTS IN SILL. ==
" " 1. THESE DETAILS TO BE USED WHERE EVER PLANS OR SECTIONS | Agency Approval Stamp:
> 1 RO SOTS A/ S L S MR Y 0 D T SPENETRATON T T PECE 09 oo oot o rrrmo ot SHOW SIMILAR POSITIONS OF WALLS OR SHEATHNG UNLESS |
.C.C. . REPORT AND CBC SECTIONS 1923A.3.5 TO THE TENSION TEST VALUES STATED IN RECEIVING THE POINT @ 2x RIM JOIST OTHERWISE SHOWN. , e #15-6
MEASURE THE TENSION N THE ANCHOR, SUCH DIRECT PULL WITH A HNDRAULIC JAGK. A" ® 2. ANCHOR BOLT SIZE SHOWN IS MIN. AND SPACING SHOWN IS | | o e Sni sncireer
' ; | | NO SLICES IN B BETWEEN CROSS WALLS U.N.O. MAX. SEE PLYWOOD SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC | | OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
TORQUE WRENCH CALIBRATED FOR THE USE WITH THE SPECIFIC ANCHOR, CALIBRATED ; .
SPRI?\IGmLOADED DEVICES, ETC. REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE MIN. OF 2 ANCHOR BOLTS PER PIECE. ﬂ 03-114591
+. WHEN INSTALLING EPOXIED BOLTS AND,/OR REBAR, USE CARE AND CAUTION O AVOID / 11"\ NAILING SCHEDULE / 7"\ CEILING FRAMING AT STUD WALLS /3" TYPICAL STUD WALL CORNER AND INTERSECTIONS ||
CUTTING OR DAMAGING THE EXISTING REINFORCING BARS. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEARANCE - . - _ - , . ' ny :
OF ONE INCH BETWEEN THE EXISTING REINFORCEMENT AND THE EPOXIED BOLTS AND/OR 8101/ sp0000-04 SCALE: N.T.S. $1.01 /- sbcooo-or NO SCALE 5101/ sowze0-02 | SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0 | | DATE gL T
REBAR. L | TRACKING #: 63321-118
5. ANY REBAR/BOLTS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLANS AS BEING EPOXIED MAY BE EPOXIED
WITH SPECIAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECT. 4.4 IN THE 1.C.C. REPORT. ANY
ITEMS THAT REQUIRE EPOXY BUT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN AS BEING EPOXIED ON - DESIGN LOADS
THE APPROVED PLANS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECT. 4.2 OF THE I.C.C. REPORT ! . BEARING WALLS NONBEARING WALLS \/\
PRIOR TO BEING INSTALLED. ROOF DL = 6.1 PSF
_ 2x AT 16” 0.C.
* — SEE PLANS AND DETAILS FOR MINIMUM EMBEDMENT FOR HOLDOWN ANCHOR BOLTS. 288? EL(_) LiA;%RégFL((DQgDUCfgL?E)PSF W);\LL STUDS
— HILTI X—DNI 72 POWDER
6. SEE DSA IR 19—1 FOR TEST CRITERIA WIND LOAD =85 MPH DRIVEN FAST o
| EXPOSURE C | STENERS AT 3
- 0.C. (0.145”8x3” WITH 1
7. POST INSTALLED ANCHORS MUST BE COMPLIANT w/ THE FOLLOWING & HAVE CURRENT P WHEN BORED DIA. IS 0 ¢ 5/8”¢ METAL WASHER)
- — > 33% & < 60% TO
1. ACl 318-08, APPD. égt = 01"85 STUD_DEPTH, ADD_/ — 0 0 : PROVIDE FASTENER AT 6”
2 ICC—AC 193 gn = 0.00256 Kz Kzt Kd V2 | = 16.3 POF ADDITIONAL STUD. L ~/\ 2x P.T. SILL PLATE MAX FROM ENDS OFAP;ECE
3. ICC—AC 308 P = qgn [(GCpf)—(GCpi)] Qi |
OTHERWISE Rp=1.5 ' ALLOWABLE BORED ~———MAX. DIA. OF BORED EXIST. OR NEW
TG OO o - o T /
= ,Q0.=3,Cd=4,P=1.3,1=1. STUD - ,
§§i§858}€’aﬁ§’;§,§’52“" NO NOTCHING OF STUDS ALLOWED STUD DEPTH =<
V=CSW=0.156W
PV=0.202,0.V=0.468W P — R
STE. el SIZE | NOMINAL | ACTUAL | 25% | 33% 60% P ¢ “ .
GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION PER oxd 4 —1/2" | 7/8" |1-1/8" | 2-1/8" % B R R s
KYAZAN'S SOILS REPORT DATED | 4 ~ ~
Xf&)ﬁiéémsoén. 2x6 6" 5-1/2" |1-3/8" | 1-3/4" |3-5/16" ,
BEAR‘?;:%R?%SO‘S;F’ BORED HOLES TO BE LOCATED IN CENTER OF STUD | | ShestMo:
716"\ STRUCTURAL NOTES Yot a Feob ZodE / 8\ TYPICAL BORING OF STUDS /~ 4"\ INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALL FOOTING - S1.01
$1.01 / spoooo-02 SCALE: NO SCALE $1.01 / spbw240-03 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1"-0" $1.01 / sbw240-04 SCALE: 3" = 1'=0" :; -
' Release: -
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WIRE TOGETHER OR —

1. 135-DEG COLUMN TIE HOOKS MAY NOT BE BENT TO LESS
VERTICAL BAR ENCLOSED IN HOOK.

DIAMETER OF COLUM

2. INSIDE DIAMETER OF BENDS IN WELDED WIRE FABRIC, PLAIN OR DEFORMED, FOR
STIRRUPS AND TIES SHALL BE AT LEAST FOUR WIRE DIAMETERS FOR WIRE LARGER
THAN D6 OR W6 AND TWO WIRE DIAMETERS FOR ALL OTHER WIRES. BENDS WITH
INSIDE DIAMETER OF LESS THAN EIGHT WIRE DIAMETERS SHALL BE LESS THAN FOUR

DIAMETERS FROM THE NEAREST WELDED INTERSECTION.

N
S«|¥o
T
BAR SIZE 5 135" SEISMIC HOOK ol =
A OR G APPROX. H | Z|8
#3 11/2" 5” 33/4 | &
2 ” 3 L g
#4 2 51/2 47 o|5
45 21/2” 6" 4 1/4” | 5
¢ BEAM—=
135°

//12\ STIRRUP AND TIE HOOKS

PROVIDE db OR 1"
MAX. CLEARANCE 4 db

R = RADIUS OF BEND
db = BAR DIAMETER

[ ] | %
/Q// 2)5" MIN. | ‘ 3
) 1 MAX. 72db [ R=6db
6 1
R=6db
BEND AND LAP SPLICE HOOKS
—CROSS TIE PER 14/51.02
CROSS TIE
-\r""""—ﬁ
135° TIE HOOK &: 377‘
SEE DETAIL H Ls ab
14 /51.02 J_4" MIN
CONSECUTIVE CROSS
TIES SHALL HAVE
~ THEIR 90° HOOK ON ______J
COLUMN TIE THE OPPOSITE SIDES BEAM STIRRUP
§1.02
HOOK
DIMENSIONS OF STANDARD g%w@if‘s%% LA |
, HOOKS ALL GRADES & OR’*
BAR SIZE D \, G
180° 90" S X =1
i \
A OR G J A OR G %T =
3 2 1/4" 5 3” 8" 1
# ”/ » » » 4db OR
#4 3 6 4 8 2 1/2" MIN.
#5 3 3/4” 7” 5” 12)’
#6 41/2"| 8" 6” 1'-0" 180°
#7 51/47| 10 7 -2 DETAILING
48 e e o o DIMENSION 5
#9 9 1/2!9 1’_3u 11 3/47 1:~7:, P R(/__'
#0 10 3/47| 15" | 1'=1 1/k" 1=10" ol 5 // A
] 1 3 2 © O o
1 12” 1"-7" | 1'=2 3/4" 2'=0 < g

90"
714\ STANDARD END HOOKS
\st02/
LAP PER LAP PER

13/S1.02 24" MIN.

L 13/51.02 24" MIN.

&

ALTERNATE LAP
BARS IN THRU
WALLS

SINGLE CURTAIN

LAP PER
13/S1.02 24" MIN

LAP PER
13/51.02 24" MIN.

DOUBLE CURTAIN

m TYPICAL REINFORCING DETAIL

MATCH FOOTING LONG. MAT
REBAR (#6 MAX.)

» "

‘\‘LHng
1__

CH FOOTING LONG.

REBAR (# MAX.)

i iz’ } l \z l
N

2x6 D.F.L:
WALL FRAMING ~
WHERE OCCORS

&F.F, _ _ _ _ _ — _ _

EQ.

SEE PLAN

\— KEY FROM 2

I N’ .
]

Ll

TYP. FOOTING

REINFORCEMENT

X

m TYP. FOOTING CONSTRUCTION JOINT

$1.02 N.T.S.
1'—6" PIPE PERMITTED IN
MIN. THIS AREA
PERMITTED
} EXCAVATION

A

=

S
o

MIN. 7

BELOW

~
-/ L
TYP. CONT. 2 ~

OR PAD FTG.

AR s s

El=I ==
. il
15 - PIPE TRENCH

EXCAVATION PROHIBITTED

THIS LINE

<

CONCRETE NOTES

= 2" « 1. PROPERTIES OF CONCRETE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS.
~ J6 o © \& aw. MAXIMUM  MINIMUM MAXIMUM MINIMUM
—#4 CONT: |
(2)=44 CON e @ \Uod USE AGGREGATE| 28 DAYS COMP. | WATER /CEMENT| CEMENT SACK | MAX.
(2)#5 CONT. 7] e e & SIZE STRENGTH (PSI) RATIO PER CY SLUMP
_ T&B sos
z —1 = SLABS ON GRADE | 1” 3000 0.45 5.5 4"
. %
S N FOUNDATION 1-1/2" 3000 0.45 5.5 4
T Y ~
© © 2. CONCRETE SPECIFIED IN THESE DRAWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS STRUCTURAL
= | 1// CONCRETE.
3 VAPOR BARRIER N ;
Z | & ENGINEERED FILL N T3 3. THE DIMENSION SHOWN FOR LOCATION OF REINFORCING STEEL ARE TO FACE OF BAR AND
& SpEC. & COMPACT] 1 = DENOTE CLEAR COVERAGE. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED. MIN. CONCRETE COVERAGE SHALL
LD ; v QG BE AS FOLLOWS:
M| & PER SOILS REPORT | '
H . [0
@ |5 FOOTING : P LOCATION COVERAGE
S WHERE © |
S OCCURS e CONCRETE DEPOSITED DIRECTLY AGAINST THE GROUND (EXCEPT SLABS) ——————— 3"
L . | = CONCRETE EXPOSED TO THE GROUND BUT PLACED IN FORMS —————————————— 2"
; 9 ! 9 SLABS ON GRADE (CLEARANCE TO TOP SURFACE) ——————mm e 2
MIN MIN |
4. REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORMS TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60.
/3\\ SLAB DEPRESSION 5. CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE SPLICED BY LAPPING THE REINFORCEMENT WITH
. THE MINIMUM LENGTH SHOWN IN DETAIL 13/S1.02
§1.02 o 4 2” #5 CONT. M LENGTH SHO /
=7
SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR NON—STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR SLABS AND WALKWAYS.
3.0V | MUDSILL ANCHOR—
—— TYPICAL %’¢ ANCHOR 7 ANCHOR BOLTS EXTENDING TO THE BOTTOM OF FOOTING SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 3”
5 \ BOLTS @ 4 MAX. CONCRETE COVER
. |@ 154 FELT o 0.C. w/ BP 5/8-3
13 , WASHER PLATE AND 8. ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
=ty ] MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT.
s | 2=CAB ON ORADE w/ #3016 EWY of SONC—SIOEWALK 9. ALL MOULDS, ORNAMENTS, GROOVES, CLIPS, ANCHOR BOLTS, ETC., SHOWN ON
X - et ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR IN THE FORM WORK BEFORE THE
NN o] AT oHEAR WALL CONCRETE IS POURED.

ENGINEERED FiLL

SPEC. & COMPACTION

PER SOILS REPORT

FOOTING REINFORCEMENT

TYPICAL #5 REBARS
@ T & B CONT. w/

' ]
VAPOR BARRIER —|ll=

]

==
=11
E

S W HOLDOWN ANCHOR
[ TYPICAL %"¢ ANCHOR

=]  BOLT w/2)x2Mx%
|- PLATE WASHER &
=]  DOUBLE NUTS AND
== MIN. 97 EMBEDMENT.

#3 VERTICAL TIES @ 16"

BOTTOM OF THE
FOOTING AC MIN. 18"
BELOW UNDISTURBED

/\ /_\ 0.C. w/90° HOOK SOIL
$1.02 $1.02 N.T.S.
ADJACENT PIPE AND PIPE SLEEVE WITH
SLEEVE WHERE OCCURS 1 CLEAR TO PIPE
ELEEVE DIA. SHALL
NOT EXCEED d/3
VARIES 5'—0”
MAX. (WHEN »
PIPE DEPTH 6 MIN. .
EXCEEDS %
5-0" LEAN .
CONCRETE — T — ©
BACKFILL IS A\ 7
NOT REQUIRED T \? / T
IF BACKFILL IS ©
COMPACTED TO goz)ﬁj: — tj
F § >
CIIOT S A
. |z 9" MIN. zZ[2<3 CONTROL/ 71\
= — 3| 5em JOINT(ST.0
= | oE® C.J.
LEAN CONCRETE ‘o | g7 _
LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL =
BACKFILL T <
ZE
Lt <C
CoE |~ FIRST
aza POUR
53t
BOTTOM REINF. MAY L0 __—SECOND
CONT. FOOTING CONT. THRU WHEN NOT POUR
REINFORCEMENT IN CONFLICT WITH
PIPE AND SLEEVE
/ N
P e, / P ¢ S :O .
| CLASS . > |52
’i”B” LA :-(2 2
< ".._S(._
:(O Z SLAB SLAB DOWELS
= DOWELS o #4|AT 24" O.C.
<l EXTEND TO
=" TOP FOOTING
ADD™\__/— BARS SAME 9" PIPE SLFEVE
SIZE AND NUMBER AS CONT. WITH 1" .
B0 o & OOTING MIN: CLEARANCE NOTE: WAIT 24 HOURS MINIMUM et ~CONSTRUCTIO
REINFORCEMENT - NOTE: MAX.
A-A TO_PIPE BETWEEN ADJACENT POURS. POUR JOINT/” 7 "\ b
SLEEVE DIA. W
SHALL NOT

WHEN MORE THAN ONE PIPE AND SLEEVE OCCURS,
PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 6" CLEAR BETWEEN EACH SLEEVE.

710\ PIPES AT CONCRETE FOOTINGS

JOINT 1/16” WIDE

N.T.S.

x 1" DEEP

CUT EVERY OTHER REINFORCING
/BAR OR WIRE

(M
SLAB
HICKNESS

(SEE PLAN FOR THICKNESS)

‘_._.
\CONC?ETE SLAB ON GRADE

NOTE: SAWCUT SLAB WITHIN 12 HOURS OF POUR.

7117\ SLAB CONTROL JOINT (CJ)

$1.02 AT INTERSECTIONS

N.T.S.

S1.02 / SLAB ON GRADE

TYP.

N.T.S.

SLAB REINF.

SLAB PER PLAN»\

1/2"9X24” SMOOTH DOWELS

10. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION AND SPACING OF ALL

11.

12.

13.

PLUMBING FIXTURES.

ALL REINFORCED STEEL, ANCHOR BOLTS, DOWEL AND OTHER INSERTS SHALL BE WELL
SECURED IN POSITION PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

ANCHOR BOLTS OR SILL BOLTS SHALL HAVE A HEAVY HEX HEAD AT ENDS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. DO NOT USE UPSET (ROLLED) THREADS.

ALL WELDING OF REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LOW HYDROGEN ELECTRODES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. WELDING OF REINFORCING SHALL BE ALLOWED ONLY WHERE DETAILED
ON DRAWINGS. ALL WELDING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN WELDING
SOCIETY SPECIFICATIONS AWS D1.4 WELDING SHALL NOT BE DONE WITHIN TWO BAR
DIAMETERS OF ANY BENT PORTION OF A BAR THAT HAS BEEN BENT COLD. WELDING OF
CROSSING BARS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED FOR ASSEMBLY OF REINFORCEMENT UNLESS
AUTHORIZED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. ASTM A706 REINFORCING SHALL BE USED FOR
ALL REINFORCING THAT IS BEING WELDED.

14. PIPES LARGER THAN 1—-1/2" DIAMETER SHALL NOT BE EMBEDDED IN STRUCTURAL

15.

@ 18" 0.C. (SAW CUT DOWELS-

DO NOT SHEAR CUT) CTR. ON

JOINT

MID DEPTH

\GREASE ONE END OF
EACH DOWEL

CLEAN & ROUGHEN SLAB
EDGE

7“7\ SLAB CONSTRUCTION JOINT (PJ)

CONCRETE EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY ENGINEER. PIPES SHALL NOT
DISPLACE OR INTERRUPT REINFORCING BARS.

SEE PROJECT SPECIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL CONCRETE MIX DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.
SUBSEQUENT POUR—— [~~~

o —

TEMPORARY ~— |
FORMWORK FULL
HEIGHT OF FTG.

FTG. PER PLAN
& DETAILS

UNSTABLE
SOIL

FILL PRIOR TO

NOTE: im:—TL :H:Iu;;i__fws$u:;s:;ii,
SEE DETAIL® " [[L]] ._mzm:m:m%m SUBSEQUENT
FOR TYP. FTG. I =S e POUR
CONSTRUCTION FTC. WIDT

@ F})RMED FOOT;‘NG

UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITION

SUBSEQUENT POUR\

FTG. BELOW GRADE il
POURED AGAINST U
UNDISTURBED SOIL =

NOTE: = I = SOIL
SEE DETAIL ® ﬁ.ﬂ ﬁmﬁm%m;%uﬂg
FOR TYP. FTG. 1 Fre w1
CONSTRUCTION TSR
@ UNFORMED FOOTING
STABLE SOIL CONDITION

TEMPORARY EDGE 1
FORMS WHERE TOP |
OF FTG. IS ABOVE |

GRADE AT TIME

OF POUR
= TYP. SOIL—SEE

REINF. STEEL il

WHERE REQD. :"{im DET B FOR

ADDL. REQMTS.
IN STABLE SOIL &

|

PRECAST CONC = 3
1= DET. © FOR

}

i

BLK.TO SUPPORT
REINF. STEEL

ADDL. REQMTS.
T T [ IN UNSTABLE SOIL

[ s o i e il

CLEAN & LEVEL e e
BOTTOM OF FTG FTG. WIDTH
PRIOR TO POUR PLUS 27

@ TYPICAL FOOTING CONSTRUCTION

NOTES:

1. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED PER THE TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS OF DETAIL ®).

2. FOOTINGS MAY BE POURED DIRECTLY INTO NEAT EXCAVATIONS
PER DETAIL ® WHERE SOIL IS CONSIDERED STABLE AS
DETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT OR SOILS ENGINEER.

3. PROVIDE FORMWORK PER DETAIL ©) WHERE SOIL IS
CONSIDERED UNSTABLE AS DETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT OR
SOILS ENGINEER.

4. SEE THE SOILS REPORT FOR OTHER REQUIREMENT.

7“2\ TYP. FOUNDATION FORMWORK

N.T.S.

$1.02 N.T.S.

Revisibn: |
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o e e [HOLDOWN SCHEDULE] , emesieees
= 5 This document, the ideas and designs
2x6 @ 167 o.c. 4x6 @ 16" o.c. 6x6 ‘ ' = T S A = incorporated herein, as an instrument of
@ 16” o.c. ’ TYPE Professional Service is the property of

Integrated Designs by SOMAM inc.
18'—86" MIN.

120

and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
any other project without written authorization.

© COPYRIGHT 2012

SIMPSON HTT4 WITH £'@ HEAVY HEX HEAD ANCHOR
A |BOLT (9"EMBED) Sgg 4 [Stol S
AND USING 18 - 16d x 2 1/2" FASTENERS TO SINGLE

80

SHEARWALL | 4x 6 STUD S ’ )
o ' ) £ E
X @ - - , e E
@) / '? x
<t O e < E
< J//\ “ ! g g
< Z 2 4\ , B §
? N\ o ] S1.02/ , ' ’ >’§ £
sk SE ' §
el 5|2 | SHEARWALL SCHEDULE | ® &
o L1 ol|% : o &
N AN ' TYPE B c: |5
A3.01 : ° ~§ § ‘ §
v . o= 2 THK. STRUCT | SHEATHING W/ 8d NAILS, 6" .-' g £d g
o “ o.c. ALL EDGES AND 12" o.c. AT FIELD3 3 § 2
Q e BLOCKED a o QI8
/ . PROVIDE §'@ L ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" 0.c. MAX a & g 2 5
AND MIN. (4) ANCHORS PER SHEARWALL e _
&
o (2) — : (7" MIN EMBEDMENT) e 183
o — e o B [l:
} - :ﬁ@;f N HIANY h s g a % _g
e 1 i E_ ' iMiN'\‘ i Y 3 g :§ 4 '%
S SHEARWALL B 5 @x E I
.i/ o [ ] e é i .
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ N g {\f”‘\)\ e ‘ — g Q
8 n s ) ‘ (-9 w g a
- 2. 3
= I
i i
. ¥ ; : & - ,
< I I | U % g2
* NOTE: ALL WALL STUDS ARE D.F.L. No. 2, 2x6 @ 16" o.c. U.N.O. i £
. 8
= 71"\ FOUNDATION AND SHEARWALL PLAN 3*? g
I §2.01 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0" ‘; g &
— | LINE  SIZE REINFORCEMENT i g E
o
' 16" WIDE 18" BELOW r E
o (A | unpisTureep soi. (2)#5 CONT. &8 e § 3
18" WIDE 18" BELOW 6 < s
(2) #5 CONT. T&B 2
UNDISTURBED SOIL 8
18" WIDE 18" BELOW ,
: @ UNDISTURBED SOIL (2) #5 CONT. TéB
O :
3 16" WIDE 18" BELOW .
| (® | unpisTureED soiL (2)#5 CONT. TéB s
16" WIDE 18" BELOW 8
S | @ UNDISTURBED SOIL (2)#5 CONT. T&8
| ' 16" WIDE 18" BELOW
' @ UNDISTURBED SOIL (2)#5 CONT. 188

ZO’-—.O"
20

,l”

1/8" = 1'-0"

,] ’”O”

<

,{ /4”

40

, ION

A.  SEE NOTES & DETAILS ON SHEET
S1.01 & S$1.02

DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF
COLUMN OR FACE OF STUD UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

0

STRUCTURAL PLANS

TOP OF FOOTING ELEV. TO BE AT
(=) 0'—6" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2161 POTOMAC AVENUE BAKERSFIELD CA,

MT. VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

KITCHEN ADDITION|

Project Name & Address:

o o REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION AND E
Z = , DIMENSIONS OF SIDEWALKS, MOWSTRIPS, 3
I = ;j gi | AND PLANTERS. 5
pzd pzd i i o~
" " TYP. H10S INDICATES AREA OF DEPRESSED <
a a : SLAB SEE 3/S1.02 FOR TYP.
L w CONT. 2x10 m CEILING FRAMING PLAN PERIMETER SECTION. U.N.O. £ 5
TYP. A 35 D.F.L. NO.2 S2.01 SCALE. '1/8” — o g‘lb 5
FASCIA BOARD ' N FOR METHOD OF POUR OF CONCRETE SLABS {2 O a
. ON GRADE, AND LOCATION OF CONTROL AND [~ " = o
EDGE NAILING e ! CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SEE 6/S1.02.
‘ G. FOR REBAR SPLICE REQUIREMENTS SEE FILE # 15-6
1/S1.02. roem&ngg;c}}% SRTAMP
DIV. OF ATE ARCHITECT
: } REBAR BENDING AND FABRICATION TO BE OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
\ Peonde. Ox o Taea PER 12, 13, 14, 15/51.02 ~
03—114521
Lo / po  SPUCES COORDINATE ALL FLOOR DRAINS WITH P
ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND =y
Wt B oF PLUMBING DRAWINGS. AC~~—~FLif/§%§}{§E
e DATE___ /7 // &
(A PENETRATION OF FOOTINGS WITH PLUMBING TRACKING # 63321-118
PER 10/51.02. '
O—=s :
EDGE NAILING / NOT USED
//
74
TYP. LU210 — 3Z FOUNDATIONS TO BE FORMED PER 2/S1.02
\ _______ VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS w/ ARCH. PLANS.
N CONT. 2x10 —/ / % : /
ONT. 2x S
- BrL oS @‘, |- Sgggfeggggm gg VERIFY WIDTH OF ALL
FASCIA BOARD ; 1= :
&' ROOF SHEATHING T I ¥ FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINT IN CONTINUOQUS
e NAIL W/ 8d @ 6" EDGE _ =i FOOTINGS SEE 8/S1.02.
H10S 12" FIELD - BLOCKED V3 \
- = P. ALL COLUMNS AND WALLS ARE TO BE
06 EXT. = T CENTERED ON PADS AND FOOTINGS
WALL — /lgls % RESPECTIVELLY, U.N.O.
@ p ' = ALL EMBEDDED ITEMS SHALL BE IN PLACE
= AND SECURE PRIOR TO POURING OF
CONCRETE.
I s REFER TO DETAIL 4/S1.01 FOR NON—BEARING
Q /- WALLS AT SLAB.
© ¥ ;i g
H ! ! | SheetNo.:
/ 4"\ ROOF CORNER FRAMING 7“3\ ROOF FRAMING PLAN S2.01
< $2.01 SCALE: 1”7 = 1-0” S2.01 SCALE: 1/8” = 1'-0

Release: ~
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[ This document, the ideas and designs
i 5 | incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of
Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
) EXIST | and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
HEADER SCHEDULE WALL. EXIST. HEADER any other project without written authorization. [
NUM FRM ” © COPYRIGHT 2012
HEADER SIZE BER OF | NUMBER OF | NUMBER OF C. EXIST. WALL FRMG. NEW 2x FRAMING W/ 16d @ 6
CLEAR TRIMMERS KING STUDS |SILL PLATES TO REMAIN 0.C. TO EXIST. JAMB STUDS m—
SPAN OF s i
OPENING EXTER. |INTER. |EXTER. [INTER. 2x STUDS @ 16” 0.C. = E
3 2 NEW iNFILL ! . « ". = >
UP TO 4'-0 6x4 1 1 1 1 1 WALL FRMG. . = & &
£-1" T0 6'=0" 6x8 1 2 2 1 1 & FILLER = §
Ko
‘Vr. /«««ﬁ;@(ﬁ«{««(@«(@m«««««(@««««(«:««%? : m ( §.
ADD’L NAILING AS 3
REQ'D BY WALL ELEV — CEMENT PLASTER SYSTEM. SEE SPECS. a § £ 7
PAINT ENTIRE WALL SURFACE. g E23 .
NOTES: B.N. - Q5 -§ B
(D) NOT USED ' -E 2% 5
' " STRUCTURAL 1 PLYWOOD TO —— ' E2 |
(2) DETAILS AND MEMBER SIZES ARE TYPICAL UNLESS - ;%LUSH W/ EXIST. W/ 8d @ 4 0.C | @ 257 |3
OTHERWISE NOTED OR DETAILED. : l ' FDGE & 8d @ 15" 0.C FELD | 6 é 3V e IS
NOTES AND MEMBER SIZES SHOWN ON FRAMING PLANS e ol 4 sMm e " a > S gl
SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCHEDULE. : : EXISTING NEW g 8 Iz
INTERIOR WALL \$1.01/ EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING FRAMING | &\ 8585
: 0 7 81
e
N § éﬁ 3]
A LAP PLATES #-0" crovoe sweson (5 TYP. OPENING INFILL FRAMING ELEVATION /17 TYPICAL INFILL FRAMING B
. . 28 & S
STUD, TYP. NAIL WITH 8—16d A 8301 T g IR $3.01 / sowi41-01 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" 83.01 / Apwi41-21 SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1'=0" e Ea x 3 12
EACH SIDE OF TOP 50" WIDE | . &L A
HEADER — SEE SCHED. SPLICE ON WALL ‘; <& g
FOR REQ'D SIZE ELVS. DBL 2x TOP R oLy 12
2x STUDS AT 16" 0.C. ATTACHMENT TO SLOPE WHERE REQ'D W = 2? g
4x STUDS FOR HT LESS EXIST. HEADER & & - ,
(THAN 24”) JOIST/RAFTER SS o SIMPSON DTC CLIP ONE FRMG. TO REMAIN ey g 8 2
! 4 SIDE AT 48" O.C. i g o
' ”ﬁf N 7~ ] —6-16d w/4~8d RING SHANK NEW 2x FRAMING W/ 16d @ 6” O.C. 5 £
| 2% KING STUDS (KS) TO PLATE AND 2-8d y TO EXIST. HEADER En-
) i} | v COMMON TO BLOCK §
8d @ 6” 0.C. ,—3/8" STRUT | \ SEE SCHEDULE FOR olo 8 £
f / ROOF SHEATHING ! L/ REQ'D NO. NEW 2x4 BLOCK AT Z|2 NEW CEMENT PLASTER SYSTEM SEE a =
i B 2-16d =W 5= SPECS. PAINT ENTIRE WALL SURFACE. z
TWO SIMPSON A35 ANCHORS | 2x TRIMMERS—SEE £-0" 0.C. MAX. 9= 3 B
, BLOCKING AT Il T&B OF EA. KING STUD For il J SCHEDULE FOR _ - | & L M B
8—0" MAX O.C— | { EXT. OPENINGS OVER 6'=0" | / REQ'D NO. \ 3" STRUCTURAL 1 PLYWOOD TO = I 2
| | L ONE SIDE A35 TOP AND BOT,|l} - . v FLUSH W/ EXIST. W/ 8d @ 4” O.C. é 1
ROOF JO,ST__/ | FOR STUDS OVER 14-0" ¥ Al < I S Ik EDGE & 8d @12” 0.C. FIELD ¢EE < E
A 35 @ 16" 0O.C. i 5 | SILL PLATE AT | . 5§ E
il gvéxgsgmo” EXT. OPENINGS | NON—BRG WALLS / =K A v . HEADER
A ! : STUDS AT 16" 0.C EXISTING JOIST S 4 v
) CONT i 4 e OR RAFTER 1% o 2x STUDS @ 16” 0.C.
8d @ 6” 0.C. ‘0P b nilia T__spuce | =| = N g
2x6 TOP IS | (][} ey W= NEW 2x FRAMING W/ 16d @ 6” O.C. 2
D.F.L. No. 2 | | ,/ 2—-2x TOP PLATE o / TO EXIST Wtk FRAMINA adt Y 3
£ i —— . 4 i SeES e
\ - y : STUDS — @] EXIST. WALL FRMG. 1 z
olo TO REMAIN .
‘/\ D.F.L. No. 2 2% SILL PLATE — SEE % 7x BOLT mTYP. - SEE PLAN FOR l_-—Z; = O ; < |
3/8” STRUT. | é’f;%%s SCHED. FOR REQ'D NO: DIA. MIN. \s102/ N WALL FINISH /\/ e SILL 9: O b Ol
SHEATHING he OR 67 MAX. L . /p) o= 5|
| | = D= U
TYPICAL NON-BEARING WALL/ TOP PLATE < R
(13" RAKE @ LINE(2) (10" TYPICAL WALL FRAMING ("6 \ ATTACHMENT TO FRAMING /2 TYPICAL INFILL FRAMING @ HEADER & SILL ZA e
$3.01 / spwiar-08 SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1'=0" §3.01 / sbw240-05 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1"=-0" §3.01 / sbw240-01 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'=0" §3.01 / Apwi41-22 SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1"=0" O & D 8 §
I o}
el E O wi
2] :
= =
(2) 164 @ 16” 0.C. TO \/\ > Z
.C. EXIST. HEADER & LLi = w
ROOF JOISTS FRMG. TO REMAIN -y ok Z o =
d s Lil =) < v,
3/8" STRUCT. 1. 8d @ 6" O.C. O — u.l - 2
PLYWOOD SHEATHING ALONG BLKG. 5 o0 creuct. 1 0 g = , O I % % ’
SIMPSON BP 5/8—3 " o 81 T/VgN PLYWOOD SHEATHING 2 3¢ —TRAM 14 §§ 0 @ =
FOR ALL ANCHOR BOLTS 2y : 0|2 = 2 w O f
WASHER R q | EDGE OF I L » = LLJ X o |
A | |® WASHER & EDGE )i ! = l— é -
| E ]~ OF MUD SILL YP. BLKG. JOISTS @ 16" O.C. E = 21
A— ) (2) 16d TOE NAILS TO B L x N
/a e ROOF JOISTS @ 16" o.c. ROOF(;J ST T & g { , 1/2" STRUCTURAL 1 o &E
o ” AR oA _Tog, v N PLYWOOD TO FLUSH W/ B ~
PRESSURE TREATED e 8d @ 6” 0.C. Uy gEvE. —] 83 6o () HEADER \/\ EXIST. W/ 8d @ 4" 0.C. <
a Pt \/\ z EDGE & 8d @12” 0.C. FIELD i 2l 51; ! I =
== = | 2x STUDS @ 16” 0.C NN L
/% AB P —/ H10S SIMPSON TIE =< o | e Y Y E G
.o, <C el
; 2x6 D.F.L. NO. 2— 3/8” STRUCT. 1. ‘e | 2x TRIM W/ 164 @ 6" 0.C ,, -
@ 4 MAX O.C. , L— H10S SIMPSON TIE@- B “SemtsT b ‘ RIT n Stamp:
g:ggxwif g TZ)OSTFS‘; PLATES 246 DF.L. NO. 2 @ 16" O.C. ZZ %'SRTEMVX/]\}\%L PRMG. _FILE #:15-6
0| IDENTIFICATION STAMP
Y, <o DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
YA OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
. SILL ‘
03-114521
714"\ TYP. MUD SILL DETAIL 711\ ROOF JOIST @ LINE(B)(C)INT. SUPPORT 7“7\ ROOF JOIST @ HIGH EAVE 7“3\ TYPICAL INFILL FRAMING DETAIL @ HEADER & SILL o RS
S3.01 / spwi41-09 SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1"=0" S3.01 / spwi41-06 SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1’=0" $3.01 / spwi41-10 SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1’=0" §3.01 / sowi41-02 SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1’=0" DATE___ 5 /111 Z.
TRACKING # 63321-118
2x10 BLKG.
@ EVERYJOIST Stamp(s):
. SPACING »
JOISTS @ 167 0.C. 3" STRUCT. 1 PLYWOOD A 35 S%D SPAgfj 8d @ 6” 0.C.
2 IEATHING —8d @ 6" 0., ® ALONG THE BLKG. EXIST. WALL
/ad @ 6” 0.C. M‘ L1$6dT OTOE =Sy FRMG. TO REMAIN 2x TRIM W/ 16d @ 6”
e 0.C. TO EXIST. JAMB
—— ' ROOF JOISTS 2od e SIMPSON A 35 STDS
1 @T &B RSy 8d @ 6” 0.C.
] SMP. H10S TIE s S 2x STUDS @ 16” 0.C.
\\ \_ 2410 CONT. ~sd ‘
Y FASCIA BOARD U Rever~ I
SIMPSON LU210 = <§i { <S -
/ 2x10 D.F.L. NO.2 Tcte —1 H10S
SIMPSON A 35 BLKG w/ (2) 16d TOE I
@ CENTER OF NAILS Fa g9 @ 22" p<. (1) A3S @ CENTER %5 SIMPSON  TIE 2x10 CONT. ' ”
16” SPACING OF 16" SPACING 8d @ 6” 0.C. /T EASCIA BOARD ADD'L NAILING AS 1/2” STRUCTURAL 1
8d @ 6” 0.C. FOR PLYWOOD JOISTS @16” 0.C. REQ'D BY WALL ELEV PLYWOOD TO FLUSH W/ |
o 2x6 D.F.L. NO. 2 —— | EXIST. W/ 8d @ 4" 0.C. || o no.:
@ 16” 0.C. UN.O. e e FIELD
7 EXISTING NEW
A A FRAMING FRAMING | Sheet No:
(2 @ RAKE @ LINECD 8\ ROOF JOIST @ (4 ~ S3.01
83.01 / spwi41-07 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1"=0" 83.01 / spwi41-05 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'=0" $3.01 / spbwi41-03 SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1"=0"

| Release: -
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: VAC | LEGEND 7 7 PLUMBIG 7 LEGN _ ’ _ o KEES i _ 7 i 'Thisdccument,tpeideaé?nddesigns
- . REMOVE EXISTING HOSE BIBB AND CAP PIPING BEHIND FINISH | Proessional Senice i the popary of
! , ) . SURFACE. . Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.

120

,] ”» — 402”-0”

1/8” — ,I}mo”

; ; ~ : |
. ; |
. | ;iw SR, S | - EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION | and is not to’ be used; in wi_-lole orin part fpr ,
. ' Bt T ! SOIL, WASTE OR DRAIN | 2. REMOVE EXISTING COTG AND REPLACE WITH NEW FCO. SEEMECH | ™ ©1"e7 Dre ot iron suihorizeton: |
QB ! N % ; AC | REMODEL PLAN. © 2012
I ! 1 j \/{ , | 3. REMOVE EXISTING HIGH AND LOW COMBUSTION AIR LOUVERS. INFILL S -
| ; | ! NUMBER | AND PAINT WALL TO MATCH EXISTING. SEE ARCH PLAN. e g
I i ! | ; DOMESTIC COLD WATER : £ E
: | f; } ; L T GRILLE DESIGNATION COMESTIC HOT WATER | 4 REMOVE EXISTING WALL EXHAUST LOUVER AND DUCT. SEE MECH = g B
S l | | E ! ; @ 10x10-3=—{~NECK SIZE & BLOW j  REMODELPLAN. = g |
l ri 123\" DOMESTIC HOT WATER RETURN | 5. 3/4'CW TO HOSE BIBB. AL §
I 3 M ; - CFM i ) > ; g
' ‘oYl ‘ | | LOW PRESSURE NATURAL GAs | 6 BRANCH 1/2'CW TO INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER. ) 5
g | =) | §
- g T L ! Il SUPPLY AIR 7. 3/4" WATER LINE BELOW GRADE FROM CAN WASH CONTROL BOX TO a 3
o , I o HIGH PRESSURE NATURALGAS | CAN WASH DRAIN. @ 52 § .
l | C ™ : B g
: r ey N RETURN AIR RAIN WATER LEADER | 8 3/4"CW & 1/2"HW TO CAN WASH CONTROL BOX. = E es IE
{ = ‘:“—)Z’g i : Q)
L-—| m-w---—--? | e | 9. POC 1"CW TO (E) CW BELOW GRADE. FIELD VERIFY SIZE AND W 25 i
o ) E ;Htt | EXHAUST AIR oL OVERFLOW LEADER 7, LOCATION. _ g § , :§
| I . R [
Q | a | cD CONDENSATE DRAIN | 10. POC 4"W TO (E) SEWER BELOW GRADE. FIELD VERIFY SIZE AND o B % § £l-
H i
§ o | ACOUSTIC LINED DUCT | HOCATION. J g =3 8
e ! FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT | 11. CONNECT TO (E) SEWER AND PROVIDE NEW FCO. FIELD VERIFY sizE || [l é 231
| | | | AND LOCATION. L 4 €225 s
i , — | DUCT RISER COTG CLEANOUT TO GRADE . PR
| | ; | 12. CONNECT 3/4"CD TO INDOOR UNIT AND OFFSET ABOVE CEILING. B E 3 5 ; 4
i i : | DISCHARGE 3/4"CD TO CAN WASH DRAIN WITH AIR GAP. | .-
% § - | BUCT DROP WCo WALL CLEANOUT " = ¢ [
| ‘ ' f | 13. 2'VIR. J P S P
g | 7 ’ VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF & Q= g | S
i i ° @
g ; | VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER VCD | 12. PROVIDE (2) COMBUSTION AIR LOUVERS. TOP AT 6" BELOW CEILING , i S L
% | = 3 : GV OR SOV GATE OR SHUT - OFF VALVE AND BOTTOM AT 6" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. SEAL WATER TIGHT. = g3
, : o/ i 5 THERMOSTAT - 48" MAX. TO | h 3 3
| ToporBox  |TSTAT BV BALL VALVE 15. POC NEW 30x24 EXH DUCT TO EXISTING. FIELD VERIFY SIZE AND e B
, ", g
SWITCH GC GAS COCK 16. OUTDOOR UNIT ON ROOF PLATFORM. SEE 1/A4.01 " 8 2
~~ MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLAN g o |
1 ’ EXISTING | 18. REFRIGERANT PIPING ABOVE CEILING & E B
MP2.01/ | SCALE: 1/8" = 1’ | BF BUTTERFLY VALVE | '~ ' o 5 E
KITCHEN ADDITION | 19. FLY FAN ON WALL ABOVE DOOR. SEE 11/MP3.01. o = B
NEW STRAINER v - E
| 20. REMOVE EXISTING LAV AND REPLACE WITH NEW. EXTEND PIPING AS &
UNION " NEEDED AND RE-CONNECT. ,
OUTSIDE AIR | |
| 21. REMOVE EXISTING WATER CLOSET AND REPLACE WITH NEW. EXTEND ,
ELBOW UP PIPING AS NEEDED AND RE-CONNECT. f E
POINT OF CONNECTION ; 2
ELBOW DOWN 22. REMOVE EXISTING CEILING EXHAUST FAN AND ASSOCIATED E
- iBas |  DUCTWORK AND REPLACE WITH NEW. p—
. R X » ,
. - ,. TYPICAL smd
(24) (24) N 9120 o ‘, REDUCER 23. CEILING EXHAUST FAN WITH 6" ROUND EXHAUST DUCT UP THRU o p <
N BOTTOM AT 9'-0" AF.F. | ROOF. TERMINATE MINIMUM OF 3 FEET FROM BUILDING OPENINGS o -
I REFRIGERANT LIQUID HOSE BIBB | AND 10 FEET FROM FRESH AIR INTAKE. RE-USE EXISTING ROOF = O O Al
. T | OPENING WHEN POSSIBLE. PROVIDE FLASHING AND CAP ASSEMBLY. o= |
IE , > Ra PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE | SEE 8/MP3.01. = b7 l_ = W
/ i - ] o (l) L
/ ' STAGE REFRIGERANT SUCTION EC | 24. CONNECT 1" CD TO REFRIG/FREEZER EQUIPMENT AND DISCHARGE < S mm 2 0
Yz ONL_ — — POINT OF CONNECTION ; TO CAN WASH DRAIN WITH AIR GAP. INSTALL CD PER e o Q o &
Y/ B |  MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDING o <C ovi
y ' CAP : :‘ INSULATION AND/OR HEAT TRACE. SEE 2/MP3.01. i e Q O <
™ | AUSEUSUUISUIR SN SN DUV SO S - -
Sm ~__ I I i | 25. EXTEND EXISTING PLUMBING UTILITIES AS NEEDED TO NEW LAV: < E O
£ \ f | 3/4"CW & HW, 2'W, 1-1/2"V. PROVIDE NEW P-TRAP, TRAP ARM, WATER &) = =
=7 - 30x24 \ | STOP AND SUPPLY. e > Z |
AN N | Z | 5253
coTG \%»\@ /— FLEX CONNECTION {:OR“\\\Q | 26. EXTEND EXISTING PLUMBING UTILITIES AS NEEDED TO NEW WATER < el , O < |
SEE 1AUP3 &\“—\} SULDING SEISMIC. JOIMT. | | | CLOSET: 1-1/2'CW, 4'S, 2'"V. PROVIDE NEW WATER STOP AND SUPPLY. | == i m Qo)
of TN SEE DETAIL 3/MP3.01. ‘ " _— <
., / E 2%@%@; 3 27. 12x12 DOOR LOUVER BY OTHERS. SEE ARCH PLANS. 8 O T g s |
Vit i oaf 0 2
REFRIGERATION || i L pLORAGE = g ﬂzﬁ 0 2 % |
f EQUIPMENT, TYP. || s YE
| SEE ARCH PLANS /' + | 3 2 g '— < — |
Qk 3 AND DIV 11 3 e e s=0 1[5
o ) SPECS. (! T , , — = 2 - mm o
O X i GENERAL PLUMBING | EX Y
' . N 2 R : B =
P N A , : ' :
i\ ip “— TURNING VANE , N
| sov, TYP. (W ¥ ALL SR : & HVAC N OTES N
SEE 7/MP3.01 6 4 b ) —————————— ——————— —— — e y
& N R — ' 2
- e e e ] THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DESCRIBE THE PLUMBING AND 18 X g
‘ HVAC WORK OF THIS PROJECT. ANY ITEMS MENTIONED IN ONE PART § 2 I~ 2
AN SHALL BE AS BINDING AS THOUGH MENTIONED IN BOTH. PROVIDE |2 © =
/\ THE NECESSARY LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS AND , ,
/N [MEP COMPONENT ANGHORAGE NOTE SERVICES FOR A COMPLETE FUNCTIONING SYSTEM. Agency pprove) Stam:
/ \
ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE ANCHORED AND INSTALLED PLUMBING AND HVAC LAYOUTS INDICATED ON PLANS ARE FILE #15-6
- PER THE DETAILS ON THE DSA APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE NO DETAIL IS DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY. SOME WORK MAY BE SHOWN OFFSET FOR IDENTIFICATION STAMP
?§§§§§ A INDICATED, THE FOLLOWING COMPONENTS SHALL BE ANCHORED OR BRACED TO MEET THE FORCE CLARITY. EXAGT LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK AND PIPES OPFICE. OF REGULATION SERVICES
4Pl = ; ok AND DISPLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED IN THE 2010 CBC, SECTIONS 1615A.1.12 THROUGH SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES. ,
ol =
‘ 1615A.1.22 AND ASCE 7-05 CHAPTER 6 AND 13. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS PER CPC SECTIONS 707, 719 AND 1101.12. 03114521
g 1. ALL PERMANENT EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS. 2.
‘ 2. TEMPORARY OR MOVABLE EQUIPMENT THAT IS PERMANENTLY ATTACHED (e.g. HARD WIRED) TO ZEEEST@TT‘&‘;EH?;EG:T‘S?M iﬁéﬁiﬁﬁ“ﬁﬁ*—égi %‘ZQLT%EEE PER AC_£— FLSL SS gﬁ‘/
THE BUILDING UTILITY SERVICES SUCH AS ELECTRICITY, GAS OR WATER. ASSEMBLY APPROVED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. SEE ARCHITECTURAL | | PATE /1
3. MOVABLE EQUIPMENT WHICH IS STATIONED IN ONE PLACE FOR MORE THAN 8 HOURS AND PLANS FOR LOCATION OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES. TRACKING # 63321-118
HEAVIER THAN 400 POUNDS ARE REQUIRED TO BE ANCHORED WITH TEMPORARY ATTACHMENTS.
DISH THE SEISMIC RESTRAINT OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK
()5 — — — p3 WASHING THE ATTACHMENT OF THE FOLLOWING MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE AND PIPES SHALL CONFORM TO 2010 CBC CHAPTER 16A. | ooty
| POSITIVELY ATTACHED TO THE STRUCTURE, BUT NEED NOT BE DETAILED ON THE PLANS. THESE : '
— COMPONENTS SHALL HAVE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS PROVIDED BETWEEN THE COMPONENT AND PROVIDE FRESH AIR INTAKE SEPARATION FROM EXHAUST
ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND CONDUIT. TERMINATION AND PLUMBING VENT TERMINATION PER CMC SECTION{
510.8 AND CPC SECTION 906. COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES.
| z A. COMPONENTS WEIGHING LESS THAN 400 POUNDS AND HAVE A CENTER OF MASS LOCATED 4
~ FEET OR LESS ABOVE THE ADJACENT FLOOR OR ROOF LEVEL THAT DIRECTLY SUPPORT THE
— COMPONENT. | g
o B. COMPONENTS WEIGHING LESS THAN 20 POUNDS, OR IN THE CASE OF DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS, e
. LESS THAN 5 POUNDS PER FOOT, WHICH ARE SUSPENDED FROM A ROOF OR FLOOR OR HUNG G E N E RAL P L U M B' N G
FROM A WALL. r =]
oo S f FOR THOSE ELEMENTS THAT DO NOT REQUIRE DETAILS ON THE APPROVED DRAWINGS, THE D E M 0 L'T I 0 N N OT E S »_,.
- / INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD AND A BN & :
REFRIG. / THE DSA DISTRICT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. THE PROJECT INSPECTOR WILL VERIFY THAT ALL S—— S ——— ——
B DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AS
B WM// COMPONENTS AND EQUIPMENT HAVE BEEN ANCHORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ABOVE REQUIREMENTS. INDICATED ON PLANS. ALL REMOVED PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE TO
N BE PROTECTED AND STORED FOR POSSIBLE FUTURE USE.
b
i
Y B PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM BRACING NOTE CAP ALL COLD WATER, HOT WATER, SOIL, WASTE, VENT AND GAS
B LINES BELOW FLOOR OR ABOVE CEILING.
— . PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE BRACED TO COMPLY WITH
: THE FORCES AND DISPLACEMENTS PRESCRIBED IN ASCE 7-05 SECTION 13.3 AS DEFINED IN ASCE 7-05 ALL PLUMBING UTILITIES TO REMAIN IN SERVICE DURING
,;, SECTION 13.6.8, 13.6.7, 13.6.5.6, AND 2010 CBC, SECTIONS 1615A.1.20, 1615A.1.21 AND 1615A.1.22. DEMOLITION. COORDINATE ALL SHUT-DOWNS WITH MAINTENANCE
STAFF TO MINIMIZE INTERRUPTION OF SERVICE.
o THE BRACING AND ATTACHMENTS TO THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE DETAILED ON THE APPROVED
_ 2 DRAWINGS OR THEY SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE OSHPD PRE-APPROVALS (OPA #) AS MODIFIED ALL EXISTING RISERS, DROPS, MAINS AND BRANCHES FOR EACH ' Sheet No.:
= “MP2.01 SCALE: 1/4" = 1’ TO SATISFY ANCHORAGE REQUIREMENTS OF ACI 318, APPENDIX D. UTILITY TO REMAIN. ' o
KITCHEN ADDITION |COPIES OF THE MANUAL SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON THE JOBSITE PRIOR TO THE START OF HANGING AND SEE ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION PLANS FOR FURTHER DETALLS
, | BRACING OF THE PIPE, DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS. AND NOTES. /| .
<« & THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL VERIFY THE ADEQUACY OF THE STRUCTURE TO
SUPPORT THE HANGER AND BRACE LOADS. Release: -
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—F CONNECTIONS ) This document, the ideas and designs
) incorporated herein, as an instrument of
CLEANQUT BOX. CLEANOUT PLUG. MARK FIXTURE cw HW w v DESCRIPTION Professional Service is the property of
) " u Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
, KOHLER K-4405 "HIGHLINE", ELONGATED FLOOR MOUNT, 1.28 GPF, SLOAN ROYAL ! . .
o ' y ’ d is not to be used, in whol rt f
FINISH GRADE. 18”x18"x4” CONCRETE @ WATER CLOSET} 4. - 4 2*  |MODEL 111-1.28 FLUSH VALVE WITH HANDLE POINTED TOWARDS WIDE SIDE OF | | any offer projoct without written authorzation.
S 4 \ -+ /g PAD IN UNPAVED AREA. ADA STALL, OLSONITE 95CC/SS EXTRA HEAVY DUTY OPEN FRONT SEAT. © COPYRIGHT 2012
= = 7 o 1 KOHLER K-2005 "KINGSTON", 21"x18" WALL HUNG VITREOUS CHINA WITH 4" —
5 SUPPORT PLATE, HME IH CENTERS, MCGUIRE 155A GRID DRAIN. CHICAGO 2200-4E39VPABCP 0.35 GPM, < s |
1 SEE 4/MP3.01. = L LAVATORY 1o 4o o 447" |SINGLE LEVER FAUCET WITH VANDAL PROOF NON-AERATING OUTLET. PROVIDE —= B
5 1/2" PEA GRAVEL. ADA J.R. SMITH 723 CONCEALED ARMS AND STEEL SUPPORT PLATE FOR FIXTURE - g 34
<+ O N A - |MOUNTING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING << :
O L SCH 40 PVC PIPE HEIGHT. =g
. 5 EXTENSION »h << §
- [ INDOOR 14 10900 SCREW , o /1B HOSE ) WOODFORD MODEL 24-P-BR ROUGH BRASS WALL FAUCET, 34HF ANTI-SIPHON > E
. UNIT # NOTE: o 3/4 - - - v B A el g
/ INTO PLATE IN WALL, ALL CLEANOUT BOXES o~ \_! / BIBB ACUUM BREAKER, AND LOOSE TEE KEY. g
ol - / TYP OF 4. . " WITHIN 10" OF EACH OTHER < a & o5 |
\ . 2 -
: emenmes| oF | I ggéﬁLOBFE!E%N/E%DUiA\gZELEL ANHA) WATER SIOUX CHIEF HYDRA-RESTER 652-AS, SEAMLESS COPPER CHAMBER APPROVED a5 58 |5
TO SIDEWALK OR BUILDING 1/2" - - - FOR CONCEALED INSTALLATION, UP TO 11 FIXTURE UNITS. INSTALL IN UPWARD - * =
WALL | PLUGGED WYE WHERE \! /| HAMMER POSTION BB 13
. . - = ©
,— , _ Ol S s B
3" v ((5 ' % CAN WASH 1o e ) ~ |J.R. SMITH MODEL 3380 FLUSH MOUNT STAINLESS STEEL BOX WITH KEY LOCK a N g 3
CONTROL BOX AND PIANO HINGED COVER, CONTROL VALVES, STOPS, VACUUM BREAKER. g |
WT = 22 LBS N Qgéég
i
, /N[ canwasH J.R. SMITH MODEL 3370-C 12" SQUARE CAST IRON BODYWITH NICKEL BRONZE RIM = & g i% % -
9 INDOOR UNIT 1 CLEANOUT TO GRADE (COTG) DRAIN - 172" 3" 2" |AND GRATE, BRONZE ADJUSTABLE SPRAY NOZZLE, SEDIMENT BUCKET, 223
= 28 = 1>
MP3.01 SCALE: N.T.S. MP3.01/ wiPou130-02 SCALE: N.T.S. FLASHING CLAMP. G HE
. o L
INSTANTANEOUS CHRONOMITE MODEL M-30/208 WALL MOUNT INSTANTANEOUS WITH @ 3 g B
1/4" 1/4" - - |MICROPROCESSOR, PRESET TEMPERATURE OF 110°F, 1 GPM FLOW RATE. J otgs [S
WATER HEATER , w 2.2 |
) ELEC: 208V, 1 PH, 6240 WATTS. - f S L
° op H5% |
| BRANCH DUCT, SEE PLAN i 5 o
= FOR SIZE. HAND—TIGHT PLUG. = = 8
SECURE OUTDOOR UNIT TO 4 GRILLE SCHEDULE ER-
” ” A‘R
I i’,‘;éi%i‘\éw‘é’mﬁ ég)R 1@ ¢22EAL VOLUME DAMPER AT END OF CONDITIONING " i g
, : RUN '
. UNIT MARK | LOCATION DESCRIPTION J 2
WATERTIGHT WITH MASTIC. ———~___ " - B
6” MINIMUM —~ o B
gEgRi‘DGLEARNAT:gRPE;QEG' OPEN TEE. . WALL RUSKIN ELF6375DX DRAINABLE STATIONARY LOUVER, 6" DEEP FRAME AND BLADES & o H
; : 7 HEIGHT = FAN INLET EXHAUST  |OF EXTRUDED ALUMINUM, BIRD SCREEN, PRIME COAT FOR PAINTING. e B
I [ CLINCH COLLAR PRESSURE (IN W.C.) e BB g E
MAIN DUCT. SEE PLAN FOR CAPPED TEE FOR CLEANOUTS.—=/ \ +17, compusTION |RUSKIN ELF6375DX DRAINABLE STATIONARY LOUVER, 6" DEEP FRAME AND BLADES | | Gl s
, , SI7E. = OF EXTRUDED ALUMINUM, BIRD SCREEN, PRIME COAT FOR PAINTING. ' g
EQUIPMENT 4 K AR *
f’z-%*;%ﬁ*;ﬁ’ SEE — pA | NEOPRENE HOSE. (SAME SIZE AS |
h N T - 4 CONDENSATE DRAIN) ) j— |
, ! ] SUPPLY / ;
< ~ FINISH ROOF AIR FLOW ——HEIGHT/2 (MiNiMuM).  |INDOOR UNIT SCHEDULE OUTDOOR UNIT SCHEDULE |

o / < < STAINLESS STEEL HOSE CLAMPS 100 1@1 :

I 1 RETURN /EXHAUST . @ Bt — ' ' |
AR FLOW L MARK : MARK el z 1
SEESEQC??TSE’Z%RQ% SEE CFM 145 VOLTS/PHASE 208/1 8 ~ < |
77 CONTINUATION. ge. % MINIMUM OSA (CFM) 0 COOLING CAP (MBH) 9.0 ﬁ - O 5 g v

o MAX WT = 200 LBS % VOLTS/PHASE 208/1 HEATING CAP (MBH) 10.9 2 OO = g d '

= | @ |DRIVE DIRECT AMBIENT (°F) 95 o g t 0 % 7,

o / 10"\ OUTDOOR UNIT /6 RECTANGULAR DUCT - ANGULAR TAP 2\ CONDENSATE DRAIN CONNECTION - DRAW THRU SEERCOP ATAT zo7- w | ZA/Se
N MP3.01/ MPDU100-01 SCALE: N.T.S. MP3.01/ wPDD230-02 SCALE: N.T.S. MP3.01/ mPDP130-02 SCALE: N.T.S. TOTAL (MBH) 9.0 ' HSPF 10.0 S 8 .}(C
Q6 o |EADB/EAWB (F) 80/ 67 REFRIGERANT R410A % = D (IJ o |

NE Z [AMBIENT (°F) 95 LIQUID LINE SIZE (IN) 1/4" < LLl < D g |

. - STUD STU S |REFRIGERANT R410A SUCTION LINE SIZE (IN) 3/8" ) E *2'_ &
, O — 2 f
¢ -1/2" CONDENSATE CONN 5/8" T = z o Zi
/46 CRIPPLE STUD ) SEER 21.0 MANUFACTURER MITSUBISHI =l — LLI Qo
oF 1, (TYP) WITH (2) A35 DRILL (2) 1/4"¢ VENT HOLES GATE VALVE SHOWN = = m<|
SIMPSON CLIPS @ IN CAST IRON LID FOR GAS ’ QO ICAPACITY (MBH) 10.9 TYPE HEAT PUMP - E ;
SYMM TOP & BOTTOM OF SHUT—OFF VALVES ONLY (USE PLU)G VALVE = [w » 0.76 MODEL NUMBER MUZGEOINA I..OLI %g I % O
‘ FOR GAS > : | - S =
THE STUD CONNECTIONS. 3 1l |
» @ VALVE BOX. 't |HsPF 10.0 SERVICE DRY STORAGE T :0C 0 w O
L1-1/2", TYP. 18”x18"x4” SHEET METAL SEAL AIR=TIGHT WITH O = L1} l- § a
OF i FINISH GRADE. CONCRETE PAD IN SCREWS AT 16 BONDING ADHESIVE PER QUANTITY/SIZE OP WT (LBS) 66 §> oo
N — — ¢ 3/8"9 LAG SCREW \ UNPAVED AREA 0.C., TYP. MFG INSTRUCTIONS. 2] 2 27 . =
1=1/2% TP I | TYP OF 4 ’ | . —"y 1 A P * ' 6" FLEX LENGTH o |TYPE ACCESSORIES - P 5 S
' ) | FLY FAN 6" | W o g“ I ml "“‘4% W ' EIH ’F i ‘ D aNwC 2 %E x
$ | | $ hay - Q‘é\:\\"’ ¢ ‘ - z S _— ’ ‘ = ( ) B o :
| O i UNION i ’ N
2 - : ]
6x8 HEADER WITH 10 BUILDING FROM DISTRIBUTION EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE 8 Q .
) HUC68 HANGERS ' SYSTEM. < < MANUFACTURER MITSUBISHI ; a Q g
: FLEXIBLE DUCT, Ca 8N 2
0 3 SCH 40 PVC PIPE y CFM 85 -
TT(2) 2x6 KING STUDS, NOTE: / EXTENSION WHERE MODEL NUMBER MSZ GEOINA | Agency Approval Stamp:
X 6' WIDE DOOR TYP. ALL SHUT—OFF VALVE BOXES VALVE OCCURS SERVICE DRY STORAGE ESP (INWC) 0.125
o) WITHIN 10" OF EACH OTHER » BELOW BOX. P R FILE #15-6
, 2x6 TRIMMER, TYP SHALL BE LINED UP WITH 12 EEEEF%?@,LZS UCT, SEE OP WT (LBS) 2 PPIBAPIWATTS 87 IDENTIFICATION STAMP
— /1, EACH OTHER AND PARALLEL 1/2" PEA GRAVEL. : ACCESSORIES 1,2 VOLTS/PHASE 115/1 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
| oo g vTvc/)x LE{DEWALK OR BUILDING RO CONTROILER WAL o ey =0 OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
£ | MAX. WT. = 150 LBS 2. CONDENSATE PUMP TIP SPEED - 03-114521
> /11 FLYFAN / 7"\ SHUT OFF VALVE IN BOX /3" FLEXIBLE DUCT - BLDG SEISMIC JOINT Sones 25 e,
MP3.01/ MPDV200-01 SCALE: N.T.S. MP3.01/ MPDU130-01 SCALE: N.T.S. MP3.01 SCALE: N.T.S. Di\’ET . SSECL DATE__S./1 [ T
IMOUNTIN ILIN
TRACKING # 63321-118
FLY FAN SCHEDULE
CENTERLINE % 3/8"¢ x 3" WOOD SCREWS WITH COUNTER F MANUFACTURER GREENHECK
OF FIXTURE. SUNK HEAD, (3) PER STUD. PRE—DRILL MARK s ROESS 15
D SHEET METAL SCREW, TYP. > HOLES IN PLATE THE SHANK DIAMETER, TYP. )
S ’ CENTERLINE o CFM 5100 MODEL NUMBER SP-B90
EA SUPPORT STRAP, TYP. OF FIXTURE 1/4°x8" STEEL PLATE FOR FIXTURE WALL DOOR WIDTH 72" CONTROL p
SECURE STRAP SUPPORT R BACKING PLATE. PLATE SHALL BE LET
TO ROOF HANGER. —— ~ INTO WOOD FOR FLUSH CONDITION AT MOTOR QUANTITY/HP 2/0.5 SERVICE SEE PLANS
S JOIST WITH {To FACE OF STUDS. VOLTS/PHASE 115/1 oF WT (LBS) m
. (2)#10x1—1/2" / S ,
WOOD SCREWS, > ;( . | A /—WOOD STUDS, TYP , SOUND (DBA AT 10) 68 COESSORES -
TYP. ~ ol DRIVE DIRECT
PLAN VIEW /P:J/ ’ NOTES: ‘ 1. INTERLOCK WITH LIGHTS
S A MOUNTING WALL
N SUPPORT EXHAUST /\’ / 1. FOR SINGLE FIXTURE, PLATE SHALL BE
FAN WITH (4) / o ~U ANCHORED TO A MINIMUM OF (4)
1—1/2"x24 GA. S.M. ~ Lo // VERTICAL STUDS. MANUFACTURER MARS
< STRAPS. SECURE ~ P
o ol TYPE
| EXHAUST FAN STRAP TO FAN WITH o/ N 2. FOR CONDITIONS AT BATTERY OF
- #10 S.M. SCREW. g IMODEL NUMBER STD72-2U
_ FIXTURES, MOUNT ON A CONTINUOUS
—————— E— STEEL PLATE. EXTEND PLATE (2) STUDS CONTROL 1
< g L =] U BEYOND CENTER OF END FIXTURE
. ; FINISH. CEILING SERVICE SEE PLANS
N 3. PROVIDE THREADED HOLES IN PLATE OP WT (LBS 145
~ I N (LBS)
— GRILLE SUPPLIED L FOR FIXTURE SUPPORT CARRIER
BY FAN 0x3/4” SM MOUNTING ACCESSORIES 1
MANUFACTURER. X M- 1. DOOR LIMIT SWITCH
oR SCREWS THRU 4. PROVIDE J.R. SMITH CONCEALED ARMS
MOUNTING BRACKET, MOUNTED TO PLATE FOR LAVATORY 1 ,
TYP OF 4. INSTALLATION. | SheetNo- |
| (8 (4 @ MP3.01
< B MP3.01/ mPDM140-02 SCALE: N.T.S. MP3.01/ riLeEnAME SCALE: N.T.S. '
Release: -
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g Ownership of Documents
— B ’ o This document, the ideas and designs
. =TI AT 7 s = P =R o iy o f incorporated herein, as an instrument of
CERTIF‘CATE OF COMPL’ANCE ’ v ‘ (Paf‘t 2 Of 3) ENV’1 c : PE RFO RMANCE CE RT’F'CATE OF CGMPL'ANCE (Pal’t 3 Qf 3) PERF"1 C . " PERF 1 C Professional Service is the property of
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST [Project Nams - |pbae PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) , - Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
Froest Name. TDare Mt. Vernon Efementaiy School 3/22/2012 Project Nama Pate aﬁ;‘ 0;;;‘;:;; ‘:f,;ou'?‘,ﬁmi g;{ﬂff;;%; '
ol Mt. Vernon Elementary School 3/22/2012 ZONE INFORMATION ; _ Mt Vernon Elementary School | 222012 © COPYRIGHT 2012
0 ROOFING PRODUCT (COOL ROOFS) - Floor Thet. Tl | Allowed LPD Proc.. Project Address Cgrztz ?onet p /3 Total Cen?éi;om Area | Al nﬂn13060r 2
: Area | LPD | Credits | Area | Tailored | Loads 2161 Potomac Ave. Bakersfield imate Zone s ——— :
:o éﬁ%ﬁ&%ﬁ:ﬁ@gggm is not CRRC certified, this compliance approach ‘canniot be used). Go to Qverall Envelope Approach or System Name Zone Name. | Occupancy Type (saft) | owsty? | owish® | enist® | owisht | owish) SENERAL NFORMATION S "
1 CHECK APPLICABLE BOX BELOW IF EXEMPT FROM THE ROOFING PRODUCT “COOL ROOF” REQUIREMENTS: | Pass | Fall | N/A _ IDU/ODU-1 , Storage_ Commercial, Industrial Stora) __136] __*0.600 Building Type: @ Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential [ Ho*?,*/“’*‘% Guest Room = B
te) [ Roofing compliance not required in Climate Zones 1 and 16 with a Low-Sloped. 2:12 pitch orless. 0o O | o ' ' ’ 1 Relocalable - indicaie N ] z%‘zgﬁc climats zone = i{g{;{:;ifs f g é :
< g 1 Roofing comphance not requ:red in Climate Zone 1witha Steep-S}oped mth iess than 5. ih’f? Greater than 242 pltch | [j [j | ”_Qrs;_ase of anstrUthonépLgﬂgé W Gonsteuction 8 2 < -
- O Lows loped Wood framed roofs in Climate Zones 3 and b are exempted, solar reflectance and thermal emxttance or O O O STATEMENT OF CO g g
SRI that have:a U-factor of-0.039 or lowsr. See Opague Surface Details roof assembly, Colurmin H- C - | = This certificate of compliance lists the building features and specifications needed to N < g
- o Low-sloped Metal building reofs.in Climate Zone 3.and'5 are exempted, solar relectance and thermal e mtttance or SRI O o o comply with Title 24, Parts 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations. This' ]
. ' that have a U-factor of 0.048 or lower. See Opaque Surface Details roof assembly below, Column H of ENV-2C. ~ certificate applies only to a Building using the performance compliance approach. _Z‘ é §
. ‘The'roof area.covered by building integrated photovoltaic panels and building integrated solar ﬂwermal pane&s are : ] .
’ 0 sxemipted, Solar feflsctance and thermal smittance of SRI, see spraadsheet calculator at Wwi enerdy.ca aovlile24/ ] O O The document?ttcn author hereby cerlifies that the documentation is accurate and complete §
o [ Roof constructions that have thermal mass over the roof membrane with a weight of atleast 25 Ib/ft” are exempt from 0 O o Documentation Author a g
v the Cool Roof criteria below. ! Name LiSa  LUM Signature ‘{,M_Hg - 5 o -
EI High-rise fesidential butldmgs and hotels and motels with fow-sloped roofs in Climate Zones 1 tﬁ'rbu‘gh'gr 12:and 16 are O O O ' : Date ' [ S
—exempted from the low-sloped roofing criteria. ; Company Integrated Designs by SOMAM, Inc. - 222012 - o b=
1. If Fail then deseribe on this page-of the Inspaction Checkiist Form and take appropnate actionto c:orrect Verify buﬂdmg p}ans if necessary.. Address 6011 N. Fresno Street, Suite 130 0N8  559.436-0881 - 8 E’ 1 é
CRRC ProdLgct ID | Roof Slope Product - Weight Product - Asged Solar  Therrial City/State/Zip  grono, ©A 93710 ' :g 4 . 2
o] Number’ S 212 5212 | < 5 2 5/ Type® Reflectance Emmitance: SRI° Pass | Fail* The Principal Designer hereby certifies that the proposed building design represented in this set of iz 3 g 5
<t O] 0O O O o+ : o O construction documents is consistent with the other compliance forms and worksheets, with the specifications, and with a - s S| §
oG = = g7 o o any other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed building has been designed to meet the energy p- 5 g § 5 |
o O m} o ot o O ‘ ' ' ; : efficiency requirements contained in sections 110, 116 through 118, and 140 through 149 of Title 24, Part 6. Please ) £ g
o ‘ . : , : check one: g i é ]
OF oo u} o o* o] o ~ , ' ENV. LTG. MECH, a 2 21
ja| O m| ] o o O , | hereby affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code o ' 5 n o % 1 S
o O | 0 o* . O I I @ sign this document as the person responsible for its ;:;repara?on and that liam iwc‘ensed e&g ;hehﬁteatte of 2 § g2
H_ H California as a civil engineer, mechanical engineer, electrical engineer, or | am a licensed architec B E N K
1. The Cf‘%RCf, Product ; D Nz.;mber caw? be obtained from the Cool Roof Rating Council's Rated Product Directory af . ‘ ‘ a I affirm that | am eligible undeé the Wﬁwsmn}? of Division 3 of théa Binsn;ess ag’dﬁ';’??;‘é”& goxd: n?i\ szgﬁggd [ E ‘7{ § ;
www.cooltoals org/products/search.php - — — - l - - - M| il 5537.2 or 6737.3 to sign this document as the person responsible for its preparall g B
2. Indicate the type of product is béing used for the roof top,i.e. single-ply roof; asphalt roof, metal roof, etc: contractor performing this work. e - B
8 3. If the'Aged Reflectance is not available in the Cool Roof Rating Council's Rated Prodict Directory th' use the Initial Reflectance value fromthe Notes: 1. See LTG-1C i 2.Se¢LTG2C  3.5eelTG:3C 4.SeelTG4C I BT { affirm iha?l am eirg?b le under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this document € § - B
same directory and use the equation (0:2+0.7(pii — 0.2) to obtain a calculated aged value. Where p is the Initial Solar Reflectance from the Cool {items marked with asterisk, see LTG-1-C by-others) {by others) B tems above requite special documentation . I 1 because it pertains to a structure or type of work described as exempt pursuant to Business and Professions - = § 3
H 4 . Check box th;l;sg?datsgﬂii?;gg?;rzcggirgulated value using the equation.above. EXCEPTlONAL CONDITIONS CQMPLIANCE CHECKUST Gode Sectiar 5537, 3538 and 6797.1, - E = ¢ =
C{J '5 The SRl value needs to be calculated from a spreadsheet calculator at hitpy/wiw enerqy ";Jhse;i}?cfaatl :ﬂnfﬁmmngggy shou;d pagj s?w?f'iaﬂfi“ﬂ?n 1o th;!dtem?higeciﬁ;d in this checklist. t;!'t_;%se'lmn:s r?quire spe;cla! written Principal Envelope Designer - o 8 §
. ion a cul on, and special verification to be used with the performance approach. The local enforcement agency . Signale== .,
O To ;gg;t:‘e:u?:f;?: ;;;T;i;g%i;:;: L;Zp:g::;:iz:’gg Z;S:eznd take appmpﬂate ' determinesthe adequacy of the’iustifications, and may rejecta building or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the Ngme f LTS @éﬁﬁﬁ&j ke T5ate /g h g g
X ] i £ 1ge : . Co - ;
M) S)_) : recommended by the coatings manufacturar and mest mirimum performance requsrements xsted in §1 1,8()4 Se!ect the app!xcabie coatmg spactd justification and dacumentation submitted mpany Integrated Designs By SOf?AM, Inc. Gicena #ﬁ ﬁ { = -w ~
I oA PR AGHAt PaotOouli Do Based Fool O O o Address 6011 N. Fresno Street, Sujte 130 oL 2 0l . §
Aluminum-Pigmented Asphalt Roof Coating | Cement-Based Roof Goating Other City/Stale/Zip £rosno, CA 93710 Phone  559.436.0881 r E £
b Discrepancies: Principal Mechanical Designer a B »
- Nare LS, L.y M, Signature i,a,& g ‘- (o] : é
V / Date & o
. Company  inteorated Designs By SOMAM, inc. 2012 MBR2Z, F B
o Address 6011 N. Fresno Street, Suite 130 Heense # M B2 T2 0 § B
CHYISEe/ZD  Frosno, CA 93710 Phone  559.436-0881 ¢ < B
Principal Lighting Designer 3
Name ‘Signature x
o F Company | junting Compliance Not in The Scope OF This Submittal Qf‘w _
= Address License # :
Cifyf StateiZip Phone g
INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT COMPLIANCE & WORKSHEETS (check box if worksheets are included) , % '
8 ENV-1C  Cerificate of Compliance. Required on plans. #1  MECH-1C  Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans. _Jlx
. The exceptional features listed In this performance approach application have specifically been reviewed. Adequate written justification and 1 LTG1C  Cerificate of Compliance. Required on plans. 1 MECH-2C Air/Water Side/Service Hot Water & Pool Requirements.
' documentation for their use have been provided by the applicant. {1 LTG-2C  Lighting Controls Credit Worksheet. 1 MECH-3C  Mechanical Ventilation and Reheat, ’ A
Authorized Sighature or Stamp 1 L1630 Indoor Lighting Power Allowance. 1 MECH-5C Mechanical Equipment Details. o <
,:,,v HIQHEEE Sighats s ol »ia EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 20441 RunCode: 2012-03-22710:07:42 1D: 3590 Page 10f 15 O o — O F
EnerqyPro 5.1 by EnerqySoft___ User Number: 20441 RunCode: 2012-03-22T10:07:42____ID: 3990 _Pageborib EneigyPio 5.1 by EhergySof . User Number: 20447, _RunGode: 2012:03:22710:07:42_ 1D/ 3990 el 5 e %IZ) -
ol = - = e = : ) :
< 7
N W
“ > = 5 g
! <L Yl
5 <t - Q O </
~N O o = I m
I CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE o (Part 3 of 3) ENV-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part2of3)  PERF-1C 1] i < » 5}
. |AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST Project Naine D — = ">z
Project Name TDate Project Name Date ’ Mt. Vernon Elementary School 3/22/2012 b= I.Ll‘ z — g
, Mt. Vernon Elementary School 3/22/2012 Mt. Vernon Elementary Schaool 3/22/2012 ANNUAL TDV ENERGY USE SUMMARY (kBtu/sqft-yr) ; LLi © << §
o - Required Acceptance Tests Project Address Climate Zone: Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area Standard Proposed Compliance m 9 O
. 2167 Potomac Ave. Bakersfield 13 136 136 Energy Component Design Design Margin = w <
Designer: , : , o J Heatin = < |
| This form is to be used by the desi igner and attached to the plans. Listed below is the acceptance test for Envelope | GENERAL INFORMATION , Space Heating 20.96 6.97 13.99 . 9 2 o I % O
Fenestrations system. The des;gner is required to check the acceptarice tests and list all the fenestration products that Building Tyoe: B Nonresidential @O High-Rise Residential [ Hotel/Motel Guest Room Space Coolin 77.50 12,23 89.73 Cooling | L ,
require an acceptance test. If all the site-built fenestration of a certain type requires a test, list the different fenestration Elers e ' ¢ F 202 o i 8
; g . ' ic. ~ . Relocatable Public School . ~ , N - ‘ . ans < w
- products and the number of systems. The NA7 Section in the Appendix of the Nonresidential Reference Appendices L ‘Schoals:{Public Scheel) T Bldg. B Conditioned Spaces L Unconditioned Spaces: Indoor Fans 8% 10205 2070 Heat Rej | ; < Ll X 0O
ccx)l . Mar?utai gefjm??s tg;a test, Smcf:e th|§ farm’ wﬂlkl;el part of the plans, completion of this section will allow the responsible 'O Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 ft? (If checked include the ENv.4c with submittal) Heat Re’ea_m 0.9 g.00 9.9 Pumps ‘ o & p— F- % &
- . . = z - ;
party to budget for'the scope of work appropriately. Phase of Construction: O New Construction @ Addiion O Aferation gumpsf ﬁistcw : 0.00 0.00 0.00 D . 1 % 5 B2 <
— —— — e — omestic Hot Water . . 0. Vo ~—' ,
Enforcement Agency: Approach of Compliance: [ Gomponent , B Qverall Envelope O Unconditioned (file affidavit)- Lighti QOO 0% 00 Lighting % o= !
Systems Acceptance. Before Occupancy Permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space or whenever new { Front Orientation: N, E, S, W orin Degrees: 0deg ( ‘ 9 n"ng 37.06 37‘@ 0.00 ; o | o~ o~ T
fenestration is installed in the building or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements. , FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST Receptacle 11.30 71.30 ooo| Receptacle | - —
The ENV-2A form is not considered a complete form and is not to be accepted by the enforcement agency unless the- S T e — Process 0.00 0.00 0.00 Process © é k I I =
boxes are checked and/or filled and signed. In addition, a Certificate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted to the OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION i ; , 3 5 =
: Process Lighting 0.00 0.00 000| Process Lig a - | o
enforcement agency that certifies plans, specifications, installation certificates, and operating and maintenance o . , ot , ' : — o N1 N5
information meet the requirements of §10-103(b) of Title 24 Part 6. The field inspector must receive the properly filed < 2B 3 f;i 5 | £ o = 5 TOTALS 22272 14515 1757 2 B s B 8 & o
out and signed form,skbefor,e the building can receive final occupancy. A copy of the ENV-2A for each different = %Z; s | 25| 582 "g £ 4§,g «g £ E % 5 3 o | Percent beiter than Standard 34.8%| { 34.8% excluding process)
fenestration product line must be provided t6 the ownet of the building for their records. | v ; g 52 ‘:‘; 3; s | B3 £ES |23 5, § 2 é’f K | Agency Approval Stamp:
R f , , , , , — , , |_Tag/ID Assembly Type , 1 ﬁ ' == 1= , BUILDING COMPLIES
© Test Description ENV:2A Test Performed By: 1 Roof , 140| (N)| 0.034) R-30 4.2.2:A40 | New g , o GENERAL INFORMATION ' FILE #15-6
! Fenestration Products Name or 1D Area of like Building Envelope: 2 Wail 86| (N)| 0.074] R-19 4.3.4-A5  |New oo
- Reauiifing Testing of Verification - od U : ‘ ‘ i ~ IDENTIFICATION STAMP
— equiring Testing or Verification Products Acceptance Test 3 Door 42| vy 0.700] None , 45142  |New ojo Building Orientation (N) 0 deg Conditioned Floor Area 136/ sqft. OE;YCEOEFTHR% g&g%&%?g&ggs
il g 41’ Wall_ , ) 68| &) 6.107{:1 R:fg 4.3.1-A5  |New ’ ol o Number of Stories. 1 Unconditioned Floor Area 0| sqft.
% = 5 Stab | 136) ()| 0.730] None| 44T-A1 |New oo Number of Systems 1 Conditioned Footprint Area 136 sqft. 03—114521
A ' ojao Number of Zones ! Natural Gas Available On Site Yes ' . A 4
21 oo —— , , . b DATE [0 2
—1 Qrientation Gross Area Glazing Area Glazing Ratio
O o|o :
O = B Frent‘Elevatien , (N) 128| sqft. o| sqft. 0.0% TRACKING # 63321118
' P — i S e vy Left Elevation (E) 68| sgft. 0| saft. 0.0%
- - eg Ins! ructxons nthe onresr entxa em xance anual page -9 L s e )
O ‘2. If Fall, then describe on Page 2 of the Ihspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action 1o corect. A fail does riot maet compliance. R?af E’evat{?n (S) 0| sqft. o} saft. 2.0 % Stamp(s):
5] FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS Right Elevation Wy 0| sqft. o) sqft. 00%
, ¢ sqft. . .0
O 5s . Total 196 qft o sqft 0.0%
=l o : %af 5 5 o Q o g 5 Roof 140 sqft. 0| sqft. 0.0%
et £ [£9 B S o E oo = 59 ol
N O , Fenestration g’; = r s “—? “; 3 5% g;gi 21 &8 'ﬁ‘ %if
N O Tag/iD Type < 0Z| =3 50 | =2E nan | O o a | &
: = ' — — — Standard. Proposed o ,
O 0 o|o p itive Liahting P . . ; , Prescriptive Values for
i & =1 oo rescriptive Lighting Power Density 0.600| W/sqft. 0,80{} Wisgft. Comparison only. See
. = 5 =TH Prescriptive Envelope TDV Energy 6581 6,920 LTG-1GC for allowed LPD.
[m] = oo Remarks:
% ] o o|o
O o | o|o
=N O | oo
= O oo
; = oo
e g O olo
7 O 1. See Instructions in the Noriresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96.
=3 2. If Fail then describe on. Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary. Job No
— i — : , e — — ,Energ_ypm 5.1 by EnergySoft _User Number: 20441 RunCode: 2012-03-22T10:07:42 iD: 3990 _Page 4of 75 | o e ,
’Snergy:?rqﬁ.? by EnergySoft Lfser Ng:nber: 204'47 RunCode: 2912«0&22?‘100?‘42 ’ iQ;' 3996 Page 6‘,’0’1;‘"1:5 _EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft __ User Number: 20441 RunCode: 2072-03-22710:07:42 D: 3990 Page 2 of 15 :
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(C\Dl , Ownership of Documents
— This document, the ideas and designs
= TV e — S ————— 37 Y R g I —— RTE B RN opep—— Py ‘ ey YT — ; P ; incorporated herein, as an instrument of
ENVELOPE MANDATO RY MEASURES NQNRESIDENTIAL ENV-MM CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST _ (Part 3 of 4) MECH-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and (Part 1 of 4) MECH-1C Professional Service is the property of
| Frope N — T — Frofoct Neams = FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST Integrated Designs by SOMAM inc.
, ey GIGGIIAD A i e £ o fn, € ) BIOHONAG o — : e | andis notto be used, in whole orin partfor |
E Mf Vemgn: ‘E}em enfary SCh GO} 3/ 22/2 Q12 Mt Ven non El emen ’faty SChQQ; 3. 2‘?/2012 Project Name: } Date o ¢ any other project without written authorization.
@) DESCRIPTION Required Acceptance Tests Mt. Vernon Elementary School 3/22/2012 ' © COPYRIGHT 2012
s 6] B,uif dmg EIIV ol ope Measures: Designer- ;;og;t gd;::ess B — Climate Zone . Total Cor;dégoos' Area Additior; gjgor Area - -
2161 Pofomac Ave. Bakersfie g R
2 §118(a): é‘f‘;ﬁgg‘?gg&?ﬁgﬁ g‘nﬁte&a;fe?g: rl‘?t\;g ggec?hcerttg;ef %fgz rganufactur er to comply with the California Qua ity This form is to be used by the designer and attached to the plans. Listed below are all the acceptance tests for mechanical systems. The designer is required to check the applicable GENERAL INFORMATION S B
O g ap boxes by all acceptance tests that apply and listed all equipment that requires an acceptance test. If all equipment of a certain type requires a test, list the equipment description and e e e e . - - . : £ | ©
R §118(c): All Insulating Materials shall be installed in compliance with the flame spread rating and smoke density requirements of the number of systems. The NA number designates the Section in the Appendix of the Nonresidential Reference Appendices Manual that describes the test. Since this form will be Building Type: & Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room . , ‘3
5 SUIRIEL gections 2602 and 707 of Title 24, Part 2. pait of the plans, completion of this section will allow the responsible party to budget for the scope of work appropriately. O Schools (Public School) [ Relocatable Public School Bidg.  F1 Conditioned Spaces [0 nconditioned Spaces =6 [
< S §i‘18(ﬁ‘ ~ The opagque portions of framed demising walls in nonresidential buildings shall have insulation with an installed R-valu ~ ‘ : : : (affidavit) § '
I . LR of no less than R-13 between framing members, Buildmg Departments, Phase of Construction: O New Construction @ Addition O Aleration S § §
- D All Exterior Joints and openings in the building that are observable sources of air leakage shall be caulked, gasketed, Systems Acceptance: Befote occupancy permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space, or a new space-condmonmg system serving a building or space is operated for - ‘ " . : , Qverall Envelope TDV BT TP ) <
2 . §117(): weatherstripped or the?wisG gseaied ARG B are areaNeRe s B % o 6.9 normal use, all control devices. serving the building or space: shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements for Code Compliance. Approach of Comphance. 0 Gomporient H Energy L1 Unconditioned (file-affidavit) . ; £
Manufactured fenestration products and extarior doors shall have air Infiliration rates not exceading 0.3 Gim/Z ol Bystems: Acceptance Before occupancy permit is granted. All newly installed HVAC equipment must be tested using the Acceptance Requirements. Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees: t 0deg ! e ]
:. §116(2) 1: ‘(“;@?;‘:’naf:ﬁ;j%? d?:‘mm;ngf ?%Oéfz';ta;%rﬁggﬁg&gﬁ?&lﬁiogﬁ;@;ﬁ% gvfﬁofna‘}ea for nonresidential single doors The MECH-1C form js not considered a completed form and is not to be accepted by the building department unless the correct boxes are checked. The equipment requiring testing, HVAC SYSTEM DETAILS FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST a 8 §
= ging g). & ding pers?(n performing the test (Example: HVAC installer, TAB contractor, controls contractor, PE in charge of project)-and what Acceptance test must be conducted. The following Meeis Criteria or Requirements P E S & B
: §116(a) 2: Fenestratton U- factor shall be rated in accordance with NFRC 100, or the applicable default U-factor. checked-off forms are requxred for-ALL newly installed equipment. In addition a Certificate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted to the building department that certifies plans, . . L R = B
,§ (@) , app specifications, installation, certficates, and operating and maintenance information meet the requirements of §10-103(b) and Title-24 Part 6. The building inspector must receive the iq“‘ng;‘f — Inspection Criteria Pass Fail ~ Describe Reason’ ] L) 3 ‘g.
o . roperly filled out and signed forms before the building can receive final occupanc em or oysiem 1ags ‘ ' -3 g
§116(a) 3: g;g?ggtetoge?aigg égac lbe ra:ted in accordance wnh NFRC 200, or NFRC 100 forsite-buiit fenestration, or the propedy 1l sigr g upancy. (ie. AC-1, RTU-1, HP-1) IDU/ODU-1 O O ) s :T , §
- S : : , — , - : E t Type™: Spiit DX 0O O = Euw B
o §116(0): Site Constructed Doors, Windows and Skyhghts shall be caulked between the unit and the building, and shall be TEST DESCRIPTION MEGH2A | MECHBA | MEGCHAA | MECHGSA | MECHOA | MECH7A | MEGHOA | MEGHOA | MEGH 10A | MECHTIA ’qumen ype £ = ¢ é 3 § E
3 SN weathersmpped {except for unframed glass doors and fire doors).. " . B R ~ : 1 ' ‘ ‘ T Hydronic ' Number of Systems 1 =] a R . é
' ' ' ' ' Outdoor Conistant Demand: - Supply ‘Bystem Automatic ‘. iy -~ 000 -
Ventilation | Volume & Air Control | Supply | Vave | Water | Variable | Demand MeaxAllowed Heating Capgolty 10,900 Btu/hy = & a\ & §8 5|
- I For | Single-Zone | Distribution | Economizer | Ventilation |  Fan Leakage |  Temp. Flow Shed Minimum Heating Efficiency’ 10.00 HSPF o o g w g
8 ’ l:igu!pfnez'nt,ﬂgquxnng k:kestmg’; q VSnf;canon Qty. SJA‘{& CAV Umtaw ] Duc:ts Go.ntrpls, DCV _ VAV Test Reset , Comrol Qqnt{ol _ Max Allowed Cooling Capaci ty’ 9’0{30 35 whr O 0O - i §
. Mitsubishi Electric MSZ-GEOINA 11 74| ' 7] ] o O Im! | ] O ] . — , : ' 8.5 [
— : ; - . — - Cooling Efficiency 21.0 SEER/0.0 EER O o s -a % o
O [ o | a m O 0 O O Buct Location/ K-Value e O O P 8 8 {12
: ; = , . : , uct Location/ B-Value ~ e I3
O B b o o D B o 2| a ‘When duct testing is required, submit o O B E A -3 ; «
o O O ] 0 O O O ] O MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No ‘. = g »
ol O O ] o O O o O O O Economizer No Economizer o = J . § - §
© Il = ] o o O O | m} m} Thermostat Setback Required ] O - g : § B
2 O o a o O o | o o O Fan Control Constant Volume O O & < é =
< o = O O = O = O ] ] FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST %9 =3~
ro ] O ] m} o O o ] O O Equipment’ Inspection Criteria Pass Fail - Describe Reason® h S §
M Q ] o o im} O 0 s o Iu] O ltem or System Tags O o -u ~
M B 5 5 = = ; D : = o 5 5 0 {i.e. AC-1, RTU-1, HP-1) : . g
. D = ‘D = = = = 5 EJ' EIV : Equipment Type®: O | r e £
2 = = = "EJ" = = = 5 = = Number of Systems ] o J g P
: ‘ —_ - - = ‘ : ' Max Allowed Heating Capacity' O O - e H
- o O I O 0 o | [ 0O juj . - - p = =
' S r——— ; e - e e gy - — : : e Minimum Heating Efficiency o ] & B
O EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number; 20441 RunCode: 2012-03-22T10:07:42. 1D 3990 Page §of 15 , , — — - § o
——— e — ' - e —— r— = Max Allowed Cooling Capacity O O a
Cooling Efficiency’ O O | 6 < ' :§
Duct Location/ R-Value O O ' 14
When duct testing is required, submit O O ; ;
MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS .
% “ Economizer ] O 7, o i
Thermostat 0 O 7 15}
Fan Control O O ' ' E’
1. If the Actual installed equipment performance efficiency and capacity is less than the Proposed (from the energy compliance submittal or from — f, ' i y
the building plans) the responsible party shall resubmit energy compliance to include the new changes. : z .
2. For additional detailed discrepancy use Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form. Compliance fails if a Fail box is checked. o <L I
3. Indicate Equipment Type: Gas (Pkg or, Spiit), VAV, HP (Pkg or split), Hydronic, PTAC, or other. O o = O
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft . User Number; 20441 _RunCode: 2012-03-22T710:07:42 jD: 3990 Page 14 of 15 EnergyPio 5.1 by EnergvSofi  User Number: 20441 RunCode: 2012-03-22T10:07:42 1D:3990 Page 7 of 15 e = 0
= , S , il e it , = 298¢ 4 ; ; , g ¢ == v ﬁ
0w
- e R 0 g
i =L O x|
S 3 =0 25
~ , &N = :5 5 |
I MECHANICAL MANDATORY MEASURES NONRESIDENTIAL MECH-MM CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and FIELD lNSPECTlON ENERGY CHECKLIST (Part 4 of 4) MECH-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and (Part 2 of 4) MECH-1C LLl %-' < n 5|
. ProjectName — [Dae ProjectName Bate. FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST | : - Z
— Mt Vernon Elementary School 3/22/2012 M. Vernon Elementary School | 3/22/2012 Projct Name Date - Lu._l z O =i
'Equlpmem and System Efficiencies “TEST DESCRIPTION MECH-12A | MECH-13A MECH-14A MECH-15A Mt. Vernon Elementary School 3/22/2012 - LLI A < |
§111: Any appliance for which there is a California standard established in the Appliance Efficiency Regulations:will comply Det';i;;ﬁ;ﬁ & A‘ﬁi‘;;ig‘;,’f th En‘z;;?*g‘;‘gigge Thermal Energy Discrepancies: — w GJJ % ’
> with the applicable standard. Diagiostics | Diagnostics for DXAC Storage (TES) = S
§115(a); Fan type central furnaces shall not have a pilot light. Equipment Requiring Testing Qty. | forDXUnits | Ar&Zone | Systems Systems Teist Rorforied By: 3 = I % e '
§123; Piping, except that conveying fluids at temperatures between 60 and 105 degrees Fahrenheit, or within HVAC Mitsubishi Electric MSZ-GEOINA D O , D ; ’D” 5 E 0 y =
e ~ equipment, shall be insulated in accordance with' Standards Section 123. O [} O ’ O f ::’ LLi % 8
S124: Air handling duct systems shall be installed and insulated in compliance with Secnons 601, 602, 803, 604, and 805 of O O O O N 2 — P <
‘ the CMC Standards. O O O O H g m o
o > : = < = EEEE - b
. = =
Conlrols AR TR — — O O O O E '5‘1_2 X ©
§122(e): Each space conditioning system shall be installed with one of the following: s O O O %) o =
1A. Each space conditioning system serving building types such as offices and manufacturing facilities (and all others riot O O ' O ~ O i .
explicitly exempt from the requirements of Section 112 (d)) shall.be installed with an automatic time switch with-an S — v ,
accessible manual override that allows operation of the system duting off-hours for-up 104 hours. The time switch O O O [m] B I | >
shall be capable of programming’ different schedules for weekdays and weekends and have program backup O O O O ® s I | = |
capabilities that prevent the loss of the device's program and time setting for at least 10 hours if ¢ power is interrupted; or - : — 7 % 5 O]
1B: An occupancy sensor to control the operating period of the system; or _ o o o o 2 8 & 13 '
s O O O O @ fal a a
1C. A4-hour timer that can be manually operated to control the operating period of the system. — : . -
, Eachspace conditioning system shall be installed with controls that temporarily restart and temporanly operate the = = ,B o | Agency Approval Stamp:
o * system as required to maintain a setback heating and/or a'setup cooling thermostat setpoint. o O | O
o Each space conditioning system serving multiple zones with a combined conditioned floor area more than 25,000 e 0 O o FILE #15-6
R ! §122(g): square feet shall be- provided with isolation zones: Each zone: shall not exceed 25,000 square feet; shall be provxded ~ IDENTIFICATION STAMP
— ® 9 with isolation devices, such as valves or dampers that allow the supply of heating or cooling to be setback or shut off O O O O DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
" independently of other isolation areas; and shall be controlled by:a time control device as described above. O O O O OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
- §122(cy: lﬁgg:gz‘g‘s e‘c‘;gglmt“\ealve numetic setpoints in degrees Fahrenheit (F) and adjustablé setpoint stops accessible on{yi‘to [ O O ) ‘
L P T ——T——_ e u] [u] O O
2 $122(b)- Heat pumps shall be installed with controls to prevent electric resistance supplementary heater operation when the : -
™~ §122(b) : ,
— 9 EEAET heating load can be met by the heat pump-alone O O D O
Each space conditioning system shall be controlled by an individual thermostat that responds to temperature within the O ] || O
zone. Where usedto control heating, the control shall be adjustable down to 55 degrees For lower. For cooling, the O O O [&
§122(a8b).  control shall be adjustable up to 85 degrees F or higher. ‘Where used for both heating and cooling, the control shall be - ~
capable of providing a deadband of at least 5 degrees F within which the supply of heating and cooling is shut off or O O O o
reduced to a minimum. o o 0 O
Ventilation | - ,, | = 5 g =
§121(e): Controls shall be provided to allow outside air dampers or devices 10 be operated at the ventilation rates as specified O O O O
on these plans. = 0 = O
5§/ 122(f): All gravity ventil ating systems shall be provided wuth automanc or readily accessible manually operated dampers in-all - -
o openmgs ‘to-the outside; except for combustion air openings. ] O ] D
o Ventilation System Acceptance. Before an oocupancy permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space, or a a O = o
N §121(1): new ventilating system serving a building or space is operated for normal use, all ventilation systems serving the: O O o O
—F building or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements for Code Compliance BT B = ‘"'Numb‘er"ﬁ(}#ﬁ‘ RunGods 2012-03—221'19 ) — yET T
y Service Water Heating Systems _ o, - sl L - ERREEE 2299 Fage 10 (1D
§113(c) Installation
- 3. Temperature controls forpublic lavatories. The controls shall limit the outlet Temperature to 110°F.
5 Circulating service water-heating systems shall have a control capable of automatically turning off the: circulating pump
00 * when hot water is hot required.
le)
R
<
- e TS oy s Job No.:
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_ FIXTURE SCHEDULE o

FIXTURE CALLOUT (2-A-100) DENOTES: 2 = GIRCUIT NUMBER; A = FIXTURE TYPE; 100 = FIXTURE WATTAGE (INCLUDING BALLAST WHERE APPLICABLE). ALL 48"

FLUORESCENT LAMPS SHALL BE SUPER T8, WITH A COLOR TEMPERATURE OF 4100K AND A COLOR RENDERING INDEX OF 80 MINIMUM - GE. OR EQUAL. ALL FILAMENT

LAMPS SHALL BE INSIDE FROSTED, 120V - GE. OR EQUAL. ALL FLOURESCENT BALLASTS SHALL BE SOLID STATE ELECTRONIC TYPE WITH REDUCED HARMONICS,

ADVANCE "HIGH EFFICIENCY" (141 BALLAST FACTOR) OR EQUAL. ALL HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE BALLASTS SHALL BE HIGH POWER FACTOR, REGULATED TYPE.

REFER TO DIVISION 16 SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

TYPE [WATTAGE| LAMPS  VOLTAGE |MOWTING  DESCRIPTION MANJFACTURER CATALOG # NOTES
Al 46 | 25P2 | 120 | SURFACE | I'X4' SIRFACE MOINTED FLUORESCENT METALIX | MCFA-232-A5-UNV-EBBI | (2
Bl 3 | %% | 120 |SRFACE | IX2 SIRFACE MOINTED FLUORESCENT METALUX | CR-2IT-ANV-EBBI (2)
G | 61 | TENCR| 120 | SURFACE | SURFACE MOUNTED WALL PAK COOPER | WKP-64-CF-E-WFLBZEM | (2)
X |5 PERMG. | o | currack | LLMNATED EXITSION WIHEMERGENCY | cooper | Lpxisp
| NOTES

() PROVIDE SEPARATE SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTATION FOR ALL ELECTRONIC BALLASTS AND FLUORESCENT LAMPS INDICATING COMPLIANCE WITH ALL

REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH ABOVE.

(2) PROVIDE INTEGRAL EMERGENCY BATTERY PACKAGE INSTALLED BY THE FIXTURE MANUFACTURER, PROVIDING FULL ILLUMINATION FOR ONE LAMP FOR 90
MINUTES MINIMUM, FOR FIXTURES INDICATED ON DRAWINGS TO BE EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING FIXTURES. CONNECT EMERGENCY BATTERY CHARGER TO

UNSWITCHED LIGHTING CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS PER PLANS.
(3) PROVIDE TWO SCREWDRIVERS FOR EACH STYLE OF TAMPER PROOF SCREWS USED ON NON-DESTRUCT LIGHT FIXTURES.
(4) FINISH AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT.

LIGHTING MANDATORY MEASURES: NONRESIDENTIAL LTG-MM

Indoor Lighting Measures |

§131(d): Shut-0ff Controls

1. For every floor, all interior lighting systems shall be equipped with a separate automatic control to shut offthe

lighting. This automatic controlshall meet the requirements of §119.and may be an occupancy sensor, automatic time
switch, or other device capable of automatically shutting off the lighting.

2. Override for Building Lighting Shut—off: The automatic building shut—off system is provided with a manudl,
accessible override switch within sight of the lights. The area of override is not to exceed 5000 square feet.

§119(h): Automatic Control Devices Certified:

All automatic control devices specified are certified, all alternate shall be certified and installed as directed by the
manufacturer.

§111: Fluorescent Ballast and Lumingires Certified:

All fluorescent fixtures specified for the project are certified and listed in the Directory. All installed fixtures shall be
certified.

§131(a): Individual Room/Area

Cong%%: room and area in this building is equipped with a separate switch or occupancy sensor device for each area with
floor—to—ceiling walls.

§131(b): Uniform for Individual Rooms:

All rooms and areas greater than 100 square feet and more than 0.8 watts per square foot of lighting load shail be
controlled with bi—level switching for uniform reduction of the lighting within the room.

§131(c): Daylight Area Control:

All rooms with windows and skylights that are greater than 250 square feet and that allow for the effective use of
daylight in the area shall have 50% of the lamps in each daylit area controlled by a separate switch; or the effective use
of daylighting cannot be accomplished because the windows are continuously shaded by a building on the adjacent lot.
Diagram of shading during different times of the year is included on the plans.

§131(a): Display lighting:
Display lighting shall be separately switch on circuits that are 20 amps or less.

§130(c)1:
Mandatory lighting power determination for medium base sockets without permanently installed ballasts.

§132(a):

All permanently installed luminaires with rated over 100 watts either have a lamp efficacy of at least 60 lumens per
Watt or are controlled motion sensor.

§132(b):

All luminaires with lamps rated greater than 175 Watts in hardscape areq, including parking lots, building entrances,
canopies, and all outdoor sales areas meet the Cutoff Requirements.

§130(c)1:
Al permanently installed outdoor lighting meets the control requirements listed.

§132(c):

Building facades, parking lots, garages, canopies and outdoor sales areas meet the Multi—Level Lighting Requirements
listed.

2008 Nonresidential Compliance Forms Augqust 2009

APPLICABLE CODES AND STANJDARDS

APPLICABLE CODES AS OF JANUARY |, 20lI:
2010 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART |, TITLE 24 CCR.
2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, PART 2, TITLE 24 COR.

(2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1-2 OF THE INTERNATIONAL
CONFERENCE OF BUILDING OFFICIALS, WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, PART 3, TITLE 24 CCR.
2008 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)
2010 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, PART 4, TITLE 24 CCR.
2009 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE (UMC)
2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, PART 5, TITLE 24 CCR.
2009 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC)
2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6, TITLE 24 CCR.
20l0 CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE &, CCR.
2010 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE, PART 8, TITLE 24 CCR.
2010 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PART 4, TITLE 24 CCR.
2009 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC)
2010 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, PART 10, TITLE 24 CCR.
2009 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC)
2010 TITLE 19 C.CR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS
2010 CALIFORNIA REFERENCE STANDARDS CODE, PART 12, TITLE 24 CCR.

PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDARDS: REFERENCE CBC CHAPTER 35

2010 NFPA 13, STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

2010 NFPA 13, STANDPIPE SYSTEMS

2002 NFPA 17, STANDARD FOR DRY CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS

2002 NFPA ITA, STANDARD FOR WET CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS

2010 NFPA 20, STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STATIONARY PUMPS FOR
FIRE PROTECTION

20i0 NFPA 24, STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE MAINS AND
THEIR APPURTENANCES

2010 NFPA 72, NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE
(WITH CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2004 NFPA 2001, STANDARD ON CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS

CEC. TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE

THE CURRENT CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISGION ENERGY EFFIGIENCY STANDARDS FOR RESIDENTIAL AND
NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED. THE BUILDING LIGHTING SYSTEMS DESIEN DEPICTED
HEREIN 15 IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH.

CODES, RULES ¢ REGULATIONS

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST REGULATIONS OF THE STATE FIRE
MARSHAL, TITLE 24, 2010 CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, 2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE,
PART 3, TITLE 24, SERVING UTILITY COMPANIES AND OTHER APPLICABLE STATE ORDINANCES. NOTHING
IN THESE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS 15 TO BE CONSTRUED AS TO PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING TO
THESE CODES. WHERE WORK OF A HIGHER DEGREE 15 INDICATED IN THE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS THIS
REQUIREMENT SHALL GOVERN.

EMERGENCY EGRESS PATHAAY LIGHTING

AN EMERGENCY EGRESS PATHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH CBL. 1006 'MEANS OF EGRESS
ILLUMINATION® SHALL BE INSTALLED PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. EGRESS PATHAAY LIGHTING LEVELS AS
DESIGNED COMPLY WITH THE ONE (1) FC MINIMUM ILLUMINATION LEVELS REQUIRED IN CBC. 1006.2 THROUGHOUT THE
EGRESS PATHWAY. IN ADDITION TO THE NORMAL POWER PROVIDED TO THE EGRESS PATHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM
BY THE PREMISES' ELECTRICAL SUPPLY, THE LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDES EMERGENCY POWER FOR A
DURATION OF 40 MINUTES MINIMUM AT ALL AREAS REQUIRED IN CBC. 10063 AND COMPLIES WITH ALL
PERFORMANCE AND LEVEL REQUIREMENTS OF CBC. 10064.
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CONDUIT SUPPORT NOTE

ALL BRACING OF DUCTS AND PIPINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA GUIDELINES
AS APPROVED BY DSA.. A COPY OF THE GUIDELINES PUBLISHED BY SMACNA AND APPROVED BY
DS.A. SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND KEPT AVAILABLE AT THE PROJECT JOBSITE AT
ALL TIMES. WHERE BRACGING DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE GUIDELINES, THE
FIELD INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
AND DSA. FIELD REPRESENTATIVE.

SEISMIC ANCHORAGE REGUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES
DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE MEASURED TO CENTERLINE OF ENCLOSURE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
NOTE: SOME STYBOLS SHOnN MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT A IT 15 THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO COVER ALL MATERIAL AND LABOR
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION NOTES REQUIRED TO PROVIDE COMPLETE AND OPERATING SYSTEMS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
(2-A-100)| DENOTES LIGHTING FIXTURE CIRCUIT, FIXTURE TYPE AND FIXTURE WATTAGE FURNISH LABOR, MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, ETC. AS REQUIRED TO
ACCOMPLISH THIS INTENT. ANYTHING WHICH MAY REASONABLY BE CONSTRUED AS A
E | DENOTES EXISTING TO REMAIN, NO WORK INLESS OTHERHISE NOTED NECESGARY PART OF THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE INGLUDED, WHETHER OR NOT SPECIFICALLY
R | DENOTES EXISTING TO BE REMOVED OR REPLACED PER PLANS SHOWN OR MENTIONED HEREIN. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL REVIEW THE DRAWINGS AND ALL
DRAWINGS OF RELATED TRADES PRIOR TO BID AND ALLOW FOR ALL WORK THAT 15
0. | DENOTES SPACING DIMENGION Ol CENTER LINE OF DEVICE NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.
US. | DENOTES UNDERGROUND INSTALLATION
(B) ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL INFORMATION, PONER AND SIGNALS, SHOWN HEREIN HAS BEEN
WP. | DENOTES REATHERPROOF CONSTRICTION ® COMPILED FROM PREVIOUS STATE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION
AFF. | DENOTES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR PROVIDED BY THE OWNER'S FAGILITIES PERSONNEL. IT HAS NOT BEEN PHYSICALLY FIELD
DENO THERS VERIFIED BY THIS OFFICE. USE AND APPLICATION OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE CONFINED
FBO. TES FURNISHED BY 0 TO THE PROJECT FOR WHICH IT 15 INTENDED.
UON. | DENOTES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
(O REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL
D | ELECTRICAL KEYNOTE: DENOTES KEYNOTE H OF NOTES ON SAME SHEET. CEILING MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURES. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL LIGHTING
@ CIRCUIT HOME RUN: DENOTES PANEL A, CKT. #3, - 3/4"C. MINIMM, UON. FIXTURES, CEILING TRIMS AND FRAMES ARE COMPATIBLE WITH THE CEILING SYSTEM THEY ARE
—— | CONDUIT IN ATTIC/WALL: DENOTES 1/2°C - 2 #12 ANG CU THIN + | #12 CU 6ND INTENDED TO BE INSTALLED TO.
——— | CONDUIT IN FLOORN.G.: DENOTES 1/2'C - 2 #12 AWG CU THAN + | #12 CU GND () (DD ALL LIGHTING CIRCUITS SHALL BE HOME RUN VIA LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL FOR WHOLE
—H— | CONDUIT RUN: DENOTES 1/2°C - 3 #12 AWG CU THAN + | #2 CU GND ) BUILDING SHUT OFF PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION TITLE 24 ENERGY EFFICIENCY
STANDARDS REQUIREMENTS.
—HH— | CONDUIT RUN: DENOTES 3/4°C - 4 #2 AWG CU THIAN + | #12 CU GND
- | CONDUIT RUN: DENOTES 3/4°C - 5 #12 AWG CU THWN + | #12 U 6ND ( : ) THE CONTRACTOR 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING MECHANICAL DRANINGS, DETAILS AND
: ! SPECIFICATIONS AND FOR PROVIDING ALL POWER WIRING AND CONNECTIONS AS SHOWN ON THE
4+ | CONDUIT RUN: DENOTES I'C - 6 #12 AWG CU THAN + | #12 CU 6ND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS, BUT NOT NECESSARILY AS SHOWN ON THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
—3 | CONDUIT RUN - STUBBED, CAPPED AND LABELED. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL SUCH EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SERVING
! CONDUIT. REFER TO THE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL,
O UNDERGROUND SYSTEMS PULL BOX PER PLANS. HVAG AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT.
£3 | BATIERY 1D Y LIGHTING 7 ALL LINE AND LOW VOLTAGE CONDUIT AND WIRING FOR MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT
@~ | ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN MOUNTED ON WALL CONTROLS 15 TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY THE DIVISION 15 CONTROLS CONTRAGTOR.
® | ILLIMINATED EXIT SIEN HONTED ON CEILING VERIFY EXAGT LOCATION OF ALL FLOOR BOXES AND RESPECTIVE UNDERGROUND TRENCHING
@- | LOWLEVEL ILLIMINATED EXIT SIGN MOUNTED ON WALL PER PLANS AND BACKFILLING FOR EACH WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF ANY ROUGH-IN
O- | WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE WORK FOR THIS EQUIPMENT.
n O- | WALL MOUNTED NIGHT LIGHTING FIXTURE | (HD COORDINATE ELECTRICAL PANEL AND TERMINAL CABINET LOCATIONS AND ROUTING OF
i @ | WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK PER PLANS UNDERGROUND CONDUITS WITH FRAMING CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY ROUGH-IN
WORK FOR THIS EQUIPMENT.
O | CEILING MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE
N O | CEILING MOUNTED NIGHT LIGHTING FIXTURE @ CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES WHOSE WORK
IMPACTS PLAGEMENT OR CONNECTION OF ELECTRICALLY POWERED EQUIPMENT REGARDLESS OF
o @ | CEILING MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK PER PLANS CONTRACTOR PROVIDING SUCH EQUIPMENT,
O |Rec IoHT H (KD FOR ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT BEING REMOVED, PROVIDE OWNER WITH THE FIRST RIGHT OF
n O | RECESSED DOWNLIGHT NIGHT LIGHTING FIXTURE REFUSAL. IF OWNER EXERCISES FIRST RIGHT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND DISPOSE
§ | RECESSED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK PER PLANS OF ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT COMPLETE IN A PROPER MANNER.
[ | | RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE AT ANY WALL RECEIVING A NEW TACKBOARD OR GYPSUM BOARD SURFACE, THE CONTRAGTOR
"o || | SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL PROVIDE THE APPROPRIATE BOX EXTENSION(S) FOR ALL FLUSH MOUNTED ELECTRICAL
DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT. AT WALLS RECEIVING A NEW TACKBOARD, GYPSUM BOARD OR VINYL
LIGHTING FIXTURE EQUIPPED WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK, PER PLANS SURFACE, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL REMOVE AND REINSTALL ANY SURFACE MOUNTED
Fo—1 | SURFACE MOUNTED FLUORESCENT STRIP LIGHTING FIXTURE ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR WALL
$ | SINGLE POLE AC SNAP SWITCH @ +48", UON. ®) TREATMENT.
LOWERCASE SUBSCRIPT DENOTES
SINGLE POLE AC SNAP SWITCH @ +48", UON. () REMOVE ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES IN OR ON ANY WALL BEING REMOVED. REROUTE AND
to : ConrRALLNe sHitgitte or cRaar. | ©) @w RECONNECT ANY FEED THROUGH CIRCUITS AS REGUIRED, PULL OUT ANY IDLE WIRING, AND
P |KEY TED AC LOCK SNITCH 6 1457 UON. ©) WHEN AN ELECTRICAL DEVICE 15 REMOVED FROM A WALL THAT 15 TO REMAIN, PULL OUT ANY
BJ | PHOTO CELL CONTROL MOUNTED ON ROOF IDLE WIRING, RECONNECT ANY FEED THROUGH CIRCUITS AS REQUIRED AND PROVIDE AN
(@S | TIME SWITCH, FLUSH MOUNTED APPROPRIATE BLANK COVERPLATE. WHERE SUCH DEVICE OCCURRED IN A FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLY, FIRE 5TOP OPENING PER CEC. 3002
Yz | ELECTRICAL PANELBOARD PER PLANS, FLUSH MOUNTED IN WALL 3)
ELECTRICAL PANELBOARD PER PLANS, SURFACE MOUNTED ON WALL (P HEN AN EXISTING RECEPTACLE 15 SHOWN TO REMAIN, PROVIDE A NEW DEVICE AND
- COVERPLATE.
1 | FLUSH FLOOR BOX WITH DEVICE(S) INSTALLED PER PLANS, UON. (4)
P EPTACLE IN WALL @ 415" UON. 2 (@) WHEN NEW CEILINGS OR CEILING FINISHES ARE PROVIDED, RELOCATE AND RECONNECT AL
& LEX REC LE ' - (©) ELECTRICAL DEVICES IN OR ON THE OLD CEILING OR CEILING FINISH TO THE NEW CEILING OR
@ | DUPLEX GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTING RECEPTACLE IN WALL @ +5", UON. (8) CEILING FINISH AS REQUIRED. ANY DEVICE LOCATED ON THE WALL BELOW THE OLD CEILING
@ | DUPLEX 1S0LATED GROUND RECEPTAGLE IN WAL @ +5" UON ®) SHALL BE RELOGATED TO BELOW THE NEW CEILING, MAINTAINING SIMILAR CEILING CLEARANCE,
— AND RECONNECTED.
@ | QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE IN WALL @ +5", UON ®)
<@ | JINCTION BOX WITH FLEXIBLE CONDUIT CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT ALL CONDUIT THAT CROS5 FOOTINGS SHALL RUN PERPENDICULAR TO THE LINE OF THE FOOTING.
BLE DI SHiTCH MULTIPLE CONDUITS CROSSING OVER THE TOPS OF THE FOOTINGS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED
[H | FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SHIT BFLOW SHEER WALLS, BEARING WALLS, POSTS, OR COLUMMS, SEE STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR
X | FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SWITCH WITH INTEGRAL MAGNETIC STARTER CONDUITS PENETRATING THROUGH OR BELOW THE FOOTINGS.
Q ELECTRIC MOTOR
© | EXHAUST FAN
w=r | TERMINAL CABINET PER PLANS, FLUSH MOUNTED IN WALL (2) ELEGTR!C‘AL DRANING INDEX
= | TERMINAL GABINET PER PLANS, SURFACE MOUNTED ON WALL SHEET NMBER SHEET TITLE
<« | TELEPHONE QUTLET IN WALL @ +5" UON. (5)(6)(o)| =100) CODES, SYMBOLS, NOTES AND INDEX
< | COMPUTER/DATA OUTLET IN WALL @ +5° UON. &6l ELOI SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN
v | TELEVISION OUTLET IN WALL @ +5" UON. (®) E20I ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION AND PORER PLANS
(M) | OCCUPANCY SENSOR SYSTEM MOTION SENSOR WALL MOUNTED @ +48" UON. (®) E30l LIGHTING AND FIRE ALARM PLANS
(M) | OCCUPANCY SENSOR SYSTEM MOTION SENSOR CEILING MOUNTED UON. E4.0| SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM AND DETAILS
{S) | OCCUPANCY SENSOR SYSTEM SWITCHPACK MOUNTED IN ATTIC B5.0l FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM AND DETAILS
€9 | SECURITY SYSTEM MAGRETIC DOOR CONTACT E6.0l TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE DOCUMENTATION
® | SECURITY SYSTEM KEYPAD

NOTES

()  ALL UNDERGROUND SITE CONDUIT SHALL BE MINIMUM 3/4'C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

(2) STUB I"C. AND TWO 3/4°C. INTO ACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE ABOVE NEAREST T-BAR CEILING UON.
REQUIREMENT APPLIES TO EACH SIGNAL SYSTEM TERMINAL CABINET INDICATED FLUSH MOUNTED

ON SIGNAL PLAN.

(3)  STUB ONE IH/4°C., ONE I'C. AND TWO 3/4°C. INTO ACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE ABOVE NEAREST
T-BAR CEILING UON. REQUIREMENT APPLIES TO EACH POWER AND LIGHTING PANEL INDICATED

FLUSH MOUNTED ON POWER PLAN.

(4) RN I"C. TO NEAREST WALL, THEN RISE CONCEALED IN WALL AND STUB INTO ACCESSIBLE ATTIC
SPACE ABOVE NEAREST T-BAR CEILING, UON. FOR SINGLE SYSTEMS IN INDIVIDUAL FLOOR
BOXES. WHERE MULTIPLE SYSTEMS OCCUR WITHIN A COMMON FLOOR BOX, RUN TWO I'C. PER

ABOVE.

(5) 45 BACK BOX WITH SINGLE GANG TRIM AND COVER PLATE.

(6) RUNI'C. CONCEALED IN WALL TO ACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE ABOVE NEAREST T-BAR CEILING

FOR FUTURE SYSTEMS CABLING BY OTHERS, UON.

(1) REFER TO E5.0! FOR FIRE ALARM DEVICE SCHEDULE.

(&) CONTROL SWITCH AND OUTLET HEIGHTS SHALL BE NO MORE THAN +48" TO TOP OF OUTLET BOX
NOR LESS THAN +5" TO THE BOTTOM OF QUTLET BOX AS MEASURED FROM FINISH FLOOR OR

WORKING PLATFORM PER CBG SECTION HIITB.6(5).

ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND CONDUIT SYSTEMS ANCHORAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA
BUILDING CODE SECTION 1613A AND WITH TABLE 160TA.L.

WHERE ANCHORAGE DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE DRANINGS, THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE
SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE FIELD ENGINEER FOR THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT,
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES AND THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER.

WATERS ENGINEERING, INC.
Consulting Elecirical Engineer
P.O. BOX 630
Visdlig, Californla 93279-0630
Telephone (559) 133-4133

Facsimile (554) 133-97155
E-mall: watersengecomcastnet

#2012-02

DSA Identification Stamp:

FILE #:15—6

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

03-114521

DATE fﬂg '/ :’;
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(1D EXISTING UTILITY COMPANY TRANSFORMER SERVING CAMPUS TO REMAIN, NO WORK
REQUIRED.

EXISTING MAIN SWITCHBOARD TO REMAIN. SWITCHBOARD 15 480Y/2TIV, 3PH 4W, 1200A NOT

INVOLVED IN THIS SCOPE OF THIS WORK, SHOWN FOR CLARITY ONLY.

(3D EXISTING DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD TO REMAIN. PANELBOARD 15 208Y/120V, 3PH 44,
600A AND HAS CAPAGITY FOR THE ADDITIONAL LOAD REUIRED BY THIS SCOPE OF
WORK. REFER SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E4.01 FOR WORK REQUIRED AND
COORDINATIONREFERENCE.

(4D EXISTING BUILDING PONER PANEL TO REMAIN AND BE USED FOR THIS SCOPE OF WORK.
PANEL 15 208Y/120V, 3PH 4, I00A AND HAS CAPACITY FOR THE ADDITIONAL LOAD
REGUIRED BY THIS SCOPE OF WORK. REFER TO SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E4.01 AND PANEL
SCHEDULE, SHEET E401 FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE.

@ EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL TO REMAIN. PANEL 15 A FIRENET 4127 AS
MANUFACTURED BY HOCHIKI, CSFM. # 1165-0410:0159, INSTALLED UNDER EMERGENCY
CIRCUMSTANCES IN 2010 WITH PROTECTION MONITORING PER NFP.A. 12, CHAPTER 10,
SECTION 1015 REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E5.0l FOR
COORDINATION/REFERENCE.

(&) EXISTING FIRE ALARM DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE TO REMAIN. DPM 15 SK5345 AS
MANUFACTURED BY SILENT KNIGHT, CSF M. # T300-0559:0123, INSTALLED INDER
EMERGENCY CIRCUMSTANCES IN 2010 WITH PROTECTION MONITORING PER NFPA. 12,
CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1015 REQUIREMENTS. NO WORK REQUIRED, SHOWN FOR CLARITY ONLY.
REFER TO FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E5.0IFOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE.

EXISTING, EXTERIOR WP. AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES DENOTED WITH SUBSCRIPT £’
TO REMAIN, TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS. SHOWN FOR CLARITY OF EXTERNAL COVERAGE
ONLY. NO WORK REQUIRED.

EXISTING, EXTERIOR WP. AUDIBLEANVISIBLE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES DENOTED WITH
SUBSCRIPT E’ TO REMAIN, TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS. SHOWN FOR CLARITY OF EXTERNAL
COVERAGE ONLY. NO WORK REQUIRED.

@ EXISTING INTERIOR FIRE ALARM DEVICE SHOWN FOR CLARITY, TYPICAL. REFER TO FIRE
ALARM PLAN, SHEET E3.01 AND FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E5.0l FOR
COORDINATION/REFERENCE.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS, SHEETS E2.01 AND E3.01 FOR ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL
WORK REQUIRED IN THIS AREA.
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ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES Ownership of Documents
: This document, the ideas and designs
(1 EXISTING EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURE, ATTACHED WITH AN £ SUBSCRIPT, TO REMAIN. ooty o o Instment ot
: 5 : EXTEND AND CONNECT EXISTING CIRGUIT CONDUCTORS TO NEW EXTERIOR LIGHTING o Dot Ly SOMAM e
& e FIXTURES PER LIGHTING PLAN, SHEET E3.0l. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL. and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
~% e any other project without written authorization
R || S (2D EXISTING EXTERIOR SECURITY CAMERA, ATTACHED WITH AN R’ SUBSCRIPT, TO BE © COPYRIGHT 2012
©L—— - | RELOCATED COMPLETE PER POWER PLAN, THIS SHEET. REMOVE ANY EMPTY, EXPOSED
\ | pANEL ‘A" (7)) JNCTION BOX(ES) AND CONDUIT COMPLETE. REROUTE, EXTEND AND RECONNECT EXISTING S s
N CABLING AS REQUIRED, CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL. < -
- = =
?{ SIACE (3D EXISTING INCTION BOXES AND SURFACE MOUNTED FEEDER CURRENTLY SERVING EXISTING = i & |
MECHANCALSTORAGE i e REFRIGERATION UNIT BEING REMOVED TO BE REMOVED COMPLETE, TYPICAL OF TWO. = o
@ L ® REMOVAL OF REFRIGERATION UNIT BY OTHERS, REFER TO ITEM 4 BELOW FOR -
ya COORDINATION/REFERENCE. 2z ¢
T 1 « = £
— B by EXISTING REFRIGERATION UNIT TO BE REMOVED COMPLETE. DE-ENERGIZE EXISTING GIRCUIT - - §
o / Y BREAKER(S) SERVING UNIT MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PULL OUT WIRING MADE IDLE BY R 3 o S
R/R = ~ EQUIPMENT REMOVAL COMPLETE TO SERVING PANEL ‘GAA’ AND REMOVE ALL EMPTY, & G g
@ \ \ EXPOSED JINCTION BOX(ES) AND CONDUIT COMPLETE. | o-° s
| o s |
; | (5 DISCONNECT ELEGTRICAL SERVICE COMPLETE FROM EXISTING ROOF MOUNTED W=7 |©
- m I REFRIGERATION COMPRESSOR EQUIPMENT AND ALL ASSOCIATED MECHANICAL OBl S e s
B / . P ‘ e DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT BEING REMOVED (MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DISCONNECT AND/OR - SERFIEN K
DANEL 'GAA v i |l - 7 e J CONTROL DEVICE(S), ETC. REMOVAL BY OTHERS). PULL OUT WIRING MADE IDLE BY g\ 5 523 5
R O VA N % m EQUIPMENT REMOVAL COMPLETE TO SERVING PANEL AND REMOVE ANY EMPTY, EXPOSED e pET g |
\ . : JNCTION BOX(ES) AND CONDUIT COMPLETE.  NOTE: EVERY DEVICE REQUIRING REMOVAL Bl O 23
\ | MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING, CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL. W . 25 ¢ |z
\ O o8 2 |2
U mspcronEr \ | (6D ExISTING PANEL TO REMAIN, NO WORK REQUIRED. SHOWN FOR CLARITY ONLY. g B3y3 |8
L& ] \— STORAGE ; b- & E R
- e ] / (3D EXISTING PANEL TO BE REMAIN. PROVIDE NEW SUB-FEED CIRCUIT BREAKER PER PLANS a4 = 8
Ch - FOR NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL SERVING KITCHEN ADDITION. REFER TO GENERAL NOTES, Woig |©
SHEET E1.0O, PONER PLAN, THIS SHEET, SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E40l AND PANEL w Z:8 |8
. . SCHEDULES, SHEET E4.01 FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE. = =g
/ > Z © -
| L REMOVE EXISTING WALL MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED SWITCH h c 2
e N AND PROVIDE NEW PER LIGHTING PLAN, SHEET E30I. — i
L N -
R N R W (9D EXISTING AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICE TO REMAIN AND BE RECONNECTED PER FIRE " g £
ALARM PLAN, SHEET E3.01. REFER TO FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E5.01 FOR J =) )
COORDINATION/REFERENCE. W - 5
o @{ EXISTING MANUAL PULL STATION TO REMAIN, NO WORK. REQUIRED. = é 3
. = 3
S Ol < 5
[0
' E w,/"/ &
T il i ﬂz
J
L] = i
— \ - 3
‘g\ kﬂ%”ﬁ \\1\) mmmmmmm x
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o Z S
ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN Z2 |20583
* f O |S==za
| J SCALE: 1/8=10" = % D=L
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O POPER FLAN NOTES i |I=EEs
' 1 E 5 B —
p (1D 6F.. RECEPTACLE WITH WP, COVER PLATE, PASS AND SEYMOUR #WIUFCIOS OR APPROVED i = = '
EQUAL. TYPICAL FOR ALL EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES. o
I B
e | s (2D CONNECT ROOF MOUNTED REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER CONDENSING UNIT POWER PER g1 @ | 21 3
; " | MANJFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. COORDINATE THIS WORK WITH EQUIPMENT S, XN|Is>] > ©
| | § -— SUPPLIER PRIOR TO COMMENCING ROUGH-IN. 2 12518 g g
! | = f]
| | ; N PANEL oA (5D (3D CONNEGT ROOF MOUNTED COOLING FAN PORER PER MANJFACTIRER'S WRITTEN DSA Identifcation Stamp:
| S— § - INSTRUCTIONS. COORDINATE THIS WORK WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER PRIOR TO COMMENCING
| REEREL N\ . e ROUGH-IN. FILE #:15-6
o Loz e | Ien 1 e IDENTIFICATION STAMP
f HECHANGALISTORAGE — (4D CONNECT FLY FAN PORER VIA INTERLOCK SWITCH. INTERLOCK. SWITCH PROVIDED AND DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
% i LE ] INSTALLED BY DIVISION I5. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
% f COORDINATION/REFERENCE.
| |
| | e 03-114521,
L j | | a— (5D EXISTING PANEL TO REMAIN. REFER TO SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E40I FOR —n
O < COORDINATION/REFERENCE. nc_C__rslt _ssp
DATE____ & /2 /{2
\ (&) PROVIDE 208Y/120V, 3PH, 4N POWER AND LIGHTING PANEL PER SPECIFICATIONS, INSTALL
PER 2/E4.01 AND CONNECT PER SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E40I. REFER TO PANEL TRACKING #: __—___
SCHEDULES, SHEET E40l FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE.
MALT-PRPOSE
L] (@D NEW LOGATION FOR EXISTING SECURITY GAMERA. COORDINATE EXACT LOGATION AND
CONNECTION REGUIREMENTS WITH OWNER'S INTRUSION ALARM VENDOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL
5 FIELD VERIFY ALL.
— S INFILL DENOTES I-HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY. WHERE OUTLETS OR CONDUITS
% PENETRATE FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, INSTALLATION SHALL PROVIDE REQUIRED 24" MINIMJM
L e one SEPARATION FOR OUTLETS PER 3/E501, AND SEAL PENETRATIONS PER 4/E501.
Lo ] S
},/ o —

\ Job No.: "o ©
/= 3990
WATERS ENGINEERING, INC. :

Consulting Electrical Engineer

™\ PORER PLAN weEge | [

Telephone (559) 133-47133

| SCALE: 1/8"=I'-0" Facsimlle (554) 133-9155 — >
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LIGHTING PLAN NOTES

(1D PICK UP AND EXTEND EXISTING EXTERIOR LIGHTING CIRCUIT SWITCHED AND UNSWITCHED
CONDUCTORS TO NEW TYPE 5 LIGHTING FIXTURES AS REQUIRED AND CONNECT NEW
FIXTURES TO EXISTING GIRCUIT.

(2D PROVIDE NEW EXTERIOR WALL MOWNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY
PACK PER SPECIFICATIONS AND CONNECT TO EXISTING EXTERIOR LIGHTING GIRCUIT AS
SHOMN.

(3D BUILDING INTERIOR EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTS AND/OR ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHOMWN
ARE CONNECTED TO THE UNSIITCHED CIRCUIT CONDUCTOR FOR EMERGENCY BATTERY
SYSTEM OPERATION, PER 4/E401. EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTS ARE SHOWN PARTIALLY
SHADED, TYPICAL WHERE SHONN.

(4D CONNECT NEW WALK-IN REFRIGERATOR AND FREEZER 120V LIGHTING AND CONTROLS PER
WALK-IN MANIFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

(5 PROVIDE NEW LIGHT SITCH, FIXTURE AND CONNECT AS SHOWN. CONNECT NEW EXHAUST FAN
PORER PER MANJFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

(6)) INFILL DENOTES |HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY. WHERE OUTLETS OR CONDUITS
PENETRATE FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, INSTALLATION SHALL PROVIDE REQUIRED 24" MINIMIM
SEPARATION FOR OUTLETS PER 3/E501, AND SEAL PENETRATIONS PER 4/E5.0.

Ownership of Documents

This document, the ideas and designs
incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of
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any other project without written authorization.
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FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REGUIREMENTS

FIRE ALARM FLAN NOTES

THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, SECTION 90123
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, ARTICLE 160 AND CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, CHAPTERS 4 AND 14.

INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL NOT COMMENCE UNTIL DETAILED PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE MARSHAL LISTINGS FOR EACH COMPONENT OF
THE SYSTEM HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT - OFFICE OF
REGULATION SERVICES.

DURING INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL SHALL FOLLOW THE
FIRE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE CHAPTER 14 IN ORDER TO PROVIDE
REASONABLE SAFETY TO LIFE AND PROPERTY DURING CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION AND DEMOLITION
OPERATIONS.

THE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL ACTIVATE A MEANS OF WARNING THE HEARING IMPAIRED COMPLYING WITH
NFPA 12, CHAPTER 18, SECTION 185 VISUAL CHARAGCTERISTIC REQUIREMENTS. FLASHING VISUAL
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE A FLASH RATE NOT EXCEEDING TWO FLASHES PER SECOND (2
HZ) NOR BE LESS THAN ONE FLASH EVERY SECOND (I HZ).

THE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL ACTIVATE A MEANS OF WARNING ALL OCCUPANTS COMPLYING WITH NFPA
72 CHAPTER 18, SECTION 184 AUDIBLE CHARACTERISTIC REQUIREMENTS. ALL NORMALLY OCCUPIED
AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES SUFFICIENT TO GENERATE
AUDIBLE DECIBEL LEVELS OF AT LEAST I5 dBa ABOVE AMBIENT NOISE LEVELS. IF TESTING RESULTS
DETERMINE FIRE ALARM AUDIBILITY DOES NOT MEET REQUIRED MINIMUM SOUND LEVELS, ADDITIONAL
AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES MAY BE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY
PER CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE.

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL TRANSMIT THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO AN
APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA T2, THE SUPERVISING STATION SHALL
BE LISTED AS EITHER A WFX (CENTRAL STATION) OR WJS (REMOTE AND PROPRIETARY) BY
UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY (UL) OR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF FM 301,

UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE PROTECTIVE SIGNALING EQUIPMENT, A
SATISFACTORY TEST OF THE ENTIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE MADE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE ENFORCING
FIRE AGENCY PER NFPA 12, CHAPTER 14 AND THE DS.A. INSPECTOR OF RECORD. TESTING SHALL
INCLUDE VISUAL INSPECTIONS PER TABLE 14.3.1 AND PERFORMED USING METHODS INDICATED IN TABLE
14422 AS WELL AS A READ-OUT VERIFICATION FORM FROM THE MONITORING CENTRAL STATION
SERVICE.

CONTRAGTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL NECESSARY TESTING EQUIPMENT TO PERFORM THE NFPA T2 TESTING
REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING A SOUND LEVEL METER TO CHECK ACCEPTABLE SOUND LEVELS OF ALL
AUDIBLE DEVICES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A FULL RECORD OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE PER NFPA 72,
CHAPTER 10, SECTION 101862 AND THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, SECTION 901 TO THE OWNER.
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FIRE ALARM DISTRIBUTED PORER MODUEL DPM-' (20
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SCALE: 1/8"=I-0"

EXISTING DISTRIBUTION PANEL BOARD TO REMAIN. PROVIDE NEW GIRCUIT BREAKER FOR
NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL PER ITEM , BELOW. REFER TO SITE ELECTRICAL
PLAN, SHEET E1.OI AND FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, SHEET E5.01 FOR
COORDINATION/REFERENCE.

(2D PROVIDE NEW FIRE ALARM DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE PER SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALL
PER 4/E40l. PROVIDE NEW 20/1 CIRCUIT BREAKER PER SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALL TO
ADJACENT DISTRIBUTION PANEL IN THIS ROOM, MATCHING EXISTING EQUIPMENT
MANJFACTURER AND 1.C. RATING, CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL. RUN 1/2'C. 2 #2
CU THIAN + | #12 CU GROUND TO DISTRIBUTION PANEL AND CONNECT TO 20/1 CIRCUIT
BREAKER. PROVIDE RED COLOR CIRCUIT BREAKER HANDLE AND DISCONNECT LOGATION
LABELING PROVIDE DISCONNECT LOCATION LABELING PER NFP.A. 12, 1055.2.
ADDITIONALLY, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL A LISTED LOCK OUT DEVICE
COMPATIBLE WITH THE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR ADDED PROTECTION. EXTEND C. 2 #12 CU
THAN (NOTIFICATION) FROM ‘DPM-I" TO WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM PULL BOX, ITEM(3),
BELOW AND EXTEND NEW FIRE ALARM CIRCUITING AS SHOWN. REFER TO FIRE
SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, SHEET E5.01 FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE.

(3D EXISTING PULL BOX MOUNTED ON WALL THROUGH WHICH EXISTING FIRE ALARM GIRCUIT
CONDUCTORS ENTER BUILDING. EXTEND NEW FIRE ALARM CONDUCTORS PER PLAN TO
EXISTING DEVICES AS SHOWN.

(4 EXISTING I'C. FROM EXISTING FIRE ALARM MASTER CONTROL PANEL ‘FACP” AND FIRE
ALARM DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE ‘DPM’ TO REMAIN. PULL OUT EXISTING NOTIFICATION
CIRGUIT WIRING FROM ‘DPM’ AND INITIATION CIRCUIT WIRING FROM FAGP’ COMPLETE AND
REPLACE WITH NEW 2 #2 CU TN (NOTIFICATION) AND ONE ‘F* CABLE (INITIATION)
RESPECTIVELY.

EXISTING FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE SHOWN FOR CLARITY. REPLACE EXISTING
FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT WIRING IN EXISTING CONDUIT IWITH 2 #12 CU THAN (NOTIFICATION) AND
ONE ‘F* GABLE (INITIATION) TO FIRE ALARM PULL BOX, ITEM(3), ABOVE AND EXTEND

CIRCUIT TO NEW NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES AS SHOWN.

@ EXISTING FIRE ALARM INITIATION DEVICE SHOWN FOR CLARITY. REPLACE EXISTING WIRING
IN EXISTING CONDUIT BETWEEN THIS DEVICE AND NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE ITEM@,
ABOVE, WITH ONE ‘F” CABLE (INITIATION), INSTALL FIRE ALARM INTERFACE MODULE AND
RECONNECT PULL STATION TO NEW INITIATION CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS AS REQUIRED.

(3D PROVIDE FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTORS PER SPECIFICATIONS, INSTALL PER 2/E5.01 AND
CONNECT PER FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E5.01, TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS.

PROVIDE FIRE ALARM HEAT DETECTORS PER SPECIFICATIONS, INSTALL PER 2/E5.01 AND
CONNECT PER FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, E5.01, TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS.

PROVIDE FIRE ALARM VISIBLE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES PER SPECIFICATIONS, INSTALL
PER 2/E5.01 AND CONNECT PER FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E5.0l, TYPICAL WHERE
OCCURS.

PROVIDE FIRE ALARM END OF LINE RESISTOR PER SPECIFICATIONS, INGTALL AT THIS LAST
NOTIFICATION DEVIGE IN THE NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT AND CONNECT PER MANUFACTURER'S

WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM, I/E5.01 FOR
COORDINATION/REFERENCE.

QD) 3/4°C. 2 #12 CU THAN (NOTIFICATION), ONE ‘F* CABLE (INITIATION).
(2D 3/4°C. 4 #2 CU THAN (NOTIFICATION), ONE ‘F* CABLE (INITIATION).
(3 3/4'C. ONE F" CABLE (INITIATION).

3/4'C. 2 #12 CU THAN (NOTIFICATION.

(5) INFILL DENOTES IHOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY. WHERE OUTLETS OR CONDUITS
PENETRATE FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, INSTALLATION SHALL PROVIDE REQUIRED 24" MINIMUM
SEPARATION FOR OUTLETS PER 3/E501, AND SEAL PENETRATIONS PER 4/E5.0.
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NEMA RATING: | PANEL 'GA' LOCATION: STAGE

|G IBHZE8 k| LocaonpEscRPTION [ TRERA | ocaTionmEscRIPTION | R g%g’%g} ¢ § |
B x| (1000 | MILTI-PURPOSE LTG. 2000 MILTI-PURPOSE LT6. woo | (x| | | ]2
3 [ X| (1000 | MILTI-ARPOSE LT6. 2000 MULTI-PURPOSE LTG. 1000 | |x vAK
5 % x| {1000 | MILTI-PUIRPOSE LT6. 2000 |MILTI-PURPOSE LT6. looo | |x VAL
1% x| |1000 | MILTI-PURPOSE LT6. 2000 MILTI-PURPOSE LT6. 1000 | |x AR
a x| (1000 | MLTI-ARPOSE LT6. 2000 MILTI-PURPOSE LTG. looo | |x vALL
v X| [1000 | MILTI-ARPOSE LT6. 2000 |MILTI-PURPOSE LT6. 1000 | |X vAD
B [ x| |0300|PROSC. 5POTS 0600 PROSC. SPOTS 0300| |x vAL
5 [ x| |0300|PROSC. 5POTS 1020 FOOT LIGHTS 0120 |x vAL
RV x| 0120 Foor LigTs 1440 |FOOT LIGHTS 0120| |x AL
a % x| |0120 | Foor LiGHTS 1620 PLATFORM STORAGE 0g00| |x vARS
2 % x| |o400| ENTRY 1050 TOILETS, BOILER 0650 | |X 2
B x| |0200|EXITS 0100 | SPARE 0500 %24
2 [ X | 0900 | MILTI-PURPOSE CONY. OUT. 1800 PLATFORM 0400/ X vAr2
21 %, X | 0600 PLATFORM Lioo HEATER ROOM 0500 x| 28
2 P 0.000| SPARE 0,000 |SPARE 0000 30
3 [ 0.000| SPARE 0000 SPARE 0000 |32
33 0.000| SPACE 0000 SPACE 0000 34
35 0.000| SPACE 0,000 |SPACE 0000 36
31 0.000| SPACE 4300 PANEL '6AB 4300 YAED
34 0.000| SPACE 4285 4285 40
4 0.000| SPACE 2241 2241 4
EXISTNG____ BREAKER ALC. RATING Lol 1555 | 1516 | 1410 | 20BV/20VOLTS 3¢ 4 WRE EXISTING RATED NEUTRAL
EX5TING __ MAXIMM ENCLOSRE DEPTH TOTALKVA | B85 | 1241 | 4191 | 225A _BI5 AMPACITY OB MAIN BREAKER
EXISTNG ___ MOWNTING PER_ NA | TOTAL AMPS | 11563 | 10810 | 8164 | 42 CIRCUIT INTERIOR EXISTING LIS
NEMA RATING: | PANEL '6AB' LOCATION: VESTIBULE RM 100

§|g 182288 k| LocaTonpEscrIPTIoN | TR | ocamionmescriPTion | UK 552 é% 3¢ &
B x| |0300]LiGHTS 3420 ODU-/IDUH 3120 X 2
5 % X| 0360 | RECEPTACLES 3460 3120 x| A 4
5 27|x 0230 | COOLER FANS 0811 |FLY FAN 0561 A
1 4| 0,805 | CONDENSING UNIT 0805 SPARE 0000 x| ] 8
q |A|x 0805 0805 SPARE 0000 vALY
I [4]x 0805 1305 |REF/FREEZER LIGHTS 0500| |x vAD
3 0.000| SPACE 0000 SPARE 0000 x| 4
5 0.000| SPACE 0000 SPARE 0.000 VAL
i1 0.000| SPACE 0,000 |SPACE 0000 8
14 0.000| SPACE 0000 SPACE 0,000 20
2 0.000| SPACE 0000 SPACE 0000 22
3 0.000| SPACE 0.000 | SPACE 0000 2%
10000 BREAKER AlC. RATING LcL 0015 {0000 | 0125 | 208Y/20voL15 _3_ @ _4  WRE 1005 RATED NEUTRAL
31 MAXIMM ENCLOSURE DEPTH TOTALKVA [ 4300 | 4285 | 2241 | 60A  BUS AMPACITY 003 MAIN BREAKER
FLUGH  MOWNTINGPER 2/E401 [TOTALAMPS [ 3583 | 3511 | 18713 | 24 CIRCUIT INTERIOR STANDARD LU6S

O
o SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM NOTES
MAIN SWITCHBOARD 'MSB' (D
/ 4B0/2TV, 3ph, 4#, 1200 A. EXISTING MAIN SWITCHBOARD TO REMAIN, SWITCHBOARD 15 480Y 211, 3PH 41, 1200A WITH
SUFFICIENT CAPAGITY FOR THE REVISED/ADDITIONAL LOAD REQUIRED BY THE SCOPE OF
ol = VETERMVAN DISTRIBITION SECTION / THIS WORK. REFER TO SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN, SHEET ELOI FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE,
e
, (2D EXISTING UTILITY COMPANY SERVICE LATERAL AND SWITCHBOARD MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER
. ¢ @ i 7 TO REMAIN, NO WORK. REQUIRED.
O L
N /\ Y2003 )30053 ) ) (3 REPRESENTATIVE SUB-FEED CIRGUIT BREAKERS AND FEEDERS SERVING EXISTING LOADS
oo SHOWN FOR CLARITY ONLY, ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN, NO WORK REQUIRED. NOT EVERY
+ 3Pk SUB-FEED INSTALLED TO EXISTING DISTRIBUTION SECTION 15 SHOWN, HOWEVER, DISTRIBUTION
" SECTION HAS CAPACITY AND SPACE FOR ADDITIONAL CIRCUIT BREAKERS REQUIRED BY
) £ THIS SCOPE OF WORK.
= & / (4D EXISTING SUB-FEED CIRCUIT BREAKER AND TRANSFORMER PRIMARY FEEDER TO REMAIN, NO
5 NN . . , WORK. REQUIRED.
z €D (5 EXISTING TRANSFORMER AND SYSTEM GROUND TO REMAIN, NO WORK REQUIRED.
p (6D EXISTING TRANSFORMER SECONDARY FEEDER TO REMAIN, NO WORK REGUIRED.
QB (1D EXISTING DISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD TO REMAIN. PANELBOARD 15 208Y/120, 3PH 4W,
S ] 600A WITH SUFFICIENT CAPACITY FOR THE REVISED/ADDITIONAL LOAD REQUIRED BY THE
(E) DISTRIBUTION PANEL (D 2O, SCOPE OF THIS WORK. REFER TO SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN, SHEET ELOI FOR
120/208V, 3ph, 48, 600 A COORDINATION/REFERENCE.
EXISTING BUILDING POWER PANEL TO REMAIN AND BE USED FOR THIS SCOPE OF WORK.
600 A BISSING PANEL 15 208Y/120V, 3PH, 4W, 225A BUSSING WITH 150/3 MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER AND HAS
CAPACITY FOR THE ADDITIONAL LOAD REQUIRED BY THIS SCOPE OF WORK. PROVIDE NEW
60/3 CIRCUIT BREAKER PER SPECIFICATIONS (MATCH EXISTING EQUIPMENT MANJFAGTURER
)eoors AND 1.C. RATINGS CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL) AND INSTALL IN SPACE AVAILABLE IN
B0 )03 Yo )os )os )op EXISTING DISTRIBUTION SECTION. RUN 1-I/4"C. 4 #4 CU THAN + | #10 CU GROUND TO NEW
) Y. PANEL AND CONNECT.
©
, i (@D EXISTING SUB-FEED CIRCUIT BREAKER, FEEDER AND PANELBOARDS TO REMAIN, SHOWN FOR
5 CLARITY ONLY. NO WORK REQUIRED, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
M)
' PANEL | [PANEL | [PANEL | [PANEL | [PANEL | [ PANEL PROVIDE NEW PANEL PER SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALL PER 2/E40l. REFER TO PANEL
) S earl Lk | ko] k3| [rear SCHEDULE THIS SHEET FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE.
=
PANEL
o
Ou
SINELE LINE DIAGRAM
| NO SCALE
O
<
o)
N
O
O
NJQE
I
R
o =
N
©
K
I
w0
~
= WOOD STUD BUILDING S
STRUCTURE, wp%gad_, P TWO lbd NAILS THROUGH JOIST TO FRAMING MEMBER,
5 § TYPICAL FOR BOTH ENDS OF EACH MEMBER. BUILDING STRUCTURE WOOD STUDS
ENGRAVED NAMEPLATE ON 20
DEADFRONT PANEL. 2" X 4" FRAMING MEMBER(S) AS REQUIRED FOR
& FIXTURE SUPPORT.
BOLT TO STRUCTURE, BOTH SIDES, WITH 1/4” ENGRAVED NAMEPLATE
DIAVETER X 2" LAG SCRENS (PRE-DRILLED), % CEILING JOIST, TYPIGAL: ON DEADFRONT PANEL
THREE PER SIDE AND FRAME AS REQUIRED ENCLOSURE
OVER 2 X BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS. g Y Y '
N TYPEARITTEN CIRCUIT DIRECTORY “\__ATTIC SPACE ABOVE. \W 7 ANCHOR TO METAL STUDS WITH — |
) oA e ﬂ B /\\\ \/'\\\/ B ,/ SIX (6) 10-16 x 3/4" L6. HnH
/ S — — SELF-TAPPING SCREWS. THREE
HINGED, LOCKING, FLAT DOOR. BN / FINISH CEILING BELOW. O 7'Q~~/ O 7 (3) PER SIDE, SPACED EVENLY.
(END VIEW) A 18"
© _/ FLUSH LOCK HANDLE -0
FLUSH LOCK HANDLE AND MECHANISM. KNOCK-OUT FOR THROUGH WIRING, AND MECHANISM.
P NOTE: LIGHT FIXTURE APPROVED FOR LOW DENSITY BATTERY CALCULATIONS
O
PROVIDE ENCLOSURE TO MATCH WALL , , ol
S e B TO M CEILING MOUNTING (30 LB5. MAXIMUM WEIGHT) DE DOOR
RATED WALL. CONTRACTOR SHALL /4" X 2 1/2" LAG BOLT TO FRAMING MEMBER
< FIELD VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS. ABOVE - TWO BOLTS AT EACH END OF FIXTURE, 5 REGUIRED
%
> RECESSED PANEL MOUNTING SURFACE FIXTURE MOUNTING
NTS NTS
(@]
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FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM NOTES

FIRE ALARM BATTERY CALCULATIONS - "DFM-I"

EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL TO REMAIN. PANEL 15 A FIRENET 4127 AS
MANUFACTURED BY HOCHIKI, CSFM. # 1165-0410:0159, INSTALLED UNDER EMERGENCY
CIRCUMSTANCES IN 2010 WITH PROTECTION MONITORING PER NFP.A. 12, CHAPTER 10,
SECTION 1015 REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO FIRE ALARM CALCULATIONS, THIS SHEET AND SITE
ELECTRICAL PLAN, SHEET EL.OI FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE.

(5D RIN 2 #12 0l THAN (NOTIFICATION) BETWEEN NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES, TYPICAL, SHOWN
HERE FOR CLARITY ONLY. SEE FIRE ALARM PLAN, SHEET E3.01 TO DETERMINE EXACT
ROUTING REQUIREMENTS OF FIRE ALARM CIRCUITING AND CONDUIT,

DENOTES NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE NUMBER USED IN VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATIONS,

Ownership of Documents

This document, the ideas and designs
incorporated herein, as an instrument of
Professional Service is the property of
Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
and is not to be used, in whole orin part for
any other project without written authorization.

© COPYRIGHT 2012

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY (m) (A%g
EXISTING NEW EACH SB-TOTAL| EACH SUB-TOTAL
DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE 0 | 0090 | 0090 | 0090 | 0090
HORNS i 0 | 0000 | 0000 | 0026 | 0028
VISUALS I5/15 ¢d 0 2 0000 | 0000 | 0090 | 0180
VISUALS 30 ¢d 0 [ 0000 | 0000 | 0093 | 0093
SUB-TOTAL AMPERES 0090 AMPS 034l AMPS
X 24 HOURS x 0.084 HOURS
SUB-TOTAL AMPERE-HOURS 216 AH. 0023 AH.
TOTAL REQUIRED AMPERE-HOURS FOR:  FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL 2193 AH.
BATTERY NON-LINEAR DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTIC FAGTOR x12
TOTAL MINIMUM AMPERE HOURS REQUIRED 2631 AH.
PROVIDED BATTERY CAPACITY 10 AH
FIRE ALARM VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATIONS - FIRE ALARM PANEL
DEVICE UNIT TOTAL | WIRE ARG CIRC. | OHMS RES.| SEGMENT | TOTAL
NUMBER | AMPERES | AMPERES | LENGTH | SIZE MLS | PERFT. | %VD % VD
I 0026 | 030 loo' #2 6530 | 00064 | 045 049
2 0090 | oxl 45' #2 6530 | 00064 | 020 065
3 0092 0% 30' #2 6530 | 00064 | 004 o1
4 0040 | 004 45' #2 6530 | 00064 | 001 084
ANNNCIATION CIRCUIT: DPYH' Al TOTAL PERCENTAGE DROP IN CIRCUIT: 084%

BASED UPON A 24 VDC CIRCUIT OPERATING AT 10 DEGREES FARENHEIT

FIRE ALARM SYMBOL SCHEDULE

FIRE ALARM MASTER PANEL
HOCHIK] FIRENET 4127
(CSFM. # 1165-0410:0159)

FIRE ALARM DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE
HOCHIKI #FN-642-ULADA
(CSFM. # 1315-0410:0166)

; I F— —{0}— ] TYPICAL. REFER TO FIRE ALARM VOLTAGE DROP AND BATTERY CALCULATIONS, THIS
FIRE ALARM MASTER PANEL FACP! C ” (2D EXISTING FIRE ALARM DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE AND FIRE ALARM FEEDER FROM FIRE SHEET FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE.
(WITH 70 AH. BATTERIES) é ALARM CONTROL PANEL ‘FACP’ TO REMAIN. DPM IS 5K5395 AS MANUFACTURED BY SILENT
KNIGHT, CSFM. # T300-0559:0123, INSTALLED UNDER EMERGENCY CIRCUMSTANCES IN 2010 (T DENOTES FIRE ALARM VISIBLE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE NOMINAL GANDELA RATING
D WITH PROTECTION MONITORING PER NFPA. T2, CHAPTER 14 REQUIREMENTS. REQUIRED, TYPICAL.
- —@—C REFER TO FIRE ALARM CALCULATIONS, THIS SHEET AND SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN, SHEET ELOI
| /@ N FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE. PROVIDE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE PER SPECIFICATIONS, TYPICAL. REFER TO INDIVIDUAL
BUILDING FIRE ALARM PLANS FOR EXACT DEVICE LOCATIONS, QUANTITIES AND CONDUIT
Al A2 A3 A O (o—+ (3 10 EXISTING DEDICATED 120VAC, 20A CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR EXISTING FIRE ALARM ROUTING REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO FIRE ALARM SYMBOL SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET FOR
CONTROL EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN, NO WORK REQUIRED. COORDINATION/REFERENCE.
F] (19 (4D NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT DESIGNATION, TYPICAL. PROVIDE INITIATING DEVICE PER SPECIFICATIONS, TYPICAL. REFER TO INDIVIDUAL
€ BUILDING FIRE ALARM PLANS FOR EXACT DEVICE LOCATIONS, QUANTITIES AND CONDUIT
C (5D INTIATION CIRCUIT DESIGNATION., ROUTING REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO FIRE ALARM SYMBOL SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET FOR
D [50] COORDINATION/REFERENCE.
50 (6) EXISTING BUILDING SIGNAL PULL CAN LOCATED IN EQUIPMENT ROOM TO REMAIN. REFER TO
FIRE ALARM PLAN, SHEET E3.01 FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE. EXISTING INITIATION DEVICE IN AREA OF WORK TO REMAIN. EXTEND ONE ‘F’ CABLE PER
[FD] PLANS FROM EXISTING UNCTION BOX, ITEM 6 ABOVE, AND CONTINJE BETWEEN INITIATION
. (3D EXISTING NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES AND CIRGUITING SHOWN FOR CLARITY ONLY, TYPICAL APPLIANCES, TYPICAL, SHOWN HERE FOR CLARITY ONLY. SEE BUILDING FIRE ALARM PLAN
0] WHERE OCCURS THIS PANEL. NO WORK REQUIRED. REFER TO FIRE ALARM BATTERY TO DETERMINE EXACT ROUTING REQUIREMENTS OF FIRE ALARM CIRCUITING AND CONDUIT.
CALCULATIONS, THIS SHEET FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE.
END OF LINE RESISTOR FOR INDICATED NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT, TYPICAL. PROVIDE AND
DPM' 'DPM-I' 0] EXISTING NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT END OF LINE RESISTOR TO REMAIN, SHOWN FOR CLARITY INSTALL AT LAST NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE IN CIRCUIT PER MANUFACTURER’S WRITTEN
(WITH 1.0 AH. BATTERIES) (AITH 1.0 AH. BATTERIES) ONLY.. NO HORK: REGUIRED. INSTRICTIONS.
(__E__ ) ___%_, Exl (2D EXISTING INTIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUITING SHOWN FOR CLARITY ONLY. NO WORK
REQUIRED.
Al R B M Al A2 A3 A4
HD ONE 7> CABLE (INITIATION) IN EXISTING I'C. PER PLANS.
r loo' g,._( : )
D) 212 CU THAN (NOTIFICATION) IN EXISTING I'C. PER PLANS.
D) [, 3 3 $ (12 PROVIDE NEW FIRE ALARM DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE PER SPECIFICATIONS AND
. a ] & CONNEGT PER MANJFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE POWER PER FIRE ALARM
PLAN, SHEET E3.0l. REFER TO FIRE ALARM CALCULATIONS, THIS SHEET FOR
COORDINATION/REFERENCE.
~ /15 cd[V]
EoL EOL  EOL  EOL @ TO DEDICATED 120VAC, 20A CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR FIRE ALARM CONTROL EQUIPMENT PER
N y 30 PER NFPA. 12, CHAPTER 10, SECTION 1055 AND PROVIDE RED COLOR CIRCUIT BREAKER
HANDLE AND DISCONNECT LOCATION LABELING PER NFP.A. 12, CHAPTER 10, SECTION
© | 200 [V] 10552. ADDITIONALLY, CONTRAGTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL A LISTED LOCK OUT
142 4 V1 5 DEVICE COMPATIBLE WITH THE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR ADDED PROTECTION. REFER TO
o FIRE ALARM PLAN, SHEET E3.01 FOR COORDINATION/REFERENCE.
®\ | O, DENOTES DISTANCE BETWEEN NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES, TYPICAL.
B/ dV] .
AMA
FOL
DPM-I' Al
FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
NO SCALE
TOP OF AUDIBLE DEVICE SHALL BE MOUNTED NOT LESS THAN 90" AFF. AND NOT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION 15 FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES
LESS THAN 6" BELOW FINISH CEILING. REFER TO NFPA T2, CHAPTER 18, SECTIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED BY CB.C., CHAPTER 1. THE UL. FIRESTOP SYSTEM SHALL BE
1648 7 INSTALLED AND USED EXACTLY AS STATED IN THE UL. FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. IF CONDITIONS
y ARE ENCOUNTERED OTHER THAN AS DEPICTED HEREIN, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE PROJECT — —
HEAT DETECTOR HOWTED N ACCESSIBLE ATTC i — / INSPECTOR OF RECORD, PROPOSE AN ALTERNATE FIRE STOP SYSTEM AND OBTAIN THE INSPECTORS | N - /,/ N
: A ~ y WRITTEN APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATTON. REFER TO INSTALLATION NOTES BELOW FOR EACH L ons Q) " /o0 N T
7 &H SYSTEM SPECIFIED. OB UO— OO
CEILING LINE. A y UP TO 4 HOUR FIRE RATED _ g _ Sa B W B
6" MINIMIM \ . GYPSM WALL PER UBOO | O8I S20——— | T Y
CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION /) o \ /
DEVICE PER PLANS. OR V400 SERIES WALL OR FROM \ % 1o e FROM N % TO NEXT
INITIATION DEVICE MOUNTED ON CEILING NOT 3 — PARTITION DESIA. FACE o OR FACP FACP S OR PACP
LESS THAN 4" FROM SIDEWALL. R = ] STRUCTURE STUD PHOTOELECTRIC DETECTOR. HEAT DETECTOR
WALL MOUNTED VISUAL AND COMBINATION VISUAL/AUDIBLE .
DEVICES SHALL BE MOUNTED SUCH THAT THE ENTIRE LENS 1/4" MINIMUM DIAMETER
SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN AREA BEGINNING +80" MINIMUM TO . BEAD OF CAULK.
196" MAXIMM AFF. FOR CEILINGS LOWER THAN 46" AFF,, 96" MAXIMIM
DEVICES MAY BE MOUNTED WITHIN THE SPACE 6" BELOW THE + + + +
CEILING WTH VISUAL ROOM COVERAGE ADJISTED PER , ,, \ E i IE - |
CHAPTER 18, SECTION 1854, 50" MINMM 90" MINIMUM FROM 0T o OTEXT
I LR { FACP SRROBEE oy FACP DEVICE
MANUAL PULL STATION, o A% o0 oo ROR
FINISH FLOOR LINE.
FLOOR L —*\ METALLIC CONDUIT - STROBE HORN AND/OR STROBE
REFERENCE UL. FIRE
FIRE ALARM DEVICE ELEVATION RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. TYPICAL DEVICE WIRING DETAIL
NTS STUD WALL NS
UL THROUGH-PENETRATION SYSTEM #A-L-100I

B

4

1]

~d

7

.

>

NN

L

LESS THAN 24"

A

l 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TYPICAL BOTH SIDES OF WALL

STEEL STUD WALL STRUCTURE
ATTACH TO STRUCTURE WITH 1/4" DIAMETER SELF-TAPPING

SHEET METAL SCREWS, TWO PER QUTLET BOX

OUTLET BOX MOUNTING

FIRE RATED BACKING REQUIRED WHERE OUTLET BOXES OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF EACH OTHER IN A FIRE
RATED WALL. PROVIDE INSTALLATION TO MATCH RATING OF THE WALL AS REQUIRED USING AN

APPROVED AND LISTED CATEGORY 'CLIV' WALL OPENING PROTECTIVE DEVICE AS DEFINED IN UL. FIRE
RESISTANCE DIRECTORY VOL. .

FIRE RATED BACKING, 3M MPP+ MOLDABLE PUTTY PAD, UL. CERTIFICATION
CLIVRAT00; EGS NELSON FIRESTOP FSP MOLDABLE PUTTY PAD, U.L. CERTIFICATION
CLIVRIOT64 OR EQUAL).

OUTLET BOX, TYPICAL ———7

ONE HOUR RATED INSTALLATION SHOWN

NTS

L

MINIMUM 5/8", I-1/4°, 1-1/8" AND 2-1/2" THICKNESS OF CAULK FOR |, 2, 3 AND 4 HR, RATED
ASSEMBLIES, RESPECTIVELY, APPLIED WITHIN ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH BOTH SURFACES OF THE WALL.
MINIMUM 1/4" DIAMETER BEAD OF CAULK APPLIED TO 6YPSUM BOARD/PENETRANT INTERFACE AT
POINT OF CONTACT LOCATION ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL.

THE HOURLY F RATING OF THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM 15 DEPENDENT UPON THE HOURLY FIRE RATING
OF THE WALL ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS INSTALLED, AND THE HOURLY T RATING OF THE FIRESTOP
SYSTEM 15 DEPENDENT UPON THE TYPE OR SIZE OF THE CONDUIT AND THE HOURLY RATING OF THE
WALL ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT 1S INSTALLED AS TABULATED BELOW:

MAXIMUM CONDUIT F RATING T RATING
DIAMETER (INCHES) HR HR

I IOR2 O+ 10R2
! 30R4 30R4

4 OR2 0

o 30R4 0

INSTRUCTIONS ARE BASED ON PRODUCT PERFORMANCE PER ASTM E&14 (ANSIALL 1479) FIRE TEST
AND UL THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM #WLIOOI. REFER TO UL. FIRE RESISTANCE
DIRECTORY FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS, LIMITATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS.

4. USE 3M MODEL #FIRE BARRIER WATER TIGHT SEALANT 3000WT, CSFM. LISTING #4485-0941:0130.

FIRESTOP REQUIREMENTS FOR CONDUIT PENETRATION
FOR METALLIC CONDUITS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS NTS

AUTOMATIC HEAT DETECTOR MOUNTED IN ATTIC
HOCHIKI #DFE-190
(CSFM. ¥1210-0410:0119)
HOCHIKI #H5C-224L BASE
(CSFM. ¥1300-0410:0132)

o LRZ D A4
S;‘fa - D—’-’f’~£ﬁ5 -kt~

ULk STaTen

AUTOMATIC SMOKE DETECTOR (PHOTOELECTRIC) -
HOCHIKI #ALG--V
(CSFM. #1212-0410:0149)
HOCHIK] #H5B-NSA-6 BASE
(CSFM. ¥1300-0410:0132)
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CIRCUIT END OF LINE RESISTOR.

WALL MOUNTED VISUAL DEVICE - CANDELA RATING PER PLANS
WHEELOCK #R55-24MCI-FI
(CSFM. #1125-0185:0141)

CURRENT: 0.090 A

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

OFE

TIONAL MATRIX
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DESCRIPTION
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DIAGRAM AND DETAILS

Project Name & Address:

FIRE ALARM SINGLE LINE

KITCHEN ADDITION[==

MT. VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2161 POPTOMAC AVENUE BAKERSFIELD CA,

Sheet Title:

" COMPLETE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SUBMITTAL

THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM DESIGN 15 A COMPLETE PLAN SUBMITTAL PER DSA POLICY. THE
CONTRAGTOR SHALL INSTALL THE AUTOMATIC, ADDRESSABLE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM AS SHOWN
AND AS HEREIN SPECIFIED. IF ANY SUBSTITUTION OF FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT 15 TO BE REQUESTED,
SUCH REQUEST SHALL BE MADE A MINIMUM OF TEN BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO PROJECT BID DATE. THE
CONTRACTOR SUBMITTAL SHALL INCLUDE ALL MANUFACTURER'S CATALOG EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATION
SHEETS, THE CSFM LISTING SHEETS FOR INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS COMPRISING THE SUBSTITUTED FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM, BATTERY LOAD CALCULATIONS AND VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATIONS FOR EACH
SIGNALLING CIRCUIT. SHOULD THE SUBSTITUTED SYSTEM BE APPROVED AND INSTALLED, THE

- CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ONE SET OF REPRODUCIBLE, CAD GENERATED, DSA-ORS APPROVED
AND STAMPED 'AS-CONSTRUCTED' DRAWINGS TO THE ENGINEER UPON COMPLETION OF THE SYSTEM
INSTALLATION.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Partiof4 LTG-IC| [CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE CPart2oi49 LTG-IC| |CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Part3oi4) LTG-IC| |CERTIFHCATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part4ofd LTG-IC LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE __L1G-3C
- - PROJECT NAME DATE PROJECT NAME \TE PROJECT NAME DATE
e oL KT AoDITON bote: (311812 INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST MI. VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL KITGHEN ADDITION oHg-2 MT. VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL KITCHEN ADDITION 0182 VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL KITCHEN OHp-2
Project Name: Date: INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST leach o ' Ll L e e wclat, Sl Ll
Project Address: Climate Zone: Building CFA: MT. VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL KITCHEN ADDITION O1-8-2 . Indoor Lighting Power for Unconditioned Spaces B i " e e "
roject Address: one e Fill in_controls for all spaces: a) area controls, b) multi—level controls, <) manual daylighting controls for daylt areas > oy — A Separate LTG-3C must be filled oxft.for Conditioned and Unconditioned Spaces"indoor Lighting Power Allowances listed on
26 PIOMAG AVENE: ion Certiicate, LTG-HNST (e o con ent ety fom ot st nepecior 250, . . this page are only for: Conditioned Spaces Unconditioned Spaces
BAKE% I) o4 i3 W'ﬂp’ﬂtﬂd s!g"ed.
' Uy onmd Foor Amc: installation i ] automatic daylighting controls for daylit areas > 250ft", d) shutoff controls, e) display lighting controls, f) tailored lighting (from Conditioned LTo-10 Pae 3) m (from Unconditioned LTO—10 Page 2 , ;
Inspecior controls — general lighting controlled separately from display, ornamental and display case lighting and g) demand responsive - — COMELETE BULBRG VETGE
General information Certificate of Acceptance, LTG-2A (Retain a copy and verify form is completed and signed.) Gutomatic controls Tor relal stores. > 55?000%}:, n wcoﬁgzce Wh section 3T tting ond. 5] Conditoned Soning (mrg_ﬁ - 0 onconditonsd S o oo | SR
2, X -
Building Type: Nonresidential D High—Rise Residential D Hotel/Motel A separate Lighting Schedule Must Be Filled Out for Conditioned and Unconditioned Spaces Installed Lighting power listed on MANDATORY LIGHTING CONTROLS - FIELD INSPECTION BNERGY Field Adjusted Instolled | _ 3 Adjusted Installed | BUILDING CATEGORY (From §146 Table 146-E) PER (ft") BLDQ AREA WATTS
D P D Retooatable Publc Schoats D Conditioned Speces D Unconditionsd Spoces this Lighting Schedule is only Conditioned Spaces D Unconditioned Spaces CHECKLIST Inspector Conditioned Spaces (from LTG—2C) Unconditioned Spacee (from LTG~2C)
o ction: D Now N D The actual indoor lighting power listed below includes all installed permanent and portable lighting systems in Complies if Installed < Allowed Complies if Instalied S Allowsd
" ‘ accordance with §146(a) - — TOTALS
Method Of Compliance: D Complete Building Area Category D Unconditioned: Spocee Only for offices: Up to the first 0.2 watts per square foot of portable lighting shall not be required to be included g Coniti ;‘::: mﬁ"zmpf;g 630 Unconditioned Howed (':‘f:“ﬁmpf‘;g AREA WATTS
Documentation Author’s Declaration Statement in the calculation of actual indoor lighting power density in accordance with the exception to §146(a). All portable Number Ié; = e
o1 certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete. lighting in_excess of 0.2 watts per square foot Ls__t_gtaled)below. T Type/Descript Number Location in Buiding &8 poss Fail MA " " ,
VINCENT W. WATERS A B C D E F G H o o o This form is to be used by the designer and attached to the plans. Listed below is the acceptance test for the Lighting 2 "COMPLETE | [
Company: Date: o — O ] ] system, LTG—2A. The designer is required to check the acceptance tests and list all control devices serving ihe building or ; AREA CATEGORY (From §146 Table 146—F) PER (ft°) X1elDQ AREA | = | WATTS
Waters Engineering, erttage was ector” space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements for Code Compliance. If all the lighting system or control ol PRED,
‘Address: e wm § o ‘ o o o a certain type requires a test, list the different lighting and the number of systems. The NA7 Section in the Appendix of the KITCHEN, FOOD ARATION 160 4 630
PO BbX 630 CEA # ’ 2 N 53 * o O [u] Nonresidential Reference Appendices Manual describes the test. Since this form will be part of the plans, completion of this
’ CEPE # 58 Comoleta L A '-:- 3% Dgfﬁcm Awot;dine 5% 3e 0 Im) 0 section will allow the responsible party to budget for the scope of work appropriately. Forms can be grouped by type of
e p K] g a el e " L )
R P 55 o o e o s BB oo S5 BE 8 | = O o [ o] [Edorcement Agency
|VISALIA, CA 93219-0630 m____ 0 0 ] Systems Acceptance. Before Occupancy Permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space or when ever new lighting
Principal Lighting Designer’s Decloration Statement A (2) 4 1. FLUORESCENT T ELECRO 0 | 40 015 20 | O 2 % O O system with controls is installed in the building or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements.
® | am eligible under Division 3 of the California Business and Prof Code to aceept responsibility for the lighting design)] B {2) 2 FT. FLUORESCENT T8 ELECRO O | z0 o | 3B O O 5 = = The LTG-2A form is not considered a complefe form and is not to be accepted by the enforcement agency unless the boxes
e This Certificate of Compliance identifies the lighting features and performance specifications required for compliance with a a O O o o o o g;een izeigsfd :e’:%{i ‘;; fg;;:sa‘;g)ei‘t%cnﬁo;: atf:sj‘tf‘;j‘;z'ti o‘; iﬁgﬁ;ﬂﬁ?ﬁiﬁﬁ;ﬁgg :::ilrit e’:ﬁ] ni{;bggﬁag?o;hfn:gtfogsmmt
Title 24, Pages 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations. 0 [m] 0 0 0 A A 3
. A . " . . . . requirements of §10—103(b) of Title 24 Part 6. The field inspector must receive the properly filled out and signed forms
e The design feat resented on this Certificate of Compliance are « tent with the informat vided to document ] M) 0 0 0 o e . . . -
this desgr‘\ on :hrisoizgr oppﬁcob!g compﬁ:nc;c forms, workiheets, calculations, plans and ‘speciﬁcoﬁongr:ubmﬁte% to the = o o [=| 0 0 befa{e the building can receive f’:"af occupancy. A copy of the LTG-2A for each different lighting luminaire control(s) must be TOTALS 73 @0
nforcement agency for approval with this buildi it applicati 0 [} O 0 a ovided to the owner of the building for their records. L—__—J M
e gency PP g permit app O | O pr AREA WATTS
— —— o oo oo Luminaires Controlied , ———
VINGENT W, WATERS 0 0 0 O ] Serr— EQORY METH
‘m’”"f- NG NG MT.J 3 4133 o g, g o0 SPECIAL FEATURES INSPECTION CHECKLIST (See Page 2 of 4 of LT6~1C) Sensors and L B¢ o 3 L S
A — - 0 0 0 0 0 The local enforcement agency should pay special attention to the items specified in this checklist. These items require special gﬁ fing Confrols
) - ) 0 0 0 0 written justification and documentation, and special verification. The local enforcement agency determines the adequacy of the Equipment Regquiring Testing Deecriplion s Location % Additional
P.0. BOX 630 E 145 justification, and may reject a building or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the special justification , , Watts || wattage B ] ) Total WaTS
City/State/Zip Date: O [} 0 O O and documentation submitted. 0 Primary Per ft Allowance Pe?cngrbon(a). and Quantity of Special Beeign Smaller of
W O1-18-12 r 0 O o 0 ! - O F Sq it | (B x C) L ypes in each Primory F Ares W or F
Lighting Mandatory Measures
Indicate focation on plans of Note Block for Mandatory M Ei00 0 0 0 (W] =] O
, 0 0 0 ) 0 O -
LIGHTING COMPLIANCE FORM AND WORKSHEETS (check box if worksheet is included) TOTALS — Enter in Area Category Method — Part A (table above)
0 O ] O 0 O )
Iﬁ LTG~1C Pages 1 through 4 Certificate of Compliance. All Pages required on plans for all submittals. O o o o o o 1. Additional watts available only when allowed according to the footnotes on bottom of Table 146—F for chandelier or sconce;
IR L16-2¢ Lighting Controls Credit Worksheet Field inspeclor’s Notes or Discrepancies: art, craft, assembly or manufacturing specidlized task work; precision commercial/industrial work; or lab specialized task work.
IR ue-a3c indoor Lighting Power Allowance INSTALLED WATTS PAGE TOTAL:§ 7713 0 Zt.bSpeciat luminaires are light fixtures descrided as in the Table 146—F Footnotes that are subject to an additional wattage
{01 LTG-4C Pages 1 through 4 Tailored Method Worksheet Installed Watts Building Total ] atiowance.
!D LTG-5C Pages 1 and 2 Line Voltage Track Lighting Worksheet Building total number of pages . o ) m}
um of all pages; "TAILORED METHOD
ZB g Total Allowed Watts using the Tallored Method taken from LTG—4C (Page 1 of 4) Row 3| O |
2008 Nonresidential Compliance Forms August 2009 Enter into LTG—1C Page 4 of 4 g The indoor lighting power allowance using the Tailored Method of compliance shall be determined using the LTG—4C set of
T. mage shall be determined according to oection 130(d and e). Wattage shall be rating of hght Tixture, ot mmg of bulb. e ~ ot 2008 forms. A separate set of LTG—4C forms shall be filled out for CONDITIONED and UNCONDITIONED spaces.
2. If Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building 2008 Nonresidential Compliance Forms Aug
plans_if_necessary.

2008 Nonresidentiol Compliance Forms

2008 Nonresidential Complionce Forms

August 2008

August 2009

enforcement agency for approval with this building permit application.

Name: Signature:

VINGENT W, WATERS
Company: Date:

WATERS ENGINEERING, INC. O1-16-12
Address: if applicable:

P.0. BOX 630 CEA #

CEPE #

City/State/Zip Phone:

VISALIA, CA 93219-0630 (559) 133-9133

Principal Lighting Designer’s Declaration

OO 1 certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete, and accounts for all outdoor lighting
power, including building mounted, pole mounted, as well as all other outdoor lighting designed for the site, and that Additional]
Lighting. Power Allowances for Specific Applications or Additional Lighting Power Aliowances for Ordinance Requirements have not
been counted more than one time for the same areq, in accordance with Section 147 of the Standards.

Qutdoor Lighting Mendatory Measures
Indicate locetion on buliding plans of Mandatory Measures Note Block:

LIGHTING COMPLIANCE FORMS AND WORKSHEETS (check box i worksheet is inciuded)

Eoo

Certificate of Compliance (Part 1 of 4) OLTG-IC | |Certificate of Com (Part 2 of 4) OLTG-1C
Project Name: " ROMPL IANCE BIXTURE NIECK] BT
MT. VERNON ELEMENTARY KITCHEN ADDITION o1-1e-12 Project Name: DATE
ngact Address: : N Total Hardscape lluminated Area MT. VERNON ELEMENTARY KITCHEN ADDITION o1-18-12
bt 0 Inotallaion Cericale, LTGTINGT e =y ot ety e = comies o sty | Fiekd Inapocior 0
' - Certificate of Acceptance, LTG-2A (Retain @ copy and verity form is completed and signed.) | Field Ingpector [
Phase of Construction: [ New Construction 3 Addition Xl Atteration e W
. Luminaire Schedule Installed Watis
Documentation Author's Declaration Statement A B CID| E F G | H i
® | certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete.
How wattage wos o Field |
Name: Signature: - determined - x inspector
VINCENT W. WATERS 58 FRE 2 According| 1L | g€
Compar: oo £ feit gt S sl vs B2 | B2 | s
i.e, 3 lamp fluorescen er, 25 @ b+ H =
WATERS ENGINEERING, INC. OHB-12 22 F32T8, ‘one dimmable slectronic. balast) SEE3 88| e [Core| 23 | BE | & g
A;démszox 630 gE:";"""""’ 5 | (2) 324 COMPACT FLUORESGENT TRIPLE 4 PIN ELEC. kg O O| 3 |21 O] O
' cePe § ol o | o Oo| 0o
City/State/Zip Phone: O O O o a
VISALIA, CA 93214-0630 (559) 1339133 ololo o| o
incipal Lighting Designer’'s Declaration Statement ’ ojo| o oo
e | am eligible under Division 3 of the California Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the lighting design 0 0O 0 O [ ]
e This Certificate of Compliance identifies the lighting features and performance specifications required for compliance with
Title 24, Pages 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations. oy g (W] 0 O
© The design features represented on this Certificate of Compliance are consistant wih the information provided to document Enter total into OLTG—1C; Page 4 of 4; Row H; Total Installed Watts 201 l
this design on the other applicable compliance forms, worksheets, calculations, plans and specifications submitted to the

1. Type of lumingire (i.e.: post top, wall pack, surface, shoe box); for non—incandescent lumingires, indicate nominal lamp wattage and lamp
type (i.e.: fluorescent, incandescent, HID); ballast type (i.e.: electronic or magnetic); number of lamps and number of ballasts per luminaire.
For incandescent luminaires, the luminaire wattage listed in column D shall be the maximum relamping roted wattage on a permanent
factory—installed label on the lumingire, NOT the wattage of the lamp (bulb) used, in accordance with Section 130(d or e).

2. If Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary.

"Exempt Luminaires

| Fleld Inspection 1

IName or Symbol

Description

of exempt luminaires in accordance with 8147

"MANDATORY CONTROLS [ Feid nepection L
# Description Location # Description Location
[SPECIAL FEATURES NGPECTION CHECKLIST  (®eo Page 2 of 4 ol OLTG-O)

The local enforcement agency should pay special attention to the items specified in this checklist. These items require special
written justification and documentation, and special verification. The local enforcement agency determines the adequacy of the
justification, and may reject a building or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the special justification

and documentation submitted.

For detailed instructions on the use of this and all Energy Efficiency Standards compliance forms, please refer to the
Nonresidential Manual publised by the Cdlifornia Energy Commission.

requirements of §10~103(b) of Title 24 Part 6. The field inspector must receive the properly filled out and signed forms
before the building can receive final occupancy. A copy of the LTG-2A for each different lighting luminaire control(s) must be
provided to the owner of the building for their records.

Certificate of Acceptance

Luminaires Controlied OLTG~2A
£ Outdoor
é%g Lighting
Acceptance
Equipment Requiring Testing Description 2% § Location

X oute-1c Certificate of Compliance. All 4 pages required on plans for all submittals,

0 oure-2¢ (Page 1 of 3) Ughﬁné Wattage Allowances for General Hardscape, Sales Frontage, or Or tal Lighting. Optional on plans. th.m Notes or m

X} oLte-2¢ (Page 2 of 3) Lighting Wattage Allowances for Per Application or Per Area. Optional on plans. -
2008 A dential Comp Forms August 2009 2008 Nonresidential Compli Forms August 2009 2008 Nenresidential Compli Forms August 2009

Certificate of Compliance (Part 3 of 4) OLTG-IC | [Certificate of Compliance (Part 4 of 4) OLTG-IC
PROJECT NAME DATE PROJECT NAME \TE
MT. VERNON HLEMENTARY KITCHEN ADDITION 01-18-12 MT. VERNON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 01-18-12
A OUTDOOR LIGHTING ZONE ALL OWED AND INSTALLED OUTDOOR LIGHTING POWER
OUTDOOR LIGHTING ZONE: [} oLz 1 0oz 2 K ozs oz 4
Is the Outdoor Lighting Zone: [X] Default in accordance with §10-114, or [0 Amended by JHA '3335?%:332;’2
Complete the information below if the default Outdoor Lighting Zone has been amended by the local jurisdiction having authority
(JHA): A Lighting power allowance for general hardscape
[ The site is a government designated park, recreation areq, wildlife preserve, or portion thereof, and has been designated as LZ2 (from OLTG-2C Page 1 of 3) 0
or 173, in accordance with Table 10—114-A, because the site is contained within such a zone.
[J The local jurisdiction having authority has officially adopted a change to the State Defoult Lighting Zone and has notified the Specific application lighting wattage allowance per unit length
Energy Commission by providing the materials required in §10—114(d) to the Executive Director. B ( from OLTG-2C Page 1 of 3)
[ The adopted change is posted on the Energy Commission website. 0
B. ADDITIONAL LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE FOR ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS c spesc opeation iahting wattage llowance for omamenta ighting
. . " ( from OLTG—2C Page 1 of 3)
Are additional lighting power all for ordi in Table 147-C used? 7 Yes No 0
Complete the information below if additional lighting power allowances for ordinance requirements are used: Specific eation Faht " o per .
D ( from OLTG-2C Page 2 of 3) o 201
[ The local jurisdiction having authority has officially adopted specific outdoor light levels, which are expressed as average or
minimum footcandle levels, by following a public process that allowed for formal public notification, review, and comment about thel Specific applcation lghting watt "
c applicati ing wattage allowance per area
proposed change. } o ) ‘ ) o » E (from OLTG~2C Page 2 of 3) ”
[ The local jurisdiction having authority which adopted specific outdoor light levels and has notified the Commission by providing the o
following materials required §10~114(f) to the Executive Director.
Required Acceptance Specifi lication lighting watt I for ordi requirement
IDGW Tests F ( fromc (ffr%'-zc Pa; sn%fws) o e 0
This form is to be used by the designer and attached to the plans. Listed below is the acceptance test for the Lighting
system, LTG—2A. The designer is required to check the acceptance tests and list all control devices serving the building or -
space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements for Code Compliance. If all the lighting system or control of G Total Allowed Wattage = Sum of rows A through F 201
a certain type requires a test, list the different lighting and the number of systems. The NA7 Section in the Appendix of the
Nonresidential Reference Appendices Manual describes the test. Since this form will be part of the plans, completion of this . )
section will allow the responsible party to budget for the scope of work appropriately. Forms can be grouped by type of H I°§f;;“s(§t¥§‘i 12“;;:";’“;%""”“” Fixture: Schedule)
éﬁinaire contro‘ie . 201
i=enror d
Systems Acceptance. Before Occupancy Permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space or when ever new lighting Comples ¥ Instalied Waitage equal installed Wattage G Ye Nol
system with controls is installed in the building or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements. ¥ W in row H s lees than or to the Total W n row Eve | O
The LTG-2A form is not considered a complete form and is not to be accepted by the enforcement agency unless the boxes
are checked and/or filled and signed. In addition, a Certificate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted to the enforcement
agency that certifies plans, specifications, installation cerfificates, and operating and maintenance information meet the P P s—— ot 2008
Non p e Forms

WATERS ENGINEERING, INC.
Consvlting Electrical Engineer
P.O. BOX 630
Visallg, California 943219-0630
Telephone (559) 133-4133

Facsimile (559) 133-4755
E-mall: watersengécomcastnet

#2012-02

E~Mail: design@somam.com

www.integrateddesigns.com

6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, California 93710
Fax (559) 436-0887

ARCHITECTURE » ENGINEERING = INTERIOR DESIGN » CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
Phone (559) 436-0881
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DOCUMENTATION

Project Name & Address:
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